

Moreton Bay Regional Council 2018/19 Schedule of Fees & Charges



Chief Executive Officer

Events

Events - Community Relations -

MBRC Events - Event Creation Fee					
Creation of Event Ticketing in SABO	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
			Discontinued 30/06/2018		per event

Events - Community Relations -

	MBRC Events - Ticket Postage Fee			
2	Postage of tickets sold when requested by patrons	 *	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per mail out

Events - Community Relations -

	MBRC Events - Phone Booking Fee				
3	Where applicable, and at the discretion of the Events Manager, all internet booking fees are incorporated in each event's ticket price.	Fee Type O	+	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per transaction



Events - Community Relations -

	MBRC Events - Internet Booking Fee				
4	Where applicable, and at the discretion of the Events Manager, all internet booking fees are incorporated in each event's ticket price.	Fee Type O	 Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	% inc	Fee Unit per transaction

Events - Community Relations -

	MBRC Events - Complimentary Tickets - Printing Fee - Commercial				
5	Charge for the issue of Complimentary Tickets to Commercial organisations utilising the Events ticketing system	 · · · ·	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	% inc	Fee Unit per ticket

Events - Community Relations -

	MBRC Events - Ticketing Fee - Not for Profit Organisations			
6	Inside ticketing charge per ticket to Not-for-Profit organisations utilising the Events ticketing system.	 *	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per ticket



Events - Community Relations -

	MBRC Events - Ticketing Fee - Commercial							
7	Inside ticketing charge per ticket to Commercial organisations utilising the Events ticketing system.	Fee Type O		Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018		Fee Unit per ticket		



Chief Executive Officer

Financial & Project Services

Financial & Project Services - Financial Management -

	Dishonour Fee			
8	The dishonour fee charged by financial institutions may be passed onto the customer/client where payments have been rejected from the nominated financial institution	 Fee 17/18 At Cost	Fee 18/19 At Cost	 Fee Unit per transaction

Financial & Project Services - Land Use & Planning - Geographical Information Services

Fee TypeFee 17/18Fee 18/19% incFee UnitOPrice On ApplicationPrice On ApplicationPrice on ApplicationPrice on Application	LIDAR Tiles						
			Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
							Price on Application

Financial & Project Services - Land Use & Planning - Geographical Information Services



Financial & Project Services - Land Use & Planning - Geographical Information Services

	Council layers in requested format				
11	Fee charged at percentage of estimated capture cost, plus the basic charge for custom data supply.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 Price On Application	Fee 18/19 Price On Application	 Fee Unit per hectare

Financial & Project Services - Land Use & Planning - Geographical Information Services

	Postage					
12	Standard postage only.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per document

Financial & Project Services - Land Use & Planning - Geographical Information Services

ſ	Custom Mapping					
13	Minimum 1 hour. Price is based on estimation of production timeframe at the standard hourly rate.		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
	nouny rate.	0	\$141.00	\$144.00	2.1%	per hour



Financial & Project Services - Rates & Valuations -

	Developed land record search				
14	Includes Land record search and a Building and plumbing search with access to a Flood information search	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$450.00	Fee 18/19 \$450.00	 Fee Unit per search
		-			

Financial & Project Services - Rates & Valuations -

	Land record search			
15	Contains all rating levies and credits, town planning zone and relevant property conditions.	 Fee 17/18 \$150.00	Fee 18/19 \$150.00	 Fee Unit per search

Financial & Project Services - Rates & Valuations -

	Merchant Service Fee - transaction over-the-counter at Australia Post			
16	Cost of the rate payment made using a Visa or Mastercard over-the-counter at Australia Post	 Fee 17/18 At Cost	Fee 18/19 At Cost	 Fee Unit per transaction



Financial & Project Services - Rates & Valuations -

	Merchant Service Fee - transaction over-the-counter at Council Offices							
17	Cost of the rate payment made using a Visa or Mastercard over-the-counter at Council Offices.		Fee 17/18 At Cost	Fee 18/19 At Cost	% inc	Fee Unit per transaction		

Financial & Project Services - Rates & Valuations -

	Merchant Service Fee - electronic transaction					
8	No charge	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	-	0	No Charge	No Charge		per transaction

Financial & Project Services - Rates & Valuations -

19	Payment History Search					
	Applicable to historic data outside of the current financial year.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$70.00	\$71.00	1.4%	per search



Finan	ncial & Project Services - Rates & Valuations -					
	Name Address Search					
20	Contains details of the property's owner and postal address.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$35.00	\$36.00	2.9%	per search



Chief Executive Officer

Legal Services

Legal Services - Information Management -

	Photocopying Right to Information and Information Privacy B&W A4				
21	Right to Information and Information Privacy copy requests only. Fee set in legislation (Right to Information Act or Information Privacy Act and Regulations)	Fee Type F	Fee 17/18 \$0.25	Fee 18/19 \$0.25	 Fee Unit per page

Legal Services - Information Management -

	Right to Information processing				
22	Fee set in legislation (Right to Information Act and Regulation). Fee charge per 15 minutes of processing after first 5 hours.	 Fee 17/18 \$7.45	Fee 18/19 \$7.45	0.0%	Fee Unit per 15 minutes after 5 hours

Legal Services - Information Management -

	Right to Information Application Fee					
23	Application fee set in legislation (Right to Information Act and Regulation)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	F	F	\$48.00	\$48.00	0.0%	per application



Community & Environmental Services

Community and Customer Services

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

 24

 Second Care Centre - Child Care Fee - Children (over 24 months)

 24

 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$93.00
 \$97.00
 4.3%
 Per Day

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Child Care Centre - Child Care Fee - Babies & Toddlers (Under 24 months)					
25		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
25		0	\$95.00	\$99.00	4.2%	Per Day

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Child Care Centre - T/Shirt					
I		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
I		0	\$18.00	\$18.00	0.0%	each
I						



Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

Fee T	Type Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$16.00	\$16.00	0.0%	each

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Child Care Centre - Sunscreen Levy					
28		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2.50	\$2.50		per booked day per year
						-

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Child Care Centre - Sheet Levy					
9		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$1.20	\$1.20	0.0%	each



Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Child Care Centre - Late Fee				
30	The late fee is charged at a rate of \$10.00 for the first 10 minutes and \$2.00 per minute thereafter.	 Fee 17/18 See Notes	Fee 18/19 See Notes	% inc	Fee Unit each

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Childcare Centre - Waiting List Fee					
31		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	each

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Child Care Centre - Supply Underpants					
32		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.0%	Each



Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

	Birralee Child Care Centre - Nappy Charges					
33		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.0%	Each

Community and Customer Services - Community Services - Child Care

 Birralee Child Care Centre - Parent Information Packs

 34

 Parent pack now includes a T/shirt, comprehensive parent manual and sun hat.

 Image: Child Care Centre - Parent Information Packs

 Image: Child Care Centre - Parent Information Packs



Community & Environmental Services

Environmental Services

Environmental Services - Community Relations -

	Environment Centres Workshops - Various				
35	Some workshops attract a participation fee - refer Council's website for workshop schedule and any associated fees.	51	Fee 17/18 At Cost	Fee 18/19 At Cost	 Fee Unit per person

Environmental Services - Community Relations -

	Environment Centres Workshops - School Program			
36	These modules include interactive workshops with wildlife, e.g. Wild for Wild and Insect World.	 Fee 17/18 \$5.00	Fee 18/19 \$5.00	 Fee Unit per person

Environmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	lture Region Environmental Education Centre (CREEC) Auditorium - Hire Fee - Per Hour num 2 hours)
37	Fee TypeFee 17/18Fee 18/19% incFee Unit
	O \$20.00 \$20.00 0.0% per hour



Environmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	Kumbartcho Hall - Hire Fee - Per Hour (minimum 2 hours)					
38		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per hour

Environmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	Kumbartcho Barn - Hire Fee - Per Hour (minimum 2 hours)					
39		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
55		0	\$15.00	\$15.00	0.0%	Per hour

Environmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	Kumbartcho Barn - Hire Fee - Full Day (up to 10 hours)					
40		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$120.00	\$122.00	1.7%	Per Day



Environmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	Kumbartcho Hall - Hire Fee - Full Day (up to 10 hours)					
41		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Day

Environmental Services - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	Caboolture Region Environmental Education Centre (CREEC) Auditorium - Hire Fee - Fu hours)	ull Day (up to	8			
42		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$120.00	\$122.00	1.7%	per day



Libraries, Galleries & Museums

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Libraries

	Local History Research Fee					
43	Research fee for in-depth customer enquiries. Research assistance is provided free of charge for 30 minutes. For additional research after this period there is a charge of \$45.00 per hour.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$45.00	Fee 18/19 \$45.00	% inc 0.0%	Fee Unit Per hour

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Libraries

	Stationery - Disposable Headphones					
I		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$4.00	\$4.00	0.0%	Per Item
l						



	Postage & Handling					
;		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per Item
	L					

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Libraries

ee Type F	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
				Per Item
		Price On		Price On Price On

	Lost or Damaged Item Replacement					
48	Cost to replace or repair lost or damaged item.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
40		0	At Cost	At Cost		Per Item



	Library Local History Photographic Reproductions			
49		 Fee 17/18 \$19.00	Fee 18/19 \$19.00	 Fee Unit Per image

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Libraries

	Library Printing/Photocopying A3 Colour - self service					
50		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$0.80	\$0.80	0.0%	Per page

	Library Printing/Photocopying A3 Black & White - self service					
51		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$0.40	\$0.40	0.0%	Per page



	Library Printing/Photocopying A4 Colour - self service			
52		 Fee 17/18 \$0.40	Fee 18/19 \$0.40	Fee Unit Per page

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Libraries

	Library Printing/Photocopying A4 Black & White - self service					
53		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$0.20	\$0.20	0.0%	Per page

Li	brary bags					
		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2.50	\$2.50	0.0%	Per bag
I						



	Public PC - Internet Access					
55	Per 30 minutes or part thereof.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$1.50	\$1.50	0.0%	Per 30 minutes

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Libraries

	Replacement of library membership cards					
56		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
••		0	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.0%	Per card

Lost or Damaged	Item - Processing Fee						
		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per item	



	Overdue Item Fee					
58			Fee 17/18 \$2.80	Fee 18/19 \$2.80		Fee Unit Per item
		0	Ψ2.00	Ψ2.00	0.070	

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Libraries

	Inter-Library Loan Fee Recovery					
59	Recovery of lending institution's fee. Applicable fees determined and advised per request.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		•		Price On Application		Per item
				-		

	Inter-Library Loan Request			
60 ^{It}		 Fee 17/18 \$2.50	Fee 18/19 \$2.50	Fee Unit Per item



Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - General - Per Session

Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector.
Sessions available:
1. 9.00am - 1.00pm
2. 1.00pm - 5.00pm. The use of 2 rooms with a training capacity of 19 computers - Per session \$100.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	Per Session

	North Lakes Library Computer Training Room Hire - General - Full Day					
63	Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector. Full day - 9.00am - 5.00pm. The use of 2 rooms with a training capacity of 19 computers - Full day - \$200.	71	Fee 17/18 \$100.00	Fee 18/19 \$100.00	,	Fee Unit Full Day



Г

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

	North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Sea	ssion				
64	Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
04	Sessions available: 1. 9.00am - 1.00pm 2. 1.00pm - 5.00pm The use of 2 rooms with a training capacity of 19 computers - Per	0	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	Per Session
	session - \$50.					

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

North Lakes Library - Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Full Day

65 Room has presenter PC, 9 participant PCs and a data projector. Full day 9.00am - 5.00pm. The use of 2 rooms with a training capacity of 19 computers -Full day - \$100.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	Full Day

	Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Hour				
66	Albany Creek, Arana Hills, Bribie Island, Caboolture, Deception Bay, Redcliffe and Strathpine.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$6.00	Fee 18/19 \$6.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour



	Caboolture Library Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for profit - Full Day			
67	Computer training room has 12 computers and an LCD wall screen. Full day - 9.00am - 5.00pm	 Fee 17/18 \$50.00	Fee 18/19 \$50.00	 Fee Unit Full day

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Caboolture Library Computer Training Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session

68	Computer training room has 12 computers and an LCD wall screen. Sessions available:
	1. 9.00am - 1.00pm 2. 1.00pm - 5.00pm

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.00	0.0%	Per Session

	Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Full Day			
5 9		 Fee 17/18 \$12.00	Fee 18/19 \$12.00	 Fee Unit Full Day



	Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Per Session			
70	Small meeting room - table and seating for 4. Sessions available: 1. 9.00am - 1.00pm 2. 1.00pm - 5.00pm 3. 5.00pm – 8.00pm(Tue & Thu)	 Fee 17/18 \$6.00	Fee 18/19 \$6.00	 Fee Unit Per Session

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

	Caboolture Library Meeting Pod - Community Not for Profit - Per Hour			
71	5	 Fee 17/18 \$3.00	Fee 18/19 \$3.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour

	Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Full Day			
72		 Fee 17/18 \$72.00	Fee 18/19 \$72.00	 Fee Unit Full day



	Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Per Session				
73	Albany Creek*, Arana Hills*, Bribie Island*, Deception Bay, Redcliffe* and Strathpine. Sessions available: 1. 9.00am - 1.00pm; 2. 1.00pm - 5.00pm; 3. 5.00pm - 11.00pm*	,	Fee 17/18 \$36.00	Fee 18/19 \$36.00	 Fee Unit per session

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Community Services - Meeting Rooms

Library Meeting Room Hire - General - Per Hour

74 Albany Creek, Arana Hills, Bribie Island, Deception Bay, Redcliffe and Strathpine.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$18.00	\$18.00	0.0%	per hour

	Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Full Day			
75	Albany Creek, Arana Hills, Bribie Island, Caboolture, Deception Bay, Redcliffe and Strathpine. Full day - 9.00am - 5.00pm.	 Fee 17/18 \$24.00	Fee 18/19 \$24.00	 Fee Unit Full day



	Library Meeting Room Hire - Community Not for Profit - Per Session			
76	Albany Creek*, Arana Hills*, Bribie Island*, Caboolture, Deception Bay, Redcliffe* and Strathpine. Sessions available: 1. 9.00am - 1.00pm;	 Fee 17/18 \$12.00	Fee 18/19 \$12.00	 Fee Unit Per Session
	2. 1.00pm - 5.00pm; 3. 5.00pm - 11.00pm*			



Community & Environmental Services

Libraries, Galleries & Museums

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Recreation & Cultural Services - Art Galleries & Museums

	Art Awards Entry Fee					
77		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$29.00	\$30.00	3.4%	per entry

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Recreation & Cultural Services - Art Galleries & Museums

	Pine Rivers Heritage Museum - Education Visits					
78	School visits - cost per student	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$6.00	\$6.00	0.0%	Per student

Libraries, Galleries & Museums - Recreation & Cultural Services - Art Galleries & Museums

	Commission on sales					
79	25% Commission on consignment sales	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	Commission	Commission		Per item



Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

	Cat Trap - Replacement fee				
80	This fee applies when a cat trap it is not returned to Council by the agreed return date on the cat trap hire agreement. It is the cost to purchase a replacement cat trap includes handling and is charged to the applicant on the Cat trap hire agreement form.	 Fee 17/18 \$150.00	Fee 18/19 \$150.00	% inc 0.0%	Fee Unit Per trap

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

	Impounded Animals (Cats & Dogs) - Unregistered - Daily Boarding & Handling				
81	This is a daily sustenance/ feeding/ handling/ cleaning fee charged per cat/dog per night for unregistered animals. It is charged in addition to the registration and release fee.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$50.00	Fee 18/19 \$50.00	 Fee Unit Per animal per night

	Microchipping - Cats & Dogs			
82	with a maticual microschip as sister.	 Fee 17/18 \$40.00	Fee 18/19 \$40.00	 Fee Unit Per animal



	Impounded Animal - Cats & Dogs - Registered - Daily Boarding & Handling (1st and 2	nd nights)				
83	This is a daily sustenance/ feeding/ handling /cleaning fee charged per cat/dog per night.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$20.00	\$25.00	25.0%	per animal / per night

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

	Cat Trap - Hire Fee					
84		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		С	No Charge	No Charge		per trap per week

	Impounded Animal (Cats and Dogs) - Release - Registered & Unregistered Animals					
85	This release fee applies to all cats and dogs upon impoundment. This fee is charged in addition to registration and daily boarding and handling fees.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$145.00	Fee 18/19 \$150.00		Fee Unit Per animal



	Impounded Animals (Cats & Dogs) - Registered Animal - 1st time release			
86	This release fee applies to all cats and dogs upon impoundment. This fee is charged in addition to registration and daily boarding and handling fees.	 Fee 17/18 No Charge	 	Fee Unit Per animal
	This fee is a concession that applies to the first release of registered cat/dog. (for the life of the animal)			

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Livestock - Transport Costs

87 This fee is at cost recovery of the charges incurred by Council for the transport of an animal by the contractor or cartage service.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	At Cost	At Cost		per cartage

	Impounded Livestock - Handling, Yarding & Sustenance					
88	daily sustenance/feeding/handling/cleaning fee charged per animal (livestock) per day. It is charged in addition to the release fee.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$40.00	Fee 18/19 \$40.00	% inc 0.0%	Fee Unit Per animal



	Impounded Livestock - Release - Medium Animal				
89	This release fee applies to medium sized livestock (such as goats, sheep, alpaca, pigs and similar sized animals) per head. This fee is charged in addition to the handling, yarding and sustenance fee and applicable transport costs.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$60.00	Fee 18/19 \$62.00	 Fee Unit Per head

Regulatory Services - Animals - Impoundment

Impounded Animal - Registered - Daily Boarding & Handling (3rd and subsequent nights)

90 This is a daily sustenance/ feeding/ handling/ cleaning fee charged per cat/dog per night.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$50.00	\$50.00	0.0%	Per animal per night

This fee is charged in addition to the registration and release fees.

	Impounded Livestock - Release - Large Animal					
91	This release fee applies to large sized livestock (such as bull, calf, cow-includes suckling		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
	calf, steer, horse) per head and includes search of Property Identification Code (PIC).	С	\$230.00	\$235.00	2.2%	Per animal
	This fee is charged in addition to the handling, yarding and sustenance fee and applicable transport costs.					



	Impounded Animal (Small animals) - Release			
92	This release fee applies to birds, poultry and other small animals per head. This fee is charged in addition to the "Impounded Livestock - Handling, Yarding & Sustenance" fee	 Fee 17/18 \$35.00	Fee 18/19 \$35.00	 Fee Unit Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

		-	I		
Exempt animals include;	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
Police, Defence or Commonwealth Services Dog -(Proof of registration with QLD Police Service or Commonwealth Service organisation must be provided) Certified Assistance or Guide Dog (includes puppy carer placement) -(Proof of registration/certification with a recognised organisation under the Guide, Hearing and Assistance Dog Act 2009 must be provided. e.g. Guide dogs and Assistance dogs	F	New Fee	No Charge		per animal
certified with Assistance Dogs Australia) Working Dogs on Rural Land -(Animals must be kept on a rural property and used (or being trained) primarily for the purpose of droving, protecting, tending or working stock. An ABN and a rural working dog self-assessment checklist are to be provided on application)					

	Animal registration - Exempt animals (Foster placement)					
94	Foster Placement (approved associations as per website)		Fee 17/18		% inc	Fee Unit
	Proof of registration with a recognised foster care organisation must be provided e.g. Guide Dogs Queensland, Assistance Dogs Australia	F	New Fee	No Charge		per animal



Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

	Dog Registration - First Year (desexed) - Pension concession			
95	Introductory rate - first year registration only. Concession applies to dogs that are desexed at the time of registration and the applicant holds a current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card. Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier.	 Fee 17/18 \$30.00	Fee 18/19 \$33.00	 Fee Unit Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Cat Registration - First Year - Pension concession

96 Introductory rate - first year registration only. Concession applies to cats that are desexed at the time of registration and the applicant holds a current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card. Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$30.00	\$31.00	3.3%	Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed) - Pension Concession					
97	Fee applies to a desexed dog when the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been provided to council. Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$30.00	Fee 18/19 \$33.00	% inc 10.0%	Fee Unit per animal



	Animal Permit - Additional Animal Application - Affiliated Breeder Premises - Pension C	oncession			
98	Application fee to allow an animal breeder to keep additional animals at the breeder's premises. Concession applies when the applicant holds a current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$81.00	Fee 18/19 \$82.00	 Fee Unit Per permit

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Additional Animal Application - Affiliated Breeder Premises

99 Application fee for animal breeder permit includes an inspection of the property. No charge for Animal rescue/adoption/foster organisations and assistance animal trainers.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$161.00	\$165.00	2.5%	Per permit

ſ	Animal Breeder Permit - Annual Renewal (Cats and Dogs) - Pensioner Concession			
100	Annual licence fee for animal breeder permits (cats and dogs). Includes a property inspection where required. Concession for current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.	 	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per permit



	Animal Registration - Late Fee (additional to registration fee when paid after the due da	ate)				
101	This fee is payable in addition to the registration renewal fee when paid after the renewal due date.		Fee 17/18 \$10.00	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	% inc	Fee Unit per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Pension Concession

102 This permit is for an additional animal and includes an inspection of the property. Concession applies when the applicant holds a current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card. Concession applies to a junior (under 17 years of age for animals other than cats and dogs).

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$81.00	\$82.00	1.2%	Per permit

No charge for Animal rescue/adoption/foster organisations and assistance animal trainers.

	Animal Breeder Permit - Annual Renewal (other animals)			
103	Annual licence fee for animal breeder permits (animals other than cats and dogs). Includes a property inspection where required.	 	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per permit



104 Annual licence fee for animal breeder permits (cats and dogs). Includes a property inspection where required. This fee is in addition to each individual cat/dog registration fee. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit		Animal Breeder Permit - Annual Renewal (Cats and Dogs)				
	104	inspection where required. This fee is in addition to each individual cat/dog registration	71	\$104.00	Discontinued	

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Fee applies to members of Dogs QLD w Animal - Breeder Premises Permit	Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 643.00 7.5% per animal
Concession applies to each dog registra	
Animal - Breeder Premises Permit	

	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal - Affiliated Breeder Concession					
106	This fee applies to members of QLD Feline Association or other approved feline	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	associations, with a current MBRC Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Affiliated Breeder Premises		\$40.00	\$41.00	2.5%	per animal
	Concession applies to each cat registration. This fee is payable in addition to the Animal Permit - Additional Animal - Affiliated Breeder Premises fee					



	Animal Permit - Regulated Animal (Declared Menacing) - Annual Renewal			
107	Fee includes animal registration, compliance audit and inspection and signs and tags as required.	 Fee 17/18 \$290.00	Fee 18/19 \$295.00	 Fee Unit per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed) - Pension Concession (Discontinued)

108 Cat is not desexed or certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been supplied to Council. Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders. Applies only to animals registered before 6 May 2013.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$43.00	\$44.00	2.3%	per animal

For new applicants refer to "Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed)"

	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed) - Pension Concession				
109	Fee applies to a cat when the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been provided to council. Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$30.00	Fee 18/19 \$31.00	 Fee Unit per animal



	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed)			
110	Fee applies to a cat that is not desexed or the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been provided to Council.	 Fee 17/18 \$74.00	Fee 18/19 \$74.00	 Fee Unit per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

	Cat Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed)			
111	Fee applies to a cat that is desexed when the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been provided to council.	 Fee 17/18 \$40.00	Fee 18/19 \$41.00	 Fee Unit per animal

	Dog Registration - Working Dogs on Rural Land			
112		 	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per dog



	Animal Registration - Replacement Tag					
113	Council does not charge a fee to replace tags for currently registered dogs and cats.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	No Charge	No Charge		Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration - Certified Assistance or Guide Dog (includes puppy carer placement)

114 Proof of registration/certification with a recognised organisation under the Guide, Hearing and Assistance Dog Act 2009 must be provided. e.g. Guide dogs and Assistance dogs certified with Assistance Dogs Australia.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
F	No Charge	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per animal

	Dog Registration - Police, Defence or Commonwealth Services Dog					
115	Proof of registration with QLD Police Service or Commonwealth Service organisation.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		F	No Charge	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per animal
115	Proof of registration with QLD Police Service or Commonwealth Service organisation.	51		Discontinued	% IN	-



	Dog Registration - Temporary Carer & Foster Placement (approved associations)			
116	Proof of registration with a recognised foster care organisation must be provided e.g. Guide Dogs Queensland, Assistance Dogs Australia	 Fee 17/18 No Charge	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Permit - Regulated Animal (Restricted Dog Breed) - Annual Renewal

117 Fee includes animal registration, compliance audit and inspection and signs and tags as required.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$350.00	\$350.00	0.0%	Per animal

	Animal Permit - Additional Animal			
118	This permit is for an additional animal and includes an inspection of the property. No charge for Animal rescue/adoption/foster organisations and assistance animal trainers.	 Fee 17/18 \$161.00	Fee 18/19 \$165.00	 Fee Unit Per permit



	Additional Animal Permit - Annual Renewal - cats & dogs				
119	Fee is for the maintenance of the permit. Council currently does not charge a fee for the renewal of Additional animal permits cats and dogs). No charge for Animal rescue/adoption/foster organisations and assistance animal trainers.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 No Charge	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit Per permit

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (Desexed dog)			
20	Fee applies to a dog that is desexed and the certificate of sterilisation/desexing has been provided to council.	 Fee 17/18 \$40.00	Fee 18/19 \$43.00	 Fee Unit Per animal

	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed) - Pension Concession (Discontinued)								
121	Fee applies to a dog that is not desexed or certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been supplied to Council.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		С	\$84.00	\$85.00	1.2%	Per animal			
	Concession applies to current Centrelink or Veteran Affairs pension concession card holders.								
	NOTE: Applies only to animals registered before 6 May 2013. No pension concession rate for new applications. Refer to Dog Registration - (non- desexed) - Annual Renewal for relevant renewal fee.								



	Dog Registration - Annual Renewal (non-desexed)			
122	Fee applies to a dog that is not desexed or certificate of sterilisation/desexing has not been supplied to Council.	 Fee 17/18 \$138.00	Fee 18/19 \$148.00	 Fee Unit Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Dog Registration - First Year

123 Introductory rate - first year registration only (allows time for animal to be desexed and certificate of sterilisation/desexing to be provided to Council. Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$40.00	\$43.00	7.5%	Per animal

	Animal Permit - Regulated Animal (Declared Dangerous) - Annual Renewal				
124	Fee includes animal registration, compliance audit and inspection and signs and tags as required.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$525.00	Fee 18/19 \$525.00	 Fee Unit Per animal



	Cat Registration - First Year				
125	Introductory rate - first year registration only (allows time for animal to be desexed and certificate of sterilisation/desexing to be provided to Council. Registration is mandatory from 3 months of age but will be accepted earlier.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$40.00	Fee 18/19 \$41.00	 Fee Unit Per animal

Regulatory Services - Animals - Registration & Permits

Animal Registration - Animal Transfer

126 Council does not charge a fee to transfer your animals registration from another Local Government area upon proof of current registration.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	No Charge	No Charge		Per animal

	Jetty - Permit - Annual - Drive a vehicle upon a jetty					
127		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$535.00	\$546.00	2.1%	per annum



Regulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties

	Jetty - short term permit to drive a vehicle upon or along a jetty (90 days)					
128		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per 90 day period

Regulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties

	Jetty - Permit - Daily - Drive a vehicle upon a jetty					
129		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
125		0	\$171.00	\$174.00	1.8%	daily

	Jetty - Redcliffe - Permanent mooring					
130	Total fee based on linear metre of vessel length	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
130		0	\$233.00	\$238.00		per linear metre per annum
			•		•	



Regulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties

	Jetty - Utility charge for jetty moorers					
1		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per annum

Regulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties

	Jetty - Casual embarking disembarking					
32		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
152		0	\$47.00	\$48.00	2.1%	per day

	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 150 persons					
133		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
100		0	\$4,785.00	\$4,881.00	2.0%	per annum



Regulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties

	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 55 but not more than 150 persons					
134		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
104		0	\$3,987.00	\$4,067.00	2.0%	per annum

Regulatory Services - Council Properties - Jetties

	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity over 25 but not more than 55 persons					
135		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit
		0	\$1,264.00	\$1,289.00	2.0%	per annum
		-				

	Jetty - Landing - Boat Capacity up to 25 persons					
136		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
100		0	\$798.00	\$814.00	2.0%	per annum



137	Application - Building Finalisation - Class 10 Buildings - Patios/Garages/Carports and other (excluding swimming pools)								
	This includes a maximum of two inspections where required and file retrieval. The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months from date of issue.		Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$468.00		Fee Unit per application			

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

Application - Swimming Pool Finalisation

138 This includes a maximum of two inspections where required and file retrieval. The application is to be finalised within 12 months from the date of issue.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	New Fee	\$566.00		per application

139	Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building 500m2 - 2000m2 and less than 3 storeys							
		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		С	New Fee	\$1,105.00		per application		



	Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building greater than 2000msq						
140	The explication is to be finalized within 40 menths from the data of issue	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		С	New Fee	\$1,384.00		per application	

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -

	Application - Building Finalisation - Commercial/Industrial or Multi-Residential Building less than 500m2								
141	This includes a maximum of two inspections where required and file retrieval. The application is to be finalised within 12 months from the date of issue. This is a minimum fee. An additional hourly rate may apply if time exceeds 3hrs.		Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$810.00		Fee Unit per application			

	Applicaiton - Building Finalisation - Class 1 Buildings & Commercial Fitouts				
142	This includes a maximum of two inspections where required and file retrieval. The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months from date of issue. This is a minimum fee. An additional hourly rate may apply.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$664.00	 Fee Unit per application



Reg	Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control -									
143	Building and Plumbing Services - Refund Fee									
	This refund fee covers administration costs to process a refund.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit				
		С	\$109.00	\$111.00	1.8%	per application				

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

-- --

	Inspection - Building Compliance - Additional Inspection								
145	This charge is for Council to conduct 1 additional inspection if needed as part of a development permit		Fee 17/18 \$485.00	Fee 18/19 \$495.00		Fee Unit Per application			



Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

	Development Permit - Assessment of Amended Plans for Class 1a Dwelling & Class 10 Building & Structures								
146	This fee applies when an amendment is required for an existing class 1a or class 10 building permit	Fee Туре О	Fee 17/18 \$765.00	Fee 18/19 \$781.00		Fee Unit Per application			

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

	Development Permit - Existing Unapproved Building Work			
147		 Fee 17/18 \$827.00	Fee 18/19 \$844.00	 Fee Unit Per application

	Development Permit - Demolition of Class 1a or Class 10 Building/Structure					
148	Includes one inspection.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
140		0	\$1,873.00	\$1,911.00	2.0%	Per application



1

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

	Development Permit for Swimming Pools and/or Fence					
149	Includes 1 inspection.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

	Development Permit - New Class 10 Structure or Building				
150	Includes one inspection.	· · · ·	Fee 17/18 \$2,435.00	Fee 18/19 \$2,484.00	Fee Unit Per Application

	Development Permit - Class 10a Buildings (shed, garage, carport, patio, pergola, deck, s similar)	verandah or				
51	Includes 1 inspection.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Application



Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

	Development Permit - Minor Additions/Alterations (less than 50m2)				
152	This fee is for alterations to an existing structure. Includes inspection as required by the permit or other legislation.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$3,413.00	Fee 18/19 \$3,481.00	 Fee Unit Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Development Permit - Major Additions/Alterations (greater than 50m2)

153 This fee is for alterations to an existing structure.Includes an inspection as required by the permit or other legislation.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$4,037.00	\$4,118.00	2.0%	Per application

	Development Permit - Single Detached Class 1a Dwelling (Including Removal Dwelling)					
154	Includes inspections required by the permit or other legislation.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$4,250.00	\$4,335.00	2.0%	Per application



Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Electronic) (Domestic, Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential)						
155	This fee available for lodgements via Council's eServices system only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$110.00	\$113.00	2.7%	Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Certification

Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Hard Copy) - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential

156

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$223.00	\$228.00	2.2%	Per application

	Private Certifier - File Lodgement (Hard Copy) - Domestic					
157		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$173.00	\$177.00	2.3%	Per application



	Inspection - Plumbing - Prefabricated Buildings - Excess of 3 Items					
158	This fee is applied per item in addition to the flat fee for initial 3 Items.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	Items include:	С	\$47.00	\$48.00	2.1%	refer Item
	fixture, submeter, testable backflow device, capped fixture point, pre-inspected prefabricated building					
	Plumbing and drainage inspections of work during construction of all prefabricated buildings					
Reg	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing					
	Inspection - Plumbing - Prefabricated Buildings - up to 3 Items					
159	Items include:	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	fixture, submeter, testable backflow device, capped fixture point, pre-inspected	С	\$426.00	\$435.00	2.1%	Per Application
	prefabricated building Plumbing and drainage inspection of work during construction of all prefabricated buildings					

	Application - Plumbing - State Government issued Compliance Permit					
160	Administration fee for creation of an application/file lodged by the State Government	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$213.00	\$217.00	1.9%	Per Lodgement



Plumbing - Domestic - Amended Plan Assessment

161 Applies to Domestic, On-Site Sewerage Facility and Grey Water Treatment Plant approvals where the plans are amended after the initial approval is issued.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$141.00	\$144.00	2.1%	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Concurrence Referal - Waste Water Management

162 Concurrence request to MBRC for on-site waste water management.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$369.00	\$376.00	1.9%	per application

	Application - Performance Plumbing Approval				
163	Alternative solutions lodged for assessment using the performance requirements of Volume 3, National Construction Code.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 Price On Application	Price On	 Fee Unit Per Application



	Application - Plumbing Finalisation - Lapsed or Archived Applications				
164	Includes one inspection and archive retrieval fee. Permit is to be finalised within 12 months of application being reopened. This is a Minimum Fee - Additional Hourly Rate may apply	·	Fee 17/18 \$421.00	Fee 18/19 \$429.00	 Fee Unit per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Backflow Prevention Device - Annual Registration Fee

165

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$49.00	\$50.00	2.0%	per device

	Application - Plumbing Finalisation - Buildings greater than 500m2 Floor Area				
166	This application is required for Plumbing finalisations for lapsed or archived applications where the building has a floor area greater than 500m2.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$151.00	Fee 18/19 \$154.00	 Fee Unit per hour
	This fee is charged in addition to the "Application - Plumbing Finalisation - Lapsed or Archived Applications"				



	Application - On-site Treatment Facility Manufacturers Trial Assessment				
167	This fee is to assess an application to build or install an on-site treatment facility for manufacturers trial and testing purposes. This fee also includes one inspection	51	Fee 17/18 \$843.00	Fee 18/19 \$860.00	 Fee Unit Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Application - Plumbing - Conversion from On-site Sewerage Facility To Sewer

168 This application provides for the inspection of work regarding dismantling an on-site sewerage facility and reconnecting sanitary drainage to sewer infrastructure.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$322.00	\$328.00	1.9%	per application

	Application - Plumbing - Commercial, Industrial and Multi Res -Amended Plan				
169	This application is for the assessment of an amended plan for commercial, industrial and multiple dwelling construction	 Fee 17/18 \$292.00	Fee 18/19 \$298.00	% inc 2.1%	Fee Unit per application



	Inspection - Plumbing - Out Of Hours					
170	This applies to Domestic and Commercial properties	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$577.00	\$589.00	2.1%	per inspection

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

	Inspection - Plumbing - Commercial - Premises Sewer and Water Mains			
171		 Fee 17/18 \$481.00	Fee 18/19 \$491.00	 Fee Unit per application

	Inspection - Plumbing - Additional Inspection					
172	This applies to Domestic and Commercial properties	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
=		С	\$120.00	\$122.00	1.7%	per inspection



	Inspection - Plumbing - Commercial - Other compliance assessable work					
173	Inspection of other compliance assessable work not captured in any other commercial, industrial and multi-residential inspection fee.	51	Fee 17/18 \$245.00	Fee 18/19 \$250.00	,	Fee Unit per application
	This includes a maximum of two inspections where required					

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing - Commercial - Inspection Of Plumbing and Drainage Work per Item

174 This fee is applied per item in addition to the flat fee for initial 3 Items. Items include: Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$47.00	\$48.00	2.1%	per Item

	Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage - Commercial, Industrial or Multi Residential - Insp Plumbing and Drainage Work for Up to 3 Items	pection of			
175	New plumbing and drainage work for commercial, industrial and multi-residential work. Items include: Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$426.00	Fee 18/19 \$435.00	 Fee Unit per application



Inspections - Plumbing - Commercial Inspection - Plumbing and Drainage Work Up To 2 Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings

176

1

This fee includes unit costs for fixtures/submeters/testable backflow devices/capped fixture points/pre-inspected prefabricated buildings AND the base fee for 6-15 fixtures/submeters/testable flow devices/capped fixture points/pre-inspected prefabricated buildings.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$228.00	\$233.00	2.2%	per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Compliance Permit - Premises Sewer and Water Mains Assessment

177 The is fee is applicable when Council is required to assess the Water and Sewer Mains with a private property (i.e Unit complex)

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$240.00	\$245.00	2.1%	per application

	Compliance Permit - Class 1b-9c and and Multi Residential Buildings - Other complianc work	iance assessable					
178	Work not captured by the Compliance Permit Fee (work that does not include a	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
	fixture/testable backflow device or submeter/capped fixture points/pre-inspected prefabricated buildings).	С	\$141.00	\$144.00	2.1%	per application	
	Example: relocate/install/remove a fire hose reel						
	Inspection Fee also applies.						



	Compliance Permit - Class 1b -9c and Multi Residential Buildings - 16 Or More Items				
179	Items include: Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings. Assessment fee not refundable.	21	Fee 17/18 \$21.00	Fee 18/19 \$21.00	 Fee Unit per Item

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Compliance Permit - Class 1b-9c and and Multi Residential Buildings - Between 6-15 Items.

180 Items include:

Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings. Assessment fee not refundable.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$31.00	\$32.00	3.2%	per Item

	Compliance Permit - Class 1b-9c And Multiple Dwellings - Up to 5 Items					
181	Items include: Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings. Assessment fee not refundable. Applicable to commercial, industrial and multi res work.	<u>,</u>	Fee 17/18 \$426.00	Fee 18/19 \$435.00	% inc 2.1%	Fee Unit per Application



Reg	ulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing					
	Inspection Fee - Greywater Treatment Plant					
182	Greywater Treatment Plant Assessment fee also applies	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per application

Inspection - Plumbing - On-site Sewerage Facility Conversion

183 Application for "On-site Sewerage Facility Or Greywater Treatment Plant installation Assessment" is required to be lodged first.

_ .

- -

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$245.00	\$250.00	2.0%	per application

	Application - On-site Sewerage Facility Or Greywater Treatment Plant installation Assessment								
184		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		С	\$312.00	\$318.00	1.9%	per application			



	Inspection - Plumbing - Domestic - Other compliance assessable work				
185	Inspection of other compliance assessable work not captured in any other domestic inspection fee.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$208.00	Fee 18/19 \$212.00	 Fee Unit per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Plumbing

Inspection - Plumbing - Domestic - In Excess of 3 Items

This fee is applied per item in addition to the flat fee for the initial 3 Items. Items include:
Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$47.00	\$48.00	2.1%	per Item

	Inspection - Plumbing - Domestic Inspections - up to 3 Items				
187	New plumbing and drainage work for domestic structures includes up to 3 Items. Items include: Fixtures, Submeters, Testable Backflow Devices, Capped Fixture Points, Pre-Inspected Prefabricated Buildings.	 Fee 17/18 \$426.00	Fee 18/19 \$435.00	,	Fee Unit per application



	Building and Plumbing search				
188	Search recommended to be undertaken on all developed properties during change of property ownership. Search provides information relating to building and plumbing applications on the property.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$300.00	Fee 18/19 \$300.00	 Fee Unit per search

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - Building Plans (Per property)

189 This request applies to all files on a property. It is limited to site plan, floor plan, elevations and as constructed house drainage plan for each file.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$349.00	\$356.00	2.0%	per property

	Copy - Building Information			
190	This fee provides a copy of single items such as As Constructed House Drainage Plan, Stormwater (infrastructure within the property only) and Building Envelope. For Domestic Properties Only	 Fee 17/18 \$43.00	Fee 18/19 \$44.00	 Fee Unit Per Item



Copy - As Constructed Hydraulic Plan

191 As constructed drainage plan for Commercial/Industrial and Multi-residential allotments. The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 0.5 hours

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$131.00	\$134.00	2.3%	Per Application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy of Approved Building Envelope Plan

192 When identified by the property notes or other development approvals/applications.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$43.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Property

	Copy of As Constructed Stormwater Plan (Infrastructure)					
193	Infrastructure only.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per property



	Copy of As Constructed House Drainage Plan					
194		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - Final Certificate Final Certificates include: Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 195 Form 21, Form 17, Form 11 Certificate of Classification, Statement of Inspections, С \$94.00 \$96.00 Per Application 2.1% Plumbing Compliance Certificate If there is a copy on file.

	Copy - Council Infrastructure Information			
196	This search provides information on Council infrastructure/services external to the property or in the surrounding area. The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 0.5 hours	 Fee 17/18 \$131.00	Fee 18/19 \$134.00	 Fee Unit Per application



	Priority Information Package - Property Search - All services including supply of plans -	- 1 day reply			
197	Excludes flood information, as constructed Council services and applicable property conditions.	51	Fee 17/18 \$255.00	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit Per Property

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Private Certifier - Information Package - Property search

198 As constructed Council services and applicable property conditions. Excludes flood information.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$104.00	\$106.00	1.9%	Per Property

	Copy of commercial and or industrial and multi-residential building plans (minimum charge)							
199			Fee 17/18 \$131.00	Fee 18/19 Discontinued		Fee Unit Per application		
		Ũ		30/06/2018				



Copy - Building File (Per application)

200	This fee provides a copy of a Building file on a property - including Decision Notice, Plans, Engineer and Technical Reports, Design Reports, and all Certificates
-----	--

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$131.00	\$134.00	2.3%	Per application

The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 0.5 hours

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

Copy - House Plans

201 This fee is for a copy request of one file on the property and is limited to Site plan, floor plan, elevations and as constructed house drainage only

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$94.00	\$96.00	2.1%	Per application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

 Application - Fire Safety Standards Compliance Assessment - Budget Accommodation - Extension of time

 202
 This fee applies to requests for an extension of time for compliance with requirements of Fire Safety Standards in Budget Accommodation or Residential Care Buildings
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit



Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

	Finalisation of Building Application - Swimming Pool (minimum charge)				
203	This fee is a minimum. It includes the first inspection and file retrieval. The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$599.50	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit Per Application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Finalisation of Building Application - Issued by Private Certifier (Minimum charge) - Excluding Swimming Pool

204

This fee is a minimum charge for Domestic and Commercial Industrial or Multi-residential applications. It includes the first inspection and file retrieval. The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

	Finalisation of Building Application - Issued by Council (minimum charge) - Excluding S	Swimming P	ool		
205	This is a minimum charge for Domestic and Commercial Industrial or Multi-residential applications. It includes the first inspection and file retrieval. The permit/application is to be finalised within 12 months.	51	Fee 17/18 \$463.10	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit Per Application



	Inspection - Swimming Pool Safety Certificate - Additional Inspection				
206	This charge is for Council to conduct 1 additional inspection if needed to issue a Swimming Pool safety certificate.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$255.00	Fee 18/19 \$260.00	 Fee Unit Per inspection

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Swimming Pool Safety Certificate

207 This application includes one inspection. If a further inspection is required - an additional inspection fee needs to be paid for.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$443.00	\$495.00	11.7%	Per application

	Development Permit - Extension of Time					
208		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$136.00	\$138.00	1.5%	Per application



	Inspection - Building Compliance Inspection - Commercial, Industrial and Multi Reside	ential			
209	Will identify unapproved structures on the property only. The 'Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate' may apply if total time exceeds 5.0 hours	51	Fee 17/18 \$796.00	Fee 18/19 \$812.00	 Fee Unit Per Property

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Inspection - Building Compliance Inspection - Domestic

210 This inspection will identify unapproved structures on the property only.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$354.00	\$361.00	2.0%	Per Property

	Inspection - Building Compliance Inspection - Caravan Parks					
211	To confirm all structures on the mobile home or caravan site have building approval.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$235.00	\$240.00	2.1%	Per Site
		0	\$200.00	φ2+0.00	2.170	



	Concurrence Referral - Amendment to a Decision				
212	Minor amendments to existing Application Decision within currency period only (eg. relocation of building or structure, etc).	51	Fee 17/18 \$156.00	Fee 18/19 \$160.00	 Fee Unit Per request

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Combined Commercial Industrial and Multi Residential Compliance Report (minimum fee)

213 Note: This is a minimum fee. An additional hourly rate may apply.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$1,467.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Property

	Combined Domestic Compliance Report					
214		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per property



	Building Services - Additional Hourly Rate					
215	This fee is applied when the prescribed time has been exceeded for the relevant fee.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$151.00	\$154.00	2.0%	Per Hour

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Concurrence Referral - Request to Build Over and or Adjacent to a Council Asset

216 Charge to assess an application to build over or near a Council Asset (normally a stormwater pipe)

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$479.00	\$488.00	1.9%	Per application

	Application - Temporary Accommodation Assessment (non-habitable building for resid	ential purpo	ses)		
217	This application is required to obtain a permit to live on a property while they build their dwelling.		Fee 17/18 \$479.00	Fee 18/19 \$488.00	 Fee Unit Per building or tenancy



	Concurrence Referral - Alternative Provisions in QDC or the Planning Scheme				
218	This application is to assess an application against the performance requirements of the Qld Development Code. This fee includes one inspection.	51	Fee 17/18 \$780.00	Fee 18/19 \$796.00	 Fee Unit Per Application

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Final approval Letter - Removal House

219 This application is to confirm all relevant approvals have been obtained and the house removal bond paid.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$292.00	\$297.00	1.7%	Per permit

	Application - Amenity and Aesthetics Assessment - class 1 and 10 buildings and or str	uctures				
220	This application is to assess Class 1 and 10 buildings against the performance requirements of the Amenity or Aesthetics Policy. Includes one inspection.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$780.00	Fee 18/19 \$796.00	,	Fee Unit Per application



	Amenity and Aesthetics Assessment for Removal House only					
221	Includes initial inspection of building and site and final inspection of completed works.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per building
				30/00/2010		

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Removal House Performance Bond

222 Bond is to ensure completion of required works within defined timeframe. (This is a minimum bond)

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$47,000.00	\$48,000.00	2.1%	Per building

	Inspection - Residential Services Inspection				
223	This fee includes one inspection. Inspection is in accordance with QDC Part 5.7	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$926.00	Fee 18/19 \$944.00	 Fee Unit Per property



	Inspection - Statutory Building - Assessable work					
224	This fee is charged when an inspection is requested for Statutory Building work.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$136.00	\$138.00	1.5%	Per inspection

Regulatory Services - Development & Building Control - Statutory Building

Application - Fire Safety Standards Compliance Assessment - Budget Accommodation

225 This application is to assess a property to ensure it complies with the Budget Accommodation Fire Safety Standards. This Includes one inspection.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$801.00	\$817.00	2.0%	Per property

	Application - Certificate of Classification (building constructed before 30.4.1998) or Ch Classification (BCA)	ange of				
226	This application is to establish or change the classification of an existing building. This fee includes one inspection.		Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19 \$488.00		Fee Unit
		С	\$479.00	\$400.00	1.9%	Per building or tenancy



	Application - Swimming pool fence exemption (disability access)					
227		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$698.00	\$712.00	2.0%	Per swimming pool

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management -

	Environmental Protection Act -Records Search			
228	Includes premises inspection and report	 Fee 17/18 \$238.00	Fee 18/19 \$243.00	 Fee Unit per application

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management -

	Transitional Environmental Program (TEP) - Assessment					
229		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$309.00	\$315.00	1.9%	per application



Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

	Environmental Management Plan - Assessment (per hour in excess of 1 hour)				
230	Hourly Rate applies for assessment of activities devolved to Local Government under the Environment Protection Act.	 Fee 17/18 \$115.00	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	% inc	Fee Unit per hour

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

Environmental Management Plan - Assessment

231 For activities devolved to Local Government under the Environment Protection Act.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$195.00	At Cost		per application

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

	Environmentally Relevant Activity - Environmental Authority Annual Renewal - Late Payment Fee							
232		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		F	\$125.00	\$128.00	2.4%	Per ERA		



Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

	Environmentally Relevant Activity - Transfer of Environmental authority					
233	This fee is applicable when an ERA authority is transferred to a new holder	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		F	\$125.00	\$128.00	2.4%	per application

Regulatory Services - Environmental Management - Environmentally Relevant Activities

Environmentally Relevant Activity - Environmental Authority Annual Renewal - with an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES)

234 This is an Annual fee for holder of an environmental authority with an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES).

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$517.00	\$527.00	1.9%	Per ERA

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement -

	Impounded Shopping Trolley - Release fee			
235	Fee set in accordance with SLL No.1. Cost of storage, administration and release of the impounded the item.	 Fee 17/18 \$110.00	Fee 18/19 \$112.00	 Fee Unit Per trolley



Neg	ulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Impounded Shopping Trolley - Impound fee			
236	Administration and transport fee for impounded shopping trolleys	 Fee 17/18 \$110.00	Fee 18/19 \$112.00	 Fee Unit Per trolley

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement -

	Impounded Goods - Release Fee					
237	Fee set in accordance with SLL No.1. Cost of storage, administration and release of the impounded the item.	51	Fee 17/18 \$110.00	Fee 18/19 \$112.00	1.8%	Fee Unit Per impoundment action

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement -

	Impounded Goods - Impound Fee					
238	Administration and transport fee for impounded goods	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$110.00	\$112.00		Per impoundment action
					•	•



Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement Overgrown Allotments - Clearing Works Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 239 This fee is recovery of the charges incurred by Council for the clearing of the property. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit C At Cost At Cost Per allotment

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement -

Overgrown Allotments - Administration Fee

240 This fee includes the costs associated with the administration of investigating and resolving the overgrown allotment offence. Includes up to 3 inspections, time and travel.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$195.00	\$200.00	2.6%	Per Allotment

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Abandoned Vehicles

Abandoned Vehicles - Release fee					
Fee includes the administration, towing and storage fee for the vehicle	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	С	\$515.00	\$515.00	0.0%	Per Vehicle
		Fee includes the administration, towing and storage fee for the vehicle	Fee includes the administration, towing and storage fee for the vehicle	Fee includes the administration, towing and storage fee for the vehicle Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	Fee includes the administration, towing and storage fee for the vehicle Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



Community & Environmental Services

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Regulated Parking

	Regulated Parking - Caboolture - Multi Level Car Park					
242		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per parking space

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Regulated Parking

Regulated Parking -	Caboolture - Civic	Square Car Park
Regulated Furning	oubcolluic offic	

243

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per parking space

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

	Impounded Sign - Release Fee					
244	Fee set in accordance with SLL No.1. Cost of storage, administration and release of the impounded item.	,	Fee 17/18 \$110.00	Fee 18/19 \$112.00	1.8%	Fee Unit Per impoundment action



Reg	gulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs							
	Impounded Signs - Impound Fee							
245	Administration, transport and storage fee for impounded signs.	51	Fee 17/18 \$110.00	Fee 18/19 \$112.00		Fee Unit Per impoundment		
		Ũ	¢110.00	φ112.00		action		

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Advertising Signs - Application - Council controlled land - Expedited assessment

246 Includes processing of the application and assessment. Non refundable. Application processed within 3 business days.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$150.00	\$150.00	0.0%	per sign

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Fee Unit per sign per location



Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

	Advertising Signs - Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs greater than 18m2)							
248		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
210		0	\$458.00	\$467.00	2.0%	per licence		

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

 Advertising Signs - Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 10m2 to 18m2)

 249

 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 O
 \$415.00
 \$423.00
 1.9%
 per licence

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

	Advertising Signs - Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 5m2 to 10m2)							
250		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		0	\$317.00	\$323.00	1.9%	per licence		



Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

	Advertising Signs - Annual renewal - Sign on Council controlled land (signs 5m2 or less)							
251		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		0	\$177.00	\$181.00	2.3%	per licence		

Regulatory Services - Laws & Enforcement - Signs

Fee Unit per sign per location

	Mosquito and Midges - Barrier treatment (Schools/Community Buildings)							
253	Price dependent on size of treatment and quoted at time of assesment	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
233		0	Price On Application	Price On Application		per treatment		



	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Itinerant Vending								
254	This permit is applicable for the sale of goods when the operator is hailed for service. i.e Home Ice-cream.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 No Charge		% inc	Fee Unit per licence			

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Sale of goods up to 10m2					
255	A new application is required every 12months.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$824.00	\$840.00	1.9%	per licence

	Prescribed Activity Application - Amendment					
256		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
200		С	\$133.00	\$136.00	2.3%	per application



	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Outdoor Dining more than 10m2					
257	A new application is required every 12months.		Fee 17/18 \$70.00	Fee 18/19 \$72.00		Fee Unit
		C	\$70.00	\$72.00	2.9%	per licence

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

	Prescribed Activity - Transfer of permit					
258		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
200		С	\$297.00	\$303.00	2.0%	per application

Prescribed Activity Application - Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dining greater than 10m2 & Standing stall)							
259		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		С	\$375.00	\$385.00	2.7%	per application	



	Prescribed Activity Application -(Other than Commercial Use of Roads & Advertising Si	igns)				
260		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
200		С	\$170.00	\$174.00	2.4%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

	Personal Appearance Services - Inspection of Non Higher Risk Services			
261	Special inspection charge applicable following a justified complaint.	51	 Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per inspection

	Personal Appearance Services - Higher Risk - Transfer of licence					
262		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$438.00	\$447.00	2.1%	per application



	Personal Appearance Services - Higher Risk - Annual Renewal					
263		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$309.00	\$315.00	1.9%	per premises

Regulatory Services - Public Health -

Food Business Records Search

264 This search is generally lodged during the sale of a food business where the purchaser requests detail on the level of compliance of the activity includes review of records, inspection and report

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$504.00	\$514.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks

265	Permit - Camping Grounds and Caravan Parks - Annual renewal					
	This is an annual fee for approval to operate a Camping ground/caravan park.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	A new application is required every 12months.	С	New Fee	\$432.00		per application



Regulatory Services - Public Health - Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks

	Camping Grounds - Annual Approval Fee (in excess of 60 sites)				
266	Fee adjustment applies to align license periods.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	4	 Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks

	Camping Grounds - Annual Approval Fee (60 sites or less)					
267	Fee adjustment applies to align license periods.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	• • • •	Discontinued 30/06/2018		per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks

	Caravan Parks - Annual Approval Fee (per site in excess of 60 sites)					
268	Fee adjustment applies to align license periods.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per site



Regulatory Services - Public Health - Caravans, Camping Grounds & Relocatable Home Parks

	Caravan Parks - Annual Approval Fee (60 sites or less)					
269	Fee adjustment applies to align license periods.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Placement - Rose Garden - Second Placement					
270	Redcliffe Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
270		0	New Fee	\$429.00		per application

	Plaque - Refurbishing			
271	All Cemeteries	 Fee 17/18 \$100.00	Fee 18/19 \$102.00	Fee Unit Per Unit



	Headstone - Granite base - Desk					
272		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$900.00	\$918.00	2.0%	Per Unit

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Headstone - Granite base - Flat			
273	Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	 Fee 17/18 \$500.00	Fee 18/19 \$510.00	Fee Unit Per Unit

	Plaque - Picture			
274	Fee applies in addition to standard lawn plaque fee.	 Fee 17/18 \$122.00	Fee 18/19 \$124.00	Fee Unit Per plaque



Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Plaque - Sculpture (Columbarium)					
275	Fee applies in addition to standard columbarium plaque fee.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$77.00	\$79.00	2.6%	per plaque

	Plaque - Sculpture (Grave)			
276	Fee applies in addition to standard lawn plaque fee.	 Fee 17/18 \$102.00	Fee 18/19 \$104.00	Fee Unit per plaque

	Placement - Companion Niche			
277		 Fee 17/18 \$497.00	Fee 18/19 \$507.00	 Fee Unit Per interment



	Digging of Grave - Upper Caboolture Cemetery					
278	Price on application	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	Price On Application	Price On Application		per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Photo - Ceremic (5.5cm x 6cm) - Rose Garden					
279	Redcliffe Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$103.00	\$105.00	1.9%	per unit

	Placement - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete) - Second Placement					
280	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$463.00	\$472.00	1.9%	per unit



	Reservation - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete)					
281	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$848.00	\$865.00	2.0%	per unit

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Internment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Cast Concrete)					
282	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$1,275.00	\$1,300.00	2.0%	per unit

283	Memorial only - Columbarium Walls, Grave sites or Gardens					
	Applies to all cemeteries (Price on application)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Price On Application		per application



Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria 284 Placement - Single Niche 284 Dayboro, Bribie Island, Caboolture, Lawnton, Redcliffe (inc RSL Wall), Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 0 \$421.00 \$429.00 1.9% Per interment

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

 Plaque - Standard Lawn

 285
 Albany Creek, Caboolture, Upper Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$700.00
 \$714.00
 2.0%
 per application

	Reservation - Single Niche (Corian Wall)							
286	Lawnton Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
200		0	\$408.00	\$416.00	2.0%	per application		



Reg	Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria									
	Internment - Single Niche (Corian Wall)									
287	Lawnton Cemetery - Purchase (includes placement)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit				
201		0	\$816.00	\$832.00	2.0%	per application				

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Reservation - Single Niche (Cast Concrete)					
288	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$443.00	\$452.00	2.0%	per application

	Internment - Single Niche (Cast Concrete)					
289	Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$875.00	\$892.00	1.9%	per application



Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Reservation - Single Niche (Brick Wall) Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe (inc. RSL Wall) and Samford Fee Type Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit O \$443.00 \$452.00 2.0% per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

Internment - Single Niche (Brick Wall)

291 Bribie Island, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe (inc. RSL Wall) and Samford Cemeteries

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$875.00	\$892.00	1.9%	per application

	Plaque - Single Columbarium (Cast Concrete wall)					
292	At the Caboolture Lawn Cemetery.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$298.00	\$304.00	2.0%	per application



Reg	Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria									
	Plaque - Single Columbarium (Brick or Corian Wall)									
293	Samford, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Bribie Island Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit				
		0	\$298.00	\$304.00	2.0%	per application				

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Plaque - Rose Garden			
294	Redcliffe Cemetery	 Fee 17/18 \$298.00	Fee 18/19 \$304.00	Fee Unit per application

	Internment - Rose Garden					
295	Redcliffe Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$1,172.00	\$1,195.00	2.0%	per application



	Reservation - Rose Garden					
296	Redcliffe Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$713.00	\$727.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

Re-Opening - Monumental Grave

297 Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$2,403.00	\$2,451.00	2.0%	per application

	Re-opening - Lawn Grave			
298	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	 Fee 17/18 \$2,403.00	Fee 18/19 \$2,451.00	 Fee Unit per application



	Internment (Ashes) - New - Monumental Grave					
299	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$5,930.00	\$6,049.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

Internment (Ashes) - New - Lawn Grave

300 Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$3,839.00	\$3,916.00	2.0%	per application

	Placement (Ashes) - Existing - Monumental Grave				
301	Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$1,046.00	Fee 18/19 \$1,067.00	 Fee Unit per application



Placement (Ashes)- Existing - Lawn Grave

302 Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$1,046.00	\$1,067.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

Internment - Grave - New - Monumental

303 Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$7,481.00	\$7,631.00	2.0%	per application

	Internment - Grave - New - Lawn			
304	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	 Fee 17/18 \$4,801.00	Fee 18/19 \$4,897.00	 Fee Unit per application



	Internment - Grave - New - Monumental - (Child 0-8yrs)					
305	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$5,691.00	\$5,805.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

Internment - Grave - New - Lawn (Child 0-8yrs)

306 Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford, Samsonvale and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$3,876.00	\$3,954.00	2.0%	per application

	Placement - Memorial Trees					
307			Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
		0	\$597.00	\$609.00	2.0%	per application



	Memorial Only - Sandstone Seat					
308	Albany Creek Cemetery (Memorial only)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$822.00	\$838.00	1.9%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

 Plaque - Memorial Garden

 309
 Albany Creek, Lawnton, Samford, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$324.00
 \$330.00
 1.9%
 per application

	Plaque - Detachable Plates - Lawn				
310	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries and Caboolture Lawn Cemetery	 Fee 17/18 \$148.00	Fee 18/19 \$151.00	% inc 2.0%	Fee Unit per application



Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria				
	Internment - Garden Plinth - Individual				
311	Dayboro, Samsonvale, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	51	Fee 17/18 \$978.00	Fee 18/19 \$998.00	 Fee Unit per application

Reservation - Grave Site - Monumental

312 Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$5,587.00	\$5,699.00	2.0%	per application

	Reservation - Grave Site - Lawn					
313	Albany Creek, Dayboro, Redcliffe, Samford, Samsonvale and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries.		Fee 17/18 \$2,715.00	Fee 18/19 \$2,769.00		Fee Unit per application
		0	φ2,710.00	ψ2,709.00	2.076	



	Reservation - Garden Plinth - Companion					
314	Albany Creek, Lawnton, Samford, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
514		0	\$1,061.00	\$1,082.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

 Reservation - Garden Plinth - Individual

 315

 Dayboro, Samsonvale, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries

 Image: Constraint of the second sec

	Flower Holder					
316	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
010		0	\$68.00	\$69.00	1.5%	per application



	Placement - Family - Rock/ Sandstone - Second Placement					
317	Albany Creek, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		0	\$758.00	\$773.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

 Internment - Family - Rock/ Sandstone

 318

 Albany Creek, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries

 Image: Second Sec

	Reservation - Family Placement - Rock/Sandstone					
319	Albany Creek, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
010		0	\$3,760.00	\$3,835.00	2.0%	per application



	Plaque - Detachable Plates					
320	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$148.00	\$151.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Placement - Companion Rock - Second Placement					
321	Albany Creek Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0 -1		0	\$757.00	\$772.00	2.0%	per application

	Internment - Companion Rock					
322	Albany Creek Cemetery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
522		0	\$3,017.00	\$3,077.00	2.0%	per application



	Reservation - Companion Rock					
323		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2,303.00	\$2,349.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Reservation - Companion Niche (Stone)				
324	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries	· · ·	Fee 17/18 \$957.00	Fee 18/19 \$976.00	Fee Unit per application

	Placement - Companion Niche (Stone Wall) - Second Placement					
325	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
020		0	\$629.00	\$642.00	2.1%	per application



Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria					
	Internment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Stone Wall)					
326	Albany Creek, Samsonvale and Samford Cemeteries		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
		0	\$1,639.00	\$1,672.00	2.0%	per application

	Reservation - Companion Niche (Brick Wall)			
327	Dayboro, Lawnton and Samford Cemeteries	 Fee 17/18 \$594.00	Fee 18/19 \$606.00	 Fee Unit per application

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$495.00	\$505.00	2.0%	per application



Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria Internment - Columbarium - Companion Niche (Brick Wall) Dayboro, Lawnton and Samford Cemeteries Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 0 \$1,144.00 \$1,167.00 2.0% per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Placement - Garden Plinth - Companion - Second Placement					
330			Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
		0	\$532.00	\$543.00	2.1%	per application

Internment - Garden Plinth - Companion					
Albany Creek, Samford, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	\$1,536.00	\$1,567.00	2.0%	per application
		Albany Creek, Samford, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Albany Creek, Samford, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Albany Creek, Samford, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries	Albany Creek, Samford, Lawnton, Redcliffe and Caboolture Lawn Cemeteries Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria				
	Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Stone Wall)				
332	Albany Creek, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries	Fee Туре О	Fee 17/18 \$552.00	Fee 18/19 \$563.00	 Fee Unit per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Plaque - Columbarium - Companion (Brick Wall)					
333	Dayboro, Lawnton and Samford Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$421.00	\$429.00	1.9%	per application

	Photo - Ceremic (7cm x 9cm)					
334	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$158.00	\$161.00	1.9%	per application



Photo - Ceremic (6cm x 8cm)					
All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	\$148.00	\$151.00	2.0%	per application
	All Cemeteries	All Cemeteries Fee Type	All Cemeteries Fee Type Fee 17/18	All Cemeteries Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	All Cemeteries Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

	Photo - Ceremic (5cm x 7cm)					
336	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$145.00	\$148.00	2.1%	per application

	Photo - Ceremic (3cm x 4cm)					
337	All Cemeteries	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$82.00	\$84.00	2.4%	per application



Application - Monumental Work

338 Albany Creek, Caboolture, Dayboro, Lawnton, Redcliffe, Samford and Samsonvale Cemeteries This fee is to assess an application for work on a monumental Grave.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$203.00	\$207.00	2.0%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria

 Best Plaque - Additional Emblems and Badges

 339
 For all plaques, additional emblems and badges available upon request.
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$75.00
 \$76.00
 1.3%
 per application

	Refund - Reservations (All types)					
340	Written application required.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	See Notes	See Notes		Per Application



Reg	ulatory Services - Public Health - Cemeteries & Columbaria			
	Overtime charge			
341	All Cemeteries This fee is applicable where a burial site is not vacated by 4pm	 Fee 17/18 \$235.00	Fee 18/19 \$240.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour

	Exhumation			
42		0	Fee 18/19 Price On Application	Fee Unit Per Application

	Plaque - Extra Wording					
343	Extra wording on the plaque is available at cost.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Price On Application		Per Application
		-	•	•	•	•



Community & Environmental Services

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Declared Pest Plants

	Declared Plants - Clearing Work				
344		51	Fee 17/18		 Fee Unit
	owners fail to meet requirements of the Biosecurity Act 2014.	0	At Cost	At Cost	per legislative requirement

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1 Premises (Large)			
345	Fee relates to Large Category 1 Food Businesses with 3 or more food preparation areas. (i.e Supermarket)	 Fee 17/18 \$991.00	Fee 18/19 \$1,020.00	 Fee Unit per premises

	Fast Track temporary food business application (fee in additional to general application	1)		
346	Fast Track fee is in addition to the temporary food business application fee where application is received within 3 business days of event.		 Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per application



	Food Business Licence - Application (Mobile Vendor or Annual Temporary)			
347	This application is for a new Food Business Licence for a Mobile vendor or Annual Temporary Licence.	 Fee 17/18 \$400.00	Fee 18/19 \$408.00	 Fee Unit per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Food Business Licence - Amendment

348 This is an administrative fee for changes made to existing Food Business Licenses. i.e change of trading name or change of owner ship.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$134.00	\$137.00	2.2%	per application

	Food Business Licence - Temporary Premises - Long Term							
349	Long Term Temporary Licence applicable for 5 or more consecutive days at the one event.	51	Fee 17/18 \$158.00	Fee 18/19 \$161.00		Fee Unit per application		



	Inspection - proposed food premises					
350		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per application or inspection

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

	Food Safety Program - Minor Amendment					
351	Minor administrative changes only.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per application

	Food Safety Program - Amendment of Process				
352	To meet licencing requirements, certain food businesses require an approved food safety program. Eg. Childcare centres, nursing homesIf any amendments are made to those processes, this approval is required.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$218.00	Fee 18/19 \$222.00	 Fee Unit per application



	Food Business Licence - Temporary premises - Short Term							
353	Short Term Licence applicable for 4 consecutive days at one event.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit		
		С	\$111.00	\$113.00	1.8%	per application		

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

Inspection Fee (Non Licensed Premises) - presenting an ongoing risk with the sale of food

354

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$322.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		per inspection

Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 2 Premises			
Includes Domestic Water Carrier Licences. A 30% concessional discount off the fee applies where the business operates for only 1 or 2 days per week at a Market or Event. Sale of low risk food under the Food Act	 Fee 17/18 \$144.00	Fee 18/19 \$147.00	 Fee Unit per premises



	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1B Premises								
356	A 30% concessional discount off the fee applies where the business operates for only 1 or 2 days per week at a Market or Event.		Fee 17/18 \$434.00	Fee 18/19 \$443.00		Fee Unit per premise			

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Food Safety

	Food Business Licence - Annual Renewal - Category 1 Premises			
357	A 30% concessional discount off the fee applies where the business operates for only 1 or 2 days per week at a Market or Event.	 Fee 17/18 \$649.00	Fee 18/19 \$662.00	 Fee Unit per premises

	Food Safety Program - Audit				
358	To meet licencing requirements, certain food businesses require an approved food safety program. Eg. Childcare centres, nursing homes This is an audit of those programs	51	Fee 17/18 \$322.00	Fee 18/19 \$328.00	 Fee Unit per audit



Community & Environmental Services

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Footpath Dining

	Prescribed Activity Application- Commercial Use of Roads - (includes Outdoor Dining & Display of
I	Goods 10m2 and less)

359

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$67.00	\$68.00	1.5%	per application

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Footpath Dining

	Commercial Use of Roads Permit - Annual Approval - Outdoor Dining less than 10m2					
360	A new application is required every 12months.	Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
500		С	No Charge	No Charge		per licence

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Immunisation

	Vaccines				
361	Vaccines available at all Council Community immunisation Clinics. Vaccines include: Varicella (Chicken Pox), Influenza, Hepatitis B, Hepatitis A & B, Diphtheria/Tetanus/Pertussis (DTP).	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 At Cost	Fee 18/19 At Cost	 Fee Unit Per Vaccine



Community & Environmental Services

Regulatory Services

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Public Swimming Pools

	Prescribed Activity Inspection - Reinspection Fee				
362	This fee may be charged if further inspections are required as part of Prescribed Activity Applications.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Fee 17/18 \$65.00	Fee 18/19 \$66.00	 Fee Unit per inspection

Regulatory Services - Public Health - Rental Premises

Permit - Shared Facility Accommodation - Annual Renewal	
bos Parlancellar Anerta ente ente ente el Cantiere d'Anerta ente el Cantiere d'Anerta ente el Cantiere d'Anerta ente ente el Cantiere d'Anerta ente ente el Cantiere d'Anerta	Fee Unit per unit



Sport & Recreation

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall & Meeting Rooms - Per Day (up to 12 hours)				
364	Up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$580.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall & Meeting Rooms - Per Hour			
365	Minimum 2 hours 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations	 Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$58.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour

	The Hills District Community Centre - Meeting Room - Per Hour			
366	Minimum 2 Hours 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations	 Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$12.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour



	The Hills District Community Centre - Meeting Room - Per Day (up to 12 hours))			
367	Up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$120.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall - Per Day (up to 12 hours)			
368	up to 12 hours hire additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations	 Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$460.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

	The Hills District Community Centre - Hall Hire - Per Hour			
369	Minimum 2 hours 50% discount non-profit/incorporated organisations	 Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$46.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour



	Council Managed Community Halls - Call Out Fee Due to Hirer Error					
370	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0/0		0	\$165.00	\$165.00	0.0%	per hire

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Council Managed Community Halls - Cancellation Fee - Less Than 30 Days But More Than 7 Days' Notice

371 Cancellation Fee - Less than 30 days but more than 7 days' notice for all Council managed halls \$100 or full hire fees (excluding bond), whichever is the lesser

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	See Notes	See Notes		per hire

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

 Redcliffe Volunteer Hub - Meeting Room - Per Hour

 372
 Minimum 2 Hour Booking
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$11.00
 \$12.00
 \$9.1%
 Per Hour



	Redcliffe Volunteer Hub - Meeting Room - Per Day (up to 12 hours)			
373	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate	 Fee 17/18 \$110.00	Fee 18/19 \$120.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

North Lakes Community Centre - Main Hall Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)

374 up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$450.00	\$460.00	2.2%	Per Day

	North Lakes Community Centre - Main Hall Hire - Per Hour			
375	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	 Fee 17/18 \$45.00	Fee 18/19 \$46.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour



	North Lakes Community Centre - Activity Room Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)			
376	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	 Fee 17/18 \$230.00	Fee 18/19 \$240.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	North Lakes Community Centre - Activity Room Hire - Per Hour			
377	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee 17/18 \$23.00	Fee 18/19 \$24.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour

	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 2 Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)			
378	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	 Fee 17/18 \$260.00	Fee 18/19 \$270.00	 Fee Unit Per Day



379	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 2 Hire - Per Hour				
379	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$26.00	Fee 18/19 \$27.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 1 Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)				
380	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Fee 17/18 \$230.00	Fee 18/19 \$240.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

	North Lakes Community Centre - Meeting Room 1 Hire - Per Hour							
381	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit		
		0	\$23.00	\$24.00	4.3%	Per Hour		



	North Lakes Community Centre - Board Room Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)				
382	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$230.00	Fee 18/19 \$240.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	North Lakes Community Centre - Board Room Hire - Per Hour			
383	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	 Fee 17/18 \$23.00	Fee 18/19 \$24.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour

Council Managed Community Halls - High Risk Bond					
Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.0%	Per Hire
	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 17/18	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



Spo	Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres									
	Council Managed Community Halls - Low Risk Bond									
385	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit				
303		0	\$500.00	\$500.00	0.0%	Per Hire				

	Halls and Community Centres - Cancellation - 7 Days or Less Notice				
386	Applies to all Council managed halls Full hire fees (excluding bond) applicable	,	Fee 17/18 See Notes	Fee 18/19 See Notes	 Fee Unit Per Hire

	Council Managed Community Halls - Medium Risk Bond					
387	Applies to all Council managed halls and community centres	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.0%	per event



	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall & Supper Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)							
388	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated		Fee 17/18 \$565.00	Fee 18/19 \$580.00		Fee Unit Per Day		

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

 389
 Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Supper Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)

 389
 up to 12 hours hire

 Additional hours charged at hourly rate
 Fee Type

 50% discount non-profit/incorporated
 9% inc

	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall Per Day (up to 12 h	ours)			
390	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$450.00	Fee 18/19 \$460.00	 Fee Unit Per Day



391 up 1 Add	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room and Isab hours)	a Griffin Room Per Day (up to 12	
391	up to 12 hours hire	Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc F	Fee Unit
	Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	O \$565.00 \$580.00 2.7% F	Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room and Isabella Griffin Room Per Hour

392 Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$56.50	\$58.00	2.7%	Per Hour

	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Isabella Griffin Room Per Day (up	to 12 hours)			
393	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$230.00	Fee 18/19 \$240.00	 Fee Unit Per Day



	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Isabella Griffin Room Per Hour			
394	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	 Fee 17/18 \$23.00	Fee 18/19 \$24.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room Per Day (up to 12 hours)				
395	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	51	Fee 17/18 \$450.00	Fee 18/19 \$460.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

	Strathpine Community Centre - Hall Hire - Tom Petrie Room Per Hour			
396	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee 17/18 \$45.00	Fee 18/19 \$46.00	 Fee Unit Per Hour



	Bribie Island Recreation Hall - Hall Hire - Per Day (up to 12 hours)				
397	up to 12 hours hire Additional hours charged at hourly rate 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	51	Fee 17/18 \$450.00	Fee 18/19 \$460.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall & Supper Room - Per Hour

398 Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$56.50	\$58.00	2.7%	Per hour

	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Supper Room Per Hour					
399	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated		Fee 17/18 \$23.00	Fee 18/19 \$24.00		Fee Unit Per hour
		0	ψ20.00	ψ24.00	4.370	



	Morayfield Community Hall - Hall Hire - Main Hall Per Hour				
400	Minimum 2 hours hire 50% discount non-profit/incorporated	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$45.00	Fee 18/19 \$46.00	 Fee Unit Per hour

Sport & Recreation - Council Properties - Halls & Community Centres

	Bribie Island Recreation Hall - Hall Hire - Per Hour					
401		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	50% discount non-profit/incorporated	0	\$45.00	\$46.00	2.2%	Per Hour

Sport & Recreation - Land Use & Planning - Leases

	Community Tenure Agreement				
402	Community tenure agreement as per the eligibility criteria of the Community Leasing Policy	 Fee 17/18 \$1.00	Fee 18/19 \$1.00	0.0%	Fee Unit per lease, licence or permit



Sport & Recreation - Parks & Reserves -

	Park Booking Commercial Cancellation Fee - Less Than 30 Day's Notice			
403		 Fee 17/18 \$100.00	Fee 18/19 \$100.00	Fee Unit Per hire

Sport & Recreation - Parks & Reserves -

	Park Booking - Commercial Event			
404	Applies to all Commercial Organisations and Activities	 Fee 17/18 \$380.00	Fee 18/19 \$390.00	 Fee Unit Per Day

Sport & Recreation - Parks & Reserves -

	Park Booking - Commercial Event - Bond					
405	Refundable Security Bond	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.0%	Per Event



Spo	Sport & Recreation - Parks & Reserves -								
	Park Booking - Commercial Event - High Risk Bond								
406	Refundable Security Bond		Fee 17/18 \$2,000.00	Fee 18/19 \$2,000.00		Fee Unit Per event			

Sport & Recreation - Parks & Reserves -

	Park Booking - Bookable Site Application Processing Fee - Non refundable			
407 ^I	Non refundable.	 Fee 17/18 \$105.00	Fee 18/19 \$107.00	 Fee Unit Per Booking



Engineering Construction & Maintenance

Engineering

Engineering - Council Properties -

	Lock Gates - Additional or Replacement Access Card					
408		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$64.00	\$65.00	1.6%	each

Engineering - Land Use & Planning -

	Digital Flood Study Data			
409	Flood Model Digital Data files for use by consultants only	 Fee 17/18 \$2,746.00	Fee 18/19 \$2,801.00	 Fee Unit Per package



Integrated Transport Planning & Design

Integrated Transport Planning & Design - Council Properties -

Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - new application

410 Initial application includes refundable bond. Access card provides secure access to a facility which is capable of housing 24 bicycles. It also has 28 lockers and 2 showers. Payments and access cards are only available at Council's Redcliffe Customer Service Centre.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	per card

Integrated Transport Planning & Design - Council Properties -

Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - Replacement access card fee

411 Replacement access card fee -- provides secure access to a facility which is capable of housing 24 bicycles. It also has 28 lockers and 2 showers. Payments and access cards are only available at Council's Redcliffe Customer Service Centre.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per card

Integrated Transport Planning & Design - Council Properties -

	Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - annual fee			
412	Annual fee for secure access to a facility which is capable of housing 24 bicycles. It also has 28 lockers and 2 showers. Payments and access cards are only available at Council's Redcliffe Customer Service Centre.	 Fee 17/18 \$10.00	Fee 18/19 \$10.00	 Fee Unit per annum



Integrated Transport Planning & Design - Council Properties -

Redcliffe Seaside Village - end-of-trip facility - refundable bond

413 This refundable bond provides secure access to a facility which is capable of housing 24 bicycles. It also has 28 lockers and 2 showers. Payments and access cards are only available at Council's Redcliffe Customer Service Centre. Payable to user on return of their access card for the end-of-trip facility.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$10.00	\$10.00	0.0%	per access swipe card

Integrated Transport Planning & Design - Roads, Traffic & Transport -

	Traffic Survey Data Count			
414	Extract from existing records only Includes transmittal fees/postage	Fee 17/18 \$110.00	Fee 18/19 \$112.00	 Fee Unit per location

Integrated Transport Planning & Design - Roads, Traffic & Transport -

	Streetlight Shade Installation - Investigation Fee					
415		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$165.00	\$168.00	1.8%	per location



Engineering Construction & Maintenance

Operations

Operations - Parks & Reserves -

	Bond - Vehicle access permit (where applicable)							
416	Where property owners require access to private property via a park (eg. To install a swimming pool) a Vehicle Access permit is required.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$413.00	Fee 18/19 \$421.00		Fee Unit Per permit		
416								

Operations - Roads, Traffic & Transport -

	Non-Self assessable driveway application							
417	Applies to privately constructed residential driveway applications that do not meet the self assessable criteria.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$140.00	Fee 18/19 \$148.00		Fee Unit per application		

Operations - Roads, Traffic & Transport -

	Licensed Gates & Grids - Application and Inspection						
418				Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018		Fee Unit each	



Waste Services

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling -

	Product Sales - Asbestos Bag - 1.5m3				
419	The bags are purpose made hazardous substance bags for the temporary storage and final disposal of properly wrapped asbestos. Approved sites only.	 Fee 17/18 \$87.00	Fee 18/19 \$89.00	% inc 2.3%	Fee Unit Each

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling -

	Product Sales - Asbestos Bag - 1m3				
420	The bags are purpose made hazardous substance bags for the temporary storage and final disposal of properly wrapped asbestos. Approved sites only.	· · · ·	Fee 17/18 \$66.00	Fee 18/19 \$68.00	 Fee Unit Each

421140ltr rotating compost bin. Plastic bin with metal stand and handle. By appointment at the Dakabin Waste Management Facility ONLY. Subject to availability. Contact Council: www.moretonbay.qld.gov.au/contact or phone:Fee TypeFee 17/18Fee 18/19% incFee Unit0\$135.00Discontinued 30/06/2018Each		Product Sales - Compost Tumbler				
3205 0555.	421	By appointment at the Dakabin Waste Management Facility ONLY. Subject to availability. Contact Council: www.moretonbay.qld.gov.au/contact or phone:	Fee Type O	 Discontinued	% inc	



Was	Naste Services - Waste Management & Recycling -									
	Product Sales - Mulch Loading									
422	Approved sites only during specified hours subject to availability of mulch and machinery.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit				
722		0	\$5.00	\$6.00	20.0%	Cubic Metre				

	Recovery of Administration Costs					
423		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
423		0	\$49.00	\$50.00	2.0%	Each

	Product Sales - Worm Farm					
424	Black 3 tier. Does not include worms.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Each



	Product Sales - Compost Bin			
425	Compost Bin - 225L. Corrugated two part plastic model with ties. Some assembly is required.	51	 Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit Each

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling -

	Product Sales - Mulch			
126	Residents receive free. Approved sites only during specified hours subject to availability of mulch.	 Fee 17/18 \$5.00	Fee 18/19 \$10.00	 Fee Unit Cubic Metre

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Collections

	Waste Collection - Alter Wheelie Bin Size					
427	Domestic and Commercial properties.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$53.00	\$54.00	1.9%	Each



Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Collections

	Waste Collection - Additional Service - Bulk Bins					
428	General waste or contaminated recyclables. Per cubic metre or part thereof.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$38.00	\$39.00	2.6%	Cubic Metre

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Collections

	Waste Collection - Temporary Service - Additional Wheelie Bin Supplied					
429	Domestic and Commercial properties. Charge is per service, per wheelie bin.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		0	\$15.00	\$16.00	6.7%	Per Service, Per Bin

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Collections

	Waste Collection - Additional Service - Existing Wheelie Bin					
430	Domestic and Commercial properties. Charge is per service, per wheelie bin.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$11.00	\$12.00	9.1%	Per Service, Per Bin



	Timber and Green Waste Uncontaminated - Minimum Charge			
431	Minimum Charge. Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Excludes: Treated timber, laminated wood products, MDF, chipboard, particle boards and painted timber.	 Fee 17/18 \$22.00	Fee 18/19 \$23.00	 Fee Unit Minimum Charge

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

Treated Timber - Minimum Charge

432 Minimum Charge. Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Includes: Treated timber, laminated wood products, MDF, chipboard, particle boards and painted timber.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	\$43.00	4.9%	Minimum Charge

	Treated Timber				
433	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Includes: Treated timber, laminated wood products, MDF, chipboard, partial boards and painted timber. Applicable at approved sites. A minimum fee applies.	 Fee 17/18 \$131.00	Fee 18/19 \$134.00	,	Fee Unit Tonne



Timber and Green Waste Uncontaminated

434 Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Excludes: Treated timber, laminated wood products, MDF, chipboard, particle boards and painted timber. A minimum fee applies.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$70.00	\$71.00	1.4%	per Tonne

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

 435
 Steel - Ferrous and Non-Ferrous

 435
 Ferrous and Non-ferrous steel carries no charge. Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites.
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 New Fee
 No Charge
 Tonne

	Cardboard Uncontaminated			
436	Cardboard disposal is free if not contaminated. Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites.	 Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 No Charge	 Fee Unit Tonne



Limited Regulated Waste - Low Hazard

437 Includes the following regulated waste types - fish, poultry and food processing wastes and dewatered and disinfected sewage treatment sludge and residues. Certificate is required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum fee applies.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$224.00	\$230.00	2.7%	Tonne

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

 438
 Minimum charge. Includes the following regulated waste types - fish, poultry and food processing wastes and dewatered and disinfected sewage treatment sludge and residues. Certificate is required. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal.
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

Tyres - Less Than 0.6m Diameter					
Applicable at approved sites.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	\$8.00	\$9.00	12.5%	Each
		Applicable at approved sites.	Applicable at approved sites. Fee Type Fee 17/18	Applicable at approved sites. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	Applicable at approved sites. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



	Tyres - Greater Than 0.6m and Less Than 1.2m Diameter					
440	Applicable at approved sites.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$45.00	\$46.00	2.2%	Each

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

	Tyres - Greater Than 1.2m Diameter					
441	Applicable at approved sites.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$117.00	\$119.00	1.7%	Each

	Asbestos - Non MBRC Region Generated - Minimum Charge				
442	Minimum charge. Applicable at approved sites. Available at Caboolture Waste Facility. Weight restrictions of 100kg apply at Dakabin Waste Facility and Redcliffe Transfer Station. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal.	 Fee 17/18 \$780.00	Fee 18/19 \$796.00	% inc 2.1%	Fee Unit Minimum Charge



Asbestos - Non MBRC Region Generated

443 Applicable at approved sites. Available at Caboolture Waste Facility. Weight restrictions of 100kg apply at Dakabin Waste Facility and Redcliffe Transfer Station. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum fee applies.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$780.00	\$796.00	2.1%	Tonne

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

Asbestos - MBRC Region Generated - Minimum Charge

444 Applicable at approved sites. Available at Caboolture Waste Facility. Weight restrictions of 100kg apply at Dakabin Waste Facility and Redcliffe Transfer Station. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$213.00	\$217.00	1.9%	Minimum Charge

	Asbestos - MBRC Region Generated					
445	Applicable at approved sites. Available at Caboolture Waste Facility. Weight restrictions of 100kg apply at Dakabin Waste Facility and Redcliffe Transfer Station. Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. Fee is per tonne. A minimum fee applies.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$213.00	Fee 18/19 \$217.00	% inc 1.9%	Fee Unit Tonne



Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals 446 Clean Fill - Minimum Charge Minimum Charge. Clean earthen, without any foreign materials and suitable for immediate use as daily cover. Applicable at approved sites. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 0 \$10.00 \$12.00 20.0% Minimum Charge

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

 447
 Contaminated Soil - Minimum Charge

 447
 Minimum charge. Applicable at approved sites and 24 hour prior approval required from Council.

	Dead Animals - Minimum Charge				
448	Minimum charge. Applicable at approved sites and Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal.	51	Fee 17/18 \$53.00	Fee 18/19 \$54.00	 Fee Unit Minimum Charge



was	ste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals Tyres - Minimum Charge			
449	Minimum charge. Applicable at approved sites.	 Fee 17/18 \$131.00	Fee 18/19 \$133.00	 Fee Unit Minimum Charge

Light Weight Waste - Minimum Charge

450 Minimum charge. Applicable at approved sites. Includes: Polystyrene, unbound roof insulation or insulation making up more than 75% of load by volume, sawdust and other special burials.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		\$328.00	1.9%	Minimum Charge

	Light Weight Waste			
451	Applicable at approved sites. Includes: Polystyrene, unbound roof insulation or insulation making up more than 75% of load by volume, sawdust and other special burials. A minimum fee applies.	 Fee 17/18 \$533.00	Fee 18/19 \$544.00	 Fee Unit Tonne



Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals 452 Dead Animals Applicable at approved sites and Council approval required 24 hours prior to disposal. A minimum fee applies. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit O \$224.00 \$228.00 1.8% Tonne

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

	Contaminated Soil			
53	Applicable at approved sites only and 24 hour prior approval required from Council. A minimum fee applies.	 Fee 17/18 \$131.00	Fee 18/19 \$134.00	 Fee Unit Tonne

	Gas Cylinders - 9kg or Less			
454	Residents receive the disposal of one gas cylinder free of charge. Any additional cylinders, Commercial charges apply. Applicable at approved sites.	 Fee 17/18 \$4.50	Fee 18/19 \$5.00	 Fee Unit Each



Was	e Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals								
	Tyres								
455	Applicable at approved sites. A minimum fee applies.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
455		0	\$496.00	\$506.00	2.0%	Tonne			

	Clean Fill			
156	Clean earthen, without foreign materials and suitable for immediate use as daily cover. Applicable at approved sites. A minimum charge applies.	 Fee 17/18 \$12.00	Fee 18/19 \$20.00	 Fee Unit Tonne

	Concrete - Minimum Charge				
457	Minimum Charge. Load contains clean concrete without any foreign objects and may include reinforcing. Applicable at approved sites.	51	Fee 17/18 \$15.00	Fee 18/19 \$17.00	 Fee Unit Minimum Charge



	Concrete				
458	Load contains clean concrete without any foreign objects and may include reinforcing. Applicable at approved sites. A minimum charge applies.	 Fee 17/18 \$15.00	Fee 18/19 \$25.00	% inc 66.7%	Fee Unit Tonne

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

Commercial Waste - Sorted Recyclable Waste - Minimum Charge

459 Minimum Charge. Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Recyclable waste that has been sorted so that it can be disposed of in the allocated recycling areas. Excludes timber and green waste, steel and cardboard - refer other fees/charges.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$22.00	\$23.00	4.5%	Minimum Charge

	Commercial Waste - Sorted Recyclable Waste					
460	Applies to non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites. Recyclable waste that has been sorted so that it can be disposed of in the allocated recycling areas. Excludes timber and green waste, steel and cardboard - refer other fees/charges.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$70.00	Fee 18/19 \$71.00	% inc 1.4%	Fee Unit Tonne



	Commercial Waste - Sorted Recyclable Waste - Ute or Van with Trailer				
461	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges. Recyclable waste that has been sorted so that it can be disposed of in the allocated recycling areas.	 Fee 17/18 \$44.00	Fee 18/19 \$45.00	,	Fee Unit Each
		-			

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

	Commercial Waste - Sorted Recyclable Waste - Car and Trailer				
62	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges. Recyclable waste that has been sorted so that it can be disposed of in the allocated recycling areas.	 Fee 17/18 \$31.00	Fee 18/19 \$32.00	% inc 3.2%	Fee Unit Each

	Commercial Waste - Sorted Recyclable Waste - Ute or Van or Trailer								
463	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges. Recyclable waste that has been sorted so that it can be disposed of in the allocated recycling areas.		Fee 17/18 \$22.00	Fee 18/19 \$23.00	% inc 4.5%	Fee Unit Each			
			•						



Commercial Waste - Sorted Recyclable Waste - Car

464 Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges. Recyclable waste that has been sorted so that it can be disposed of in the allocated recycling areas.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$9.00	\$10.00	11.1%	Each

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

	Commercial Waste - General Waste - Minimum Charge				
465	Minimum Charge. Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites.	21	Fee 17/18 \$41.00	Fee 18/19 \$43.00	 Fee Unit Minimum Charge

C	Commercial Waste - General Waste			
4 00 W		 Fee 17/18 \$131.00	Fee 18/19 \$134.00	 Fee Unit Tonne



	Commercial Waste - General Waste - Ute or Van with Trailer			
467	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges.	 Fee 17/18 \$82.00	Fee 18/19 \$84.00	 Fee Unit Each

Waste Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals

	Commercial Waste - General Waste - Car and Trailer			
468	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges.	 Fee 17/18 \$58.00	Fee 18/19 \$59.00	 Fee Unit Each

	Commercial Waste - General Waste - Ute or Van or Trailer								
469	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		0	\$41.00	\$43.00	4.9%	Each			
					<u>.</u>				



Was	te Services - Waste Management & Recycling - Disposals Commercial Waste - General Waste - Car				
470	Non residents and commercial waste. Applicable at approved sites without weighbridges.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$17.00	Fee 18/19 \$18.00	 Fee Unit Each



Executive & Property Services

- Land Use & Planning - Leases

	Application for Extinguishment or Disposal of Access Restriction Strip					
471	Excludes statutory charges which will be on-charged at cost	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
4/1		0	New Fee	\$400.00		Per application

- Land Use & Planning - Leases

	Application for New or Extinguishment of Easement over Council managed/owned land	l			
472	Excludes statutory charges which will be on-charged at cost		Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$400.00	 Fee Unit Per application

- Land Use & Planning - Leases

	Agistment Application, Processing and Assignment of Licence					
473		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$160.00		per application



Aquatic and Leisure Centres

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - Extra Cleaning - Set Administration Fee plus Cost Recovery						
474	Set Administration Fee \$50.00 plus recovery cost of extra cleaning New Fee - Set Administration Fee \$50.00 plus recovery cost of extra cleaning	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$50.00		Fee Unit per hire

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - Venue Hire Security - Set Administration Fee plus Cost Recovery

475 \$50.00 admin fee plus recovery costs \$50.00 admin fee plus recovery costs

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$50.00		per hire

	Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - Sunday Venue Hire extra hourly rate (per hour)					
476		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$159.00		per hour



	Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - Sunday Venue Hire (9am - 1pm)					
477		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$530.00		per hire

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - Public Holiday Venue Hire (8hr minimum)

7	8

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$1,280.00	\$1,410.00	10.2%	per hire

	Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - 12 months Advertising on MSEC Wall panels - 2m x					
479		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$400.00	\$408.00	2.0%	per panel / per year



	Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - Monthly late fee for not removing Banner following Advertising Agreement	12 Month				
480	Fee charged per month or part there of	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$100.00	\$102.00	2.0%	per month

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

	Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - 12 month advertising on MSEC Sail Track Wall Banners - 2.4m x 4.35m - Not for Profit Organisations						
481		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$500.00	\$510.00	2.0%	per year	

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

	Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - 12 months advertising on MSEC Sail Track Wall Banners - 2.4m x 4.35m							
482	Advertising on MSEC Sail Track Wall Banners - 2.4m x 4.35m	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		0	\$750.00	\$765.00	2.0%	per year		

Report Generated - 20/4/2018 09:16:46Report name: Council Workshop - Schedule of Fees and Charges for IPAD.rdl



Morayfield Sport & Events Centre - Public Holiday Venue Hire extra hourly rate (per hour)							
483		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$128.00	\$212.00	65.6%	per hour	

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Event External Food Vendor Per Day

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$78.00	\$80.00	2.6%	Per Day

	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Casual Shoot Around (1 hour) - Daytime When Court Available							
485	Daytime when courts are available	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		0	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	Per Hour		



	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Saturday Venue Hire extra hourly rate (per hour)					
486		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$97.00	\$132.00	36.1%	per hour

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Midweek Venue Hire extra hourly rate (per hour)

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$76.50	\$106.00	38.6%	per hour

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0				per person
		O \$26.00		O \$26.00 Discontinued



	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Security Bond - Venue Hirers					
489		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
100		0	\$850.00	\$850.00	0.0%	Per Event

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Saturday Venue Hire (7am - 5pm)					
490		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$970.00	\$1,100.00	13.4%	per hire

	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Midweek Venue Hire (10am - 10pm)					
491		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$765.00	\$1,060.00	38.6%	per day



493

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Meeting Room Hire					
492		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$20.00	\$20.00	0.0%	per hour

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Sunday Court Hire (9am - 5pm) per hour per court

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$70.00	\$70.00	0.0%	per hour

	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Hire - Weekend Casual - Off Peak Period					
494		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per hour



	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Saturday Court Hire (7am - 7pm) per hour per cou	rt				
495		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$60.00	\$60.00	0.0%	per hour

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Hire - Weekend Long Term - Off Peak Period

496

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$41.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		per hour

	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Court Hire - Casual Hire Peak Period 6 pm - 11pm					
497		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per hour



499

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

pm				
Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0				per hour
		O \$45.00		O \$45.00 Discontinued

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Morayfield Sport and Events Centre

Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Midweek Peak Court Hire (4pm - 10pm) per hour per court

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$50.00	\$44.00	-12.0%	per hour

	Morayfield Sport and Events Centre - Midweek Off Peak Court Hire (10 am - 4 pm) per h	our per cour	t			
500		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$38.00	\$30.00	-21.1%	per hour



	Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Extra Family Member					
501		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$4.10		per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

 502
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 New Fee
 \$3.20
 per entry

	Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Aged, Disability & DVA* entry					
503	* DVA means DVA card holders only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$4.60		per entry



	Redcliffe High performance Centre - Aqua Aerobics - Casual					
504		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Redcliffe High Performance Centre - 30 Visit Pass - Child

505	J	v	J
-----	---	---	---

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$90.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		per pass

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Redcliffe High Performance Centre - 30 Visit Pass - Adult

5	0	6

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per pass



	Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Family Entry (4)				
507	2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$16.10	Fee 18/19 \$16.80	 Fee Unit per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

 508
 Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Child Entry

 508
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$4.20
 \$4.60
 9.5%
 per entry

	Redcliffe High Performance Centre - Adult Entry					
509		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$5.10	\$5.30	3.9%	per entry



	Woodford Swimming Pool - Season Swim Pass - Child					
510		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
••••		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per pass

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Woodford Swimming Pool - Child swim entry

511 Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$3.70	\$4.00	8.1%	per entry

	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Child swim entry				
512	Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$4.10	Fee 18/19 \$4.50	 Fee Unit per entry



	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Child swim entry			
513	Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.	 Fee 17/18 \$4.10	Fee 18/19 \$4.50	 Fee Unit per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Child swim entry

514 Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$4.20	\$4.60	9.5%	per entry

	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Spectator					
515		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
••••		0	\$3.10	\$3.30	6.5%	per entry



	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Extra family member swim entry					
516		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
••••		0	\$4.30	\$4.50	4.7%	per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Family swim entry 4 people			
517	2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children	 Fee 17/18 \$17.00	Fee 18/19 \$17.60	 Fee Unit per entry

	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry					
518	* DVA means DVA cardholders only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$4.40	\$4.50	2.3%	per entry



	Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Child swim entry						
519	Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$5.00	Fee 18/19 \$5.10		Fee Unit per entry	

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Albany Creek Leisure Centre - Adult swim entry

520

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$5.50	\$5.60	1.8%	per entry

	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Gym - Aged, Disability & DVA casual entry					
521	DVA means DVA card holders only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$5.00	\$5.50	10.0%	per entry



	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Gym - Adult casual entry					
522		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$6.00	\$6.50	8.3%	Per Entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Woodford Swimming Pool - Extra family member swim entry

523		2	J
-----	--	---	---

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$3.30	\$3.70	12.1%	per person

	Woodford Swimming Pool - Family swim entry (4 people)			
524	2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children	 Fee 17/18 \$13.80	Fee 18/19 \$14.70	 Fee Unit per family of 4



Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit
O \$3.00 \$3.20 6.7% per person

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

	Woodford Swimming Pool - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry					
526	* DVA means DVA cardholders only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$3.50	\$3.70	5.7%	Per Entry

	Woodford Swimming Pool - Adult swim entry					
527		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
011		0	\$4.40	\$4.60	4.5%	Per Entry



	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Extra family member swim entry					
528		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
010		0	\$3.70	\$4.00	8.1%	Per Entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Family swim entry (4 people)					
529	2 adults and 2 children OR	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	1 adult and 3 children	0	\$15.00	\$16.10	7.3%	Per Entry

	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Spectator					
530		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$3.00	\$3.10	3.3%	Per Entry



	Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry					
531	* DVA means DVA cardholders only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$3.90	\$4.00	2.6%	Per Entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Deception Bay Swimming Pool - Adult swim entry

JJZ

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$4.90	\$5.20	6.1%	Per Entry

	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 12 Month Child Swim Pass					
533		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass



	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 3 Month Child Swim Pass					
534		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Monthly Child Swim Pass

232

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$57.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass

	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 12 Month Aged & Disability Swim Pass					
536		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass



	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 6 Month Aged & Disability Concession S	wim Pass				
537		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$332.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 3 Month Aged & Disability Swim Pass

538

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass

	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Monthly Aged & Disability Swim Pass					
539		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass



Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 12 Month Adult Swim Pass					
	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0				Per Pass
			O \$551.00		O \$551.00 Discontinued

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 6 Month Adult Swim Pass

341

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$367.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass

542 Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit O \$195.00 Discontinued 30/06/2018 Discontinued 30/06/2018 Per Pass		Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - 3 Month Adult Swim Pass					
	542		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	_		0				Per Pass



	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Monthly Adult Swim Pass					
543		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0.0		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Pass

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Extra Family Member

544

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$4.00	\$4.40	10.0%	Per Entry

	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Family (4) Swim Entry					
545	2 adults & 2 children or 1 adult & 3 children	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
• • •		0	\$18.50	\$18.50	0.0%	Per Entry



	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Non Program Spectator					
546		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
• • •		0	\$4.00	\$3.60	-10.0%	Per Entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Aged, Disability Concession & DVA Swim Entry

547 DVA refers to DVA card holders

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$4.70	\$4.80	2.1%	Per Entry

	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Child Swim Entry - Under 17 Years					
548		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
• • •		0	\$4.70	\$5.10	8.5%	Per Entry



	Caboolture Regional Aquatic Leisure Centre - Adult Swim Entry					
549		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
• • •		0	\$5.80	\$5.90	1.7%	Per Entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry

550 * DVA means DVA cardholders only

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$4.20	\$4.20	0.0%	Per Entry

	Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools Adult swim entry					
551		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$5.30	\$5.30	0.0%	Per Entry



	Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools Child swim entry				
552	Child is defined as being 3 to 16 years of age. There is free admission for those under 3 years of age.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$4.90	Fee 18/19 \$4.90	 Fee Unit Per Entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Extra family member

553

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$4.40	\$4.40	0.0%	Per Entry

	Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Family Entry (4 people)							
554	2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children		Fee 17/18 \$16.80	Fee 18/19 \$17.10		Fee Unit Per Entry		



	Dayboro, Ferny Hills, Lawnton, Murrumba & North Lakes Pools - Spectator					
555		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$3.00	\$3.10	3.3%	Per Entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

Caboolture Swimming Pool - Extra family member swim entry

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$3.70	\$4.00	8.1%	per entry

	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Family swim entry 4 people			
557	2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children	 Fee 17/18 \$15.00	Fee 18/19 \$16.10	 Fee Unit per entry



	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry					
558	* DVA means DVA cardholders only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$3.90	\$4.00	2.6%	per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Spectator					
559		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
000		0	\$3.00	\$3.10	3.3%	per entry

	Caboolture Swimming Pool - Adult swim entry					
560		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$4.90	\$5.20	6.1%	per entry



	Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Extra family member swim entry					
561		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
501		0	\$3.80	\$4.10	7.9%	per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

	Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Family swim entry 4 people				
562	2 adults and 2 children OR 1 adult and 3 children	· · · ·	Fee 17/18 \$16.10	Fee 18/19 \$16.80	 Fee Unit per entry

	Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Spectator					
563		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
000		0	\$3.20	\$3.20	0.0%	per entry



	Bribie Island Aquatic Centre - Aged, disability and DVA* swim entry					
564	* DVA means DVA cardholders only	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$4.10	\$4.20	2.4%	per entry

Aquatic and Leisure Centres - Recreation & Cultural Services - Swimming Pools & Aquatic Centres

 565

 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 O
 \$5.10
 \$5.30
 3.9%
 per entry



Caboolture Hub

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - NFP - Per Day (9 hour block)						
566	Open aired under cover function area - maximum 50 people - includes bar and servery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$122.00		Per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)

567 Open aired under cover function area - maximum 50 people - includes bar and servery

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$61.00		Per half day

	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - NFP (2 hour block)							
568	Open aired under cover function area - maximum 50 people - includes bar and servery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		0	New Fee	\$31.00		Per 2 hour block		



	Caboolture Hub - The Chippendale Room (Boardroom) - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)					
569	Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, internet, wifi, access to business lounge and kitchenette. Additional charge for tele and video	51	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$86.00	,	Fee Unit Per hlaf day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Chippendale Room (Boardroom) - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)

570 Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, internet, wifi, access to business lounge and kitchenette. Additional charge for tele and video

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$171.00		Per full day

	Caboolture Hub - The Chippendale Room (Boardroom) - NFP (2 hour block)				
571	Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, internet, wifi, access to business lounge and kitchenette. Additional charge for tele and video	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$60.00	 Fee Unit Per 2 hour block



	Caboolture Hub - Tele and Video Conference Facilities - NFP - Daily Rate					
572	Full video and tele conferencing facilities available.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$22.00		Per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)					
573	18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$86.00		Per half day

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)					
18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	New Fee	\$171.00		Per full day
		18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI.	18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI. Fee Type Fee 17/18	18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - NFP (2 hour block)					
575	18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$56.00		Per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 2 - NFP - Per Day (9 hour block)

576 Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, projector screen, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$86.00		Full day

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 2 - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)				
577	Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, projector, screen, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$43.00	 Fee Unit Per half day



Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 2 - NFP (2 hour block)

578 Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, projector, screen, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$30.00		Per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)				
579	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and wifi.		Fee 17/18		 Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$86.00	Per day

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)					
580	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and wifi.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$43.00		Per hlaf day



	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - NFP (2 hour block)					
581	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and wifi.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$30.00		Per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio 6 Recording Studio - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)

582 Recording Studio with AKG Perception 420 condenser Microphone, AKG Perception 170 pencil condenser microphone, Roland HD3 Electronic Drum Kit, M Box Pro 8 channel audio & Midi Interface, Sound Absorption Screen, Pop Filter & I Mac Computer with Professional Sound Mixing Software such as Pro Tools, Logic Pro & Garage Band Software, Plus Final Cut Pro for Professional Video Editing.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$53.00		Per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio 6 Recording Studio - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)

583 Recording Studio with AKG Perception 420 condenser Microphone, AKG Perception 170 pencil condenser microphone, Roland HD3 Electronic Drum Kit, M Box Pro 8 channel audio & Midi Interface, Sound Absorption Screen, Pop Filter & I Mac Computer with Professional Sound Mixing Software such as Pro Tools, Logic Pro & Garage Band Software, Plus Final Cut Pro for Professional Video Editing.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$27.00		Per half day



Caboolture Hub - Studio 6 Recording Studio - NFP (2 hour block)

584 Recording Studio with AKG Perception 420 condenser Microphone, AKG Perception 170 pencil condenser microphone, Roland HD3 Electronic Drum Kit, M Box Pro 8 channel audio & Midi Interface, Sound Absorption Screen, Pop Filter & I Mac Computer with Professional Sound Mixing Software such as Pro Tools, Logic Pro & Garage Band Software, Plus Final Cut Pro for Professional Video Editing.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$18.00		Per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio 1 Workshop - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)

585 Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector. Room available for hire after hours, concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$53.00		Per half day

Caboolture Hub - Studio 1 Workshop - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)									
586	Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector. Room available for hire after hours, concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.		Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$107.00		Fee Unit Per day			



	Caboolture Hub - Studio 1 Workshop - NFP (2 hour block)			
587	Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector. Room available for hire after hours, concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.	 Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$36.00	 Fee Unit Per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms 1, 2, 3 or 4 - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)

588 Each room provides a screen, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 30 classroom style or 50 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$86.00		Per half day

	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms 1, 2, 3 or 4 - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)					
589	Each room provides a screen, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 30 classroom style or 50 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$171.00	% inc	Fee Unit Per day



	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms 1, 2, 3 or 4 - NFP (2 hour block)			
590	Each room provides a screen, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 30 classroom style or 50 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.	 Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$56.00	 Fee Unit Per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Portable PA System - NFP - Daily Rate

591 Hire of portable PA system, including 2 speakers and 1 cordless microphone.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$41.00		Per day

	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)					
592	Room provides 13 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$43.00		Per half day



	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)					
593	Room provides 13 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.		Fee 17/18		% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$86.00		Per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - NFP (2 hour block)

594 Room provides 13 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$30.00		Per 2 hour blcok

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)					
Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	New Fee	\$43.00		Per half day
		Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)					
596	Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.		Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$86.00	% inc	Fee Unit Per day
		U U		*****		i or day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - NFP - (2 hour block)

597 Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$30.00		Per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Creative Studios - 2, 3, 4 and 5 - NFP - Monthly lease Fee

598 Please apply by Expression of Interest via Caboolture Hub website.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$41.00		Per month



	Caboolture Hub - Conference Room (all 4 Seminar Rooms) - NFP - Half Day (4 hour bloo	ck)				
599	Room provides 4 screens, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 120 table seating or 200 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.		Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$257.00	% inc	Fee Unit Per half day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Conference Room (all 4 Seminar Rooms) - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)

600 Room provides 4 screens, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 120 table seating or 200 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$514.00		Per day

	Caboolture Hub - Business Pod Meeting Rooms - 3, 4, 5 - NFP - Half Day - (4 hour block)					
601	Small meeting room round table and seating for 4. Access to business lounge and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$25.00		Per half day
		0	New Fee	\$25.00		



	Caboolture Hub - Business Pod Meeting Rooms - 3, 4, 5 - NFP - Full Day - (9 hour block)						
602	Small meeting room round table and seating for 4. Access to business lounge and WIFI.		Fee 17/18 New Fee	Fee 18/19 \$49.00	% inc	Fee Unit Per day	

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

	Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - NFP - (2 hour block)					
603	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.		Fee 17/18		% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$30.00		Per hire
				-		

	Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - NFP - per day (9 hour block)					
604	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$86.00		Per day



	Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - NFP - half day - (4 hour block)					
605	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$43.00		Per half day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Amphitheatre - The Vault - NFP - Half Day (4 hour block)

606 The Vault is a space for performance, lunch time theatre, celebrity chef demonstrations, music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, this space can be an indoor and/or outdoor area.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$25.00		Per half day

	Caboolture Hub - Amphitheatre - The Vault - NFP - Full Day (9 hour block)					
607	The Vault is a space for performance, lunch time theatre, celebrity chef demonstrations,	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, this space can be an indoor and/or outdoor area.	0	New Fee	\$49.00		Per day



	Caboolture Hub - Security Fee - Set Administration Fee plus Recovery Costs					
608	\$50.00 set administration fee plus recovery costs for security guard hire.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$50.00		Per Hire

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Weekend Staffing Fee - per hour (per staff member) (minimum 2 hours)

609

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$55.00	\$66.00		per hour (not part thereof)

	Caboolture Hub - Weekday/night Staffing Fee - per hour (per staff member) (minimum 2	hours)				
610		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$40.00	\$48.00		per hour (not part thereof)



	Caboolture Hub - Portable PA System - General hirer - Daily Rate					
611	Hire of portable PA system, including 2 speakers and 1 cordless microphone.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$54.00	\$55.00	1.9%	per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

	Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - General Hirer - (2 hour block)			
612	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and WIFI. 2 hour hire	 Fee 17/18 \$19.50	Fee 18/19 \$40.00	 Fee Unit per 2 hours

	Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - General Hire - half day (4 hour block					
613	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
••••		0	\$56.00	\$57.00	1.8%	per half day



	Caboolture Hub - Business Lab - General Hire - per day (9 hour block)					
614	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
••••		0	\$112.00	\$114.00	1.8%	per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 2 - General Hirer - (2 hour block)

615 Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, projector, screen, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$19.50	\$40.00	105.1%	per 2 hour block

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 2 - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)				
616	Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, projector, screen, internet and fully equipped with Adobe Creative Suite.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$56.00	Fee 18/19 \$57.00	 Fee Unit per half day



Modern Computer Room with 6 x Microsoft computers and 6 x Apple Macs, projector Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc	
617 stress ister at 6 the environed with A data Constitute Quite	Fee Unit per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Business Pod Meeting Rooms - 3,4,5 - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)

618 Small meeting room round table and seating for 4. Access to business lounge and WIFI.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$64.00	\$65.00	1.6%	Per day

	Caboolture Hub - Business Pod Meeting Rooms - 3,4,5 - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)					
619	Small meeting room round table and seating for 4. Access to business lounge and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$32.00	\$33.00	3.1%	per half day
				•		



	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - General Hirer - (2 hour block)					
620	Room provides 13 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$19.50	\$40.00	105.1%	per 2 hours

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)					
621	Room provides 13 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•=•		0	\$56.00	\$57.00	1.8%	per half day

	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 2 - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)					
622	Room provides 13 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$112.00	\$114.00	1.8%	per day



	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - General Hirer - (2 hour block)					
623	18 Microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$37.00	\$75.00	102.7%	per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - General Hirer - (2 hour block)			
624	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and wifi.	 Fee 17/18 \$19.50	Fee 18/19 \$40.00	 Fee Unit per 2 hours

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)					
625	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and wifi.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$56.00	\$57.00	1.8%	per half day



	Caboolture Hub - Tech Lab 1 - General Hirer - Per Day (9 hour block)					
626	Room provides 14 seating capacity, projector and wifi.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$112.00	\$114.00	1.8%	per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio 6 Recording Studio - General Hirer - (2 hour block)

627 Recording Studio with AKG Perception 420 condenser Microphone, AKG Perception 170 pencil condenser microphone, Roland HD3 Electronic Drum Kit, M Box Pro 8 channel audio & Midi Interface, Sound Absorption Screen, Pop Filter & I Mac Computer with Professional Sound Mixing Software such as Pro Tools, Logic Pro & Garage Band Software, Plus Final Cut Pro for Professional Video Editing.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$11.75	\$24.00	104.3%	per 2 hours

	Caboolture Hub - Studio 6 Recording Studio - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)				
628	Recording Studio with AKG Perception 420 condenser Microphone, AKG Perception 170 pencil condenser microphone, Roland HD3 Electronic Drum Kit, M Box Pro 8 channel audio & Midi Interface, Sound Absorption Screen, Pop Filter & I Mac Computer with Professional Sound Mixing Software such as Pro Tools, Logic Pro & Garage Band Software, Plus Final Cut Pro for Professional Video Editing.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$35.00	Fee 18/19 \$36.00	 Fee Unit per half day



Caboolture Hub - Studio 6 Recording Studio - General Hirer - Per Day (9 hour block)

629 Recording Studio with AKG Perception 420 condenser Microphone, AKG Perception 170 pencil condenser microphone, Roland HD3 Electronic Drum Kit, M Box Pro 8 channel audio & Midi Interface, Sound Absorption Screen, Pop Filter & I Mac Computer with Professional Sound Mixing Software such as Pro Tools, Logic Pro & Garage Band Software, Plus Final Cut Pro for Professional Video Editing.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$70.00	\$71.00	1.4%	per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hirer - Per Day (9 hour block)

630 Open aired under cover function area - maximum 50 people

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$96.00	\$163.00	69.8%	per day

	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)								
631	Open aired under cover function area - maximum 50 people	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		0	\$48.00	\$81.50	69.8%	per half day			



	Caboolture Hub - The Terrace - General Hire - (2 hour block)					
632	Open aired under cover function area - maximum 50 people - includes bar and servery	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
••-		0	\$16.50	\$41.00	148.5%	per 2 hour block

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Photocopying A4 Black & White - Single Sided Copy

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$0.20	\$0.20	0.0%	per page

	Caboolture Hub - Photocopying A4 Colour - Single Sided Copy					
634		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$0.40	\$0.40	0.0%	per page



	Caboolture Hub - Creative Studios 2, 3, 4 and 5 Monthly Lease Fee					
635	Please apply by Expression of Interest via Caboolture Hub website.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$54.00	\$55.00	1.9%	per month

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Cancellation Fee - per room per day

636 Cancellation Fee applies when 48 hours (2 business working days) notice is given, otherwise full fee's apply, per room, per day.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$27.00	\$27.50	1.9%	per room

	Caboolture Hub - Excess Cleaning Fee - Administration Fee plus cost of cleaning				
637	\$50 administration fee plus cost recovery of cleaning. To be charged if damage or staining occurs, or if additional cleaning is required.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$107.00	Fee 18/19 \$50.00	 Fee Unit per hire



	Caboolture Hub - Amphitheatre - The Vault - General Hire - Full Day (9 hour block)					
638	The Vault is a space for performance, lunch time theatre, celebrity chef demonstrations, music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, this space can be an indoor and/or outdoor area.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$64.00	Fee 18/19 \$65.00	% inc 1.6%	Fee Unit per day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Amphitheatre - The Vault - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)

639 The Vault is a space for performance, lunch time theatre, celebrity chef demonstrations, music, poetry, talent shows and more. Seating approx. 50 people, this space can be an indoor and/or outdoor area.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$32.00	\$33.00	3.1%	per half day

	Caboolture Hub - Studio 1 Workshop - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)							
640	Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector. Room available for hire after hours, concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.		Fee 17/18 \$140.00	Fee 18/19 \$143.00	% inc 2.1%	Fee Unit per day		



	Caboolture Hub - Studio 1 Workshop - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)				
641	Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector. Room available for hire after hours, concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.	 Fee 17/18 \$70.00	Fee 18/19 \$71.00	% inc 1.4%	Fee Unit per half day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Studio 1 Workshop - General Hirer - (2 hour block)

642 Two internal sinks, classroom style seating 24, WIFI and projector. Room available for hire after hours, concrete flooring suitable for art/craft.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$23.50	\$48.00	104.3%	per 2 hour block

	Caboolture Hub - Conference Room (all 4 Seminar Rooms) - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)				
643	Room provides 4 screens, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 120 table seating or 200 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$672.00	Fee 18/19 \$685.00	% inc 1.9%	Fee Unit per day



	Caboolture Hub - Conference Room (all 4 Seminar Rooms) - General Hirer - Half Day (4	hour block)			
644			Fee 17/18 \$336.00	Fee 18/19 \$343.00	 Fee Unit per half day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms 1, 2, 3 or 4 - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)

645 Each room provides a screen, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 30 classroom style or 50 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$224.00	\$228.00	1.8%	per day

	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms 1, 2, 3 or 4 - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)				
646	Each room provides a screen, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 30 classroom style or 50 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$112.00	Fee 18/19 \$114.00	 Fee Unit per half day



	Caboolture Hub - Seminar Rooms 1, 2, 3 or 4 - General Hirer - (2 hour block)			
647	Each room provides a screen, adjustable lighting, wireless microphone, mounted projector, seats 30 classroom style or 50 theatre style, hearing loop, breakout area, lectern and WIFI.	 Fee 17/18 \$37.00	Fee 18/19 \$75.00	 Fee Unit per 2 hours

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)

648 18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$224.00	\$228.00	1.8%	per day

	Caboolture Hub - Tech Training Room - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)					
649	18 microsoft computers with Office 10, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
040		0	\$112.00	\$114.00	1.8%	per half day



Г

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)					
650	Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	ł		Fee Unit
		0	\$112.00	\$114.00	1.8%	Pr day

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - General Hirer - Half Day (4 hour block)
--

651 Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$56.00	\$57.00	1.8%	per half day

	Caboolture Hub - Media Lab 1 - General Hirer - (2 hours block)					
652	Room provides 15 seating capacity, projector and WIFI.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$19.00	\$40.00	110.5%	per 2 hour



	Caboolture Hub - Tele and Video Conference Facilities - General Hirer - Daily Rate								
653	Full video and tele conferencing facilities available.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		0	\$28.00	\$29.00	3.6%	per day			

Caboolture Hub - Council Properties - Caboolture Hub - Learning & Business Centre

Caboolture Hub - The Chippendale Room (Boardroom) - General Hirer - Full Day (9 hour block)

654 Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, internet, wifi, access to business lounge and kitchenette. Additional charge for tele and video

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$224.00	\$228.00	1.8%	per day

	Caboolture Hub - The Chippendale Room (Boardroom) - General hirer - Half Day (4 hou	r block)			
655	Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, internet, wifi, access to business lounge and kitchenette. Additional charge for tele and video	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$112.00	Fee 18/19 \$114.00	 Fee Unit per half day



	Caboolture Hub - The Chippendale Room (Boardroom) - General Hirer - (2 hour block)					
656	Room provides large boardroom table, 20 seating capacity, adjustable lighting, hearing loop, mounted projector, internet, wifi, access to business lounge and kitchenette. Additional charge for tele and video	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$40.00	Fee 18/19 \$80.00	% inc 100.0%	Fee Unit per 2 hour block



Caravan Parks

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Low Season - Waterview Cabins - Per Night - Two People					
657	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$110.00	\$112.00	1.8%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Fee Unit per night

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Peak Season - Waterview Cabins - Per Night Per Two People					
659	Minimum booking period may apply		Fee 17/18 \$146.00	Fee 18/19 \$149.00		Fee Unit per night
		0	\$140.00	\$149.00	2.170	permigni



	Bells Caravan Park - All Seasons - Extra Person - Per Week					
660		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$53.40	\$54.00	1.1%	Per Week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Bells Caravan Park - All Seasons - Extra Person - Per Night					
661		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$8.90	\$9.00	1.1%	Per Night

	Bells Caravan Park - Low Season - Powered Caravan Site - Per Week Two People					
662		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$186.00	\$192.00	3.2%	Per Week



	Bells Caravan Park - Low Season - Powered Caravan Site - Per Night Two People					
663		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$31.00	\$32.00	3.2%	Per Night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Bells Caravan Park - Shoulder Season - Powered Caravan Site - Per Week Two People					
664		-	Fee 17/18	1		Fee Unit
		0	\$207.00	\$213.00	2.9%	Per Week

	Bells Caravan Park - Shoulder Season - Powered Caravan Site - Per Night Two People			
665		 Fee 17/18 \$34.50	Fee 18/19 \$35.50	 Fee Unit Per Night



	Bells Caravan Park - Peak Season - Powered Caravan Site - Per Week Two People					
666		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$219.00	\$225.00	2.7%	Per Week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Bells Caravan Park - Peak Season - Powered Caravan Site - Per Night Two People					
667			Fee 17/18		% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$36.50	\$37.50	2.7%	per night
			-		-	

	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin and Cottage - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Week					
668		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$59.40	\$60.00	1.0%	per person per week



	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin & Cottage - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night					
669		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$9.90	\$10.00	1.0%	per person per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Week Two People					
670	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$636.00	\$648.00	1.9%	per week

	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Low Season - Per Night Two People					
671	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$106.00	\$108.00	1.9%	per night



	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Week Two People					
672	Minimum booking periods may apply		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
		0	\$699.00	\$714.00	2.1%	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People			
673	Minimum booking periods may apply	 Fee 17/18 \$116.50	Fee 18/19 \$119.00	 Fee Unit per night

	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Week Two People					
674	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$750.00	\$765.00	2.0%	per week



	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Night Two People					
675	Minimum booking periods may apply		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
		0	\$125.00	\$127.50	2.0%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Week Two People					
676	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$606.00	\$618.00	2.0%	per week

	orbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Low Season - Per Night Two People					
677	nimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$101.00	\$103.00	2.0%	per night
		-				



	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Week Two People					
678	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	4		Fee Unit
		0	\$648.00	\$660.00	1.9%	per week

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

-	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People			
679	Minimum booking periods may apply	 Fee 17/18 \$108.00	Fee 18/19 \$110.00	 Fee Unit per night

	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Week Two People					
680	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
000		0	\$687.00	\$702.00	2.2%	per week



	Toorbul Caravan Park - Cabin - Peak Season - Per Night Two People					
681	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
001		0	\$114.50	\$117.00	2.2%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per V	Veek				
682		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$53.40	\$54.00	1.1%	per person per week

	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per N	light			
683			Fee 17/18 \$8.90	Fee 18/19 \$9.00	Fee Unit per person per night



	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Unpowered/Tent Site - Low Season- Per Week Two People						
684	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$156.00	\$162.00	3.8%	per week	

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Powered Site - Low Season - Per Week Two People						
685	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$186.00	\$192.00	3.2%	per week	

	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Unpowered/Tent Site - Low Seas Two People	on - Per Nigh	t			
686	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$26.00	\$27.00	3.8%	per night
		0	Ψ20.00	Ψ27.00	3.0%	per niç



	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Powered Site - Low Season - Two night	People per				
687	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$31.00	\$32.00	3.2%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Unpowered/Tent Site - Shoulder Season - Per Week Two People						
688	Fee Unit						
	per week						

	Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Powered Site - Shoulder Season - People	Per Week T	wo			
689	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$207.00	\$213.00	2.9%	per week



Beachmere, Donnybrook and Toorbul Caravan Park - Unpowered/Tent Site - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People								
Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
	0	\$29.00	\$30.00	3.4%	per night			
	Night Two People	Night Two People	Night Two People Fee Type Fee 17/18 Minimum booking periods may apply Fee Type Fee 17/18	Night Two People Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 Minimum booking periods may apply Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	Night Two People Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Minimum booking periods may apply Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc			

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Beachmere, Donnybrook & Toorbul Caravan Park - Powered Site - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People							
691	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		0	\$34.50	\$35.50	2.9%	per night		

Beachmere, Donnybrook & Toorbul Caravan Park - Unpowered/Tent Site - Peak Season - Per Week Two People							
692	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$186.00	\$192.00	3.2%	per week	



	Beachmere, Donnybrook & Toorbul Caravan Park - Powered Site - Peak Season - Per Week Two People								
693	Minimum booking periods may apply		Fee 17/18 \$219.00	Fee 18/19 \$225.00		Fee Unit per week			

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Beachmere, Donnybrook & Toorbul Caravan Park - Unpowered/Tent Site - Peak Season - Per Night Two People							
694	minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$31.00	\$32.00	3.2%	per night	

695	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$36.50	\$37.50	2.7%	per night



	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabins - Low Season - Per Night Two People					
696	Minimum booking period may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$105.00	\$107.00	1.9%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabins - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People			
697	Minimum booking periods may apply	 Fee 17/18 \$117.50	Fee 18/19 \$120.00	 Fee Unit per night

Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabins - Peak Season - Per Night Two People					
Ainimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	\$141.00	\$144.00	2.1%	per night
	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cabins - Peak Season - Per Night Two People Minimum booking periods may apply	Minimum booking periods may apply	Minimum booking periods may apply Fee 17/18	Minimum booking periods may apply Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	Minimum booking periods may apply Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



	Bongaree Caravan Park Cabins and Cottages - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night					
699		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
099		0	\$12.50	\$13.00	4.0%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottages - Low Season - Per Night Two People					
700	Minimum booking period may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$117.50	\$120.00	2.1%	per night

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People					
701	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$135.50	\$138.00	1.8%	per night
		0	φ133.30	φ130.00	1.0%	per



	Bongaree Caravan Park - Cottage - Peak Season - Per Night Two People					
702	Minimum booking periods may apply		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
		0	\$163.00	\$166.50	2.1%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Bongaree Caravan Park - Group Bookings Powered Site - Low Season Only - Per Night Two People

703 Fishing Clubs, Caravan clubs - Group Bookings Nightly - Low Season Only

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$31.00	\$31.50	1.6%	per night

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Extra Person - All Seasons - Per Night					
704		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$9.40	\$9.50	1.1%	per night



	Bongaree Caravan Park - Waterview Site - Low Season - Per Night Two People					
705	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
100		0	\$37.00	\$37.50	1.4%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Waterview Site - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People			
706	Minimum booking periods may apply	 Fee 17/18 \$43.00	Fee 18/19 \$44.00	 Fee Unit per night

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Waterview Site - Peak Season - Per Night Two People					
707	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$46.00	\$47.00	2.2%	per night



	Bongaree Caravan Park - Powered Site - Low Season - Per Night Two People					
708	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$34.00	\$34.50	1.5%	per night

Caravan Parks - Council Properties - Caravan Parks

Caravan Park - Powered Site - Shoulder Season - Per Night Two People					
ooking periods may apply	Fee Type O				Fee Unit per night
		poking periods may apply Fee Type	boking periods may apply Fee 17/18	boking periods may apply Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	boking periods may apply Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc

	Bongaree Caravan Park - Powered Site - Peak Season - Per Night Two People					
710	Minimum booking periods may apply	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
/10		0	\$43.00	\$44.00	2.3%	per night



Executive & Property Services

Governance

Governance - Community Relations -

	Filming on Council-Controlled Land - Applications received outside of timeframes / Amo submitted applications	endments to				
711		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$320.00		per application

Governance - Community Relations -

	Filming on Council-Controlled Land					
712		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
/ 12		0	\$275.00	\$320.00	16.4%	per application

Governance - Information Management -

	Corporate Archive Retrieval Fee			
713	This fee will be charged in addition to any enquiry which generates a need for a file to be retrieved from archives.	 	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per application



Executive & Property Services

Property and Commercial Services

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties -

	New Lease - Administration Cost - Retail					
714	excludes statutory registration costs which will be on charged at cost	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
/ I -		0	New Fee	\$530.00		per lease

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

Consent to Transfer - Administration Cost - Commercial, Telecommunications & Redcliffe Aerodrome Leases, Subleases and Licences								
Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
	0	\$445.00	\$454.00	2.0%	Per Transfer			
		xcludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost	xcludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost Fee Type Fee 17/18	xcludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	xcludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc			

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

716	Consent to Transfer - Document Preparation - Commercial, Telecommunications & Redcliffe Aerodrome Leases, Subleases and Licences								
	Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost. Minimum fee plus Legal costs if applicable		Fee 17/18 \$310.00	Fee 18/19 \$316.00		Fee Unit Per Transfer			



Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

	New Lease - Administration Cost - Commercial & Redcliffe Aerodrome					
717	Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$520.00	\$530.00	1.9%	Per Lease

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

Surrender of Lease Fee - Commercial, Telecommunications, Pontoon & Aerodrome

718 Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$400.00	\$408.00	2.0%	per lease

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

Caboolture Aerodrome - Consent to Transfer or New Sub-Lease

719 Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$140.00	\$143.00	2.1%	per transfer



Fee 17/18

\$11.50

Fee Type

0

Fee 18/19

\$11.50

% inc

0.0%

Fee Unit

per day

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

Aircraft Parking	Rental - Unsealed - Daily
	Nontal - Onscalca - Daily

720

	Aircraft Parking Rental - Bitumen Sealed Tie-Down Areas - Daily					
721		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$15.50	\$15.50	0.0%	per day
		·				

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

	Aircraft Parking Rental - Unsealed - Monthly								
722	No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
122		0	\$170.00	\$170.00	0.0%	per month			



Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

	Aircraft Parking Rental - Unsealed - Annual								
723	No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
120		0	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	0.0%	per year			

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

	Aircraft Parking Rental - Bitumen Sealed Tie-Down Areas - Monthly			
724	No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date	 Fee 17/18 \$245.00	Fee 18/19 \$245.00	 Fee Unit per month
L				

Property and Commercial Services - Council Properties - Aerodromes

	Aircraft Parking Rental - Bitumen Sealed Tie-Down Areas - Annual								
725	No refunds for departure prior to rental period end date	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
120		0	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	0.0%	per year			



Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

	Consent to Transfer - Administration Cost - Retail Leases, Subleases and Licences					
726		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
720		0	New Fee	Price On Application		Per Transfer

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

 727

 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 O
 New Fee
 Price On Application
 Per Transfer

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

	New Lease - Document Preparation - Retail					
728		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
720		0		Price On Application		Per lease



Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

	New Lease - Commercial & Redcliffe Aerodrome - Document Preparation								
729	Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost Minimum fee plus legal costs if applicable.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$590.00	Fee 18/19 \$602.00		Fee Unit per lease			

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

Lease Transfer - Pontoon - Documentation

730 Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$445.00	\$454.00	2.0%	Per Transfer

Property and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases

	Application & New Lease - Telecommunication Site - Document Preparation							
731	Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
/31		0	\$3,150.00	\$3,213.00	2.0%	Per Lease		



Pro	perty and Commercial Services - Land Use & Planning - Leases					
	Lease - Pontoon - Document Preparation					
732	Excludes statutory registration costs which will be oncharged at cost	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$830.00	\$847.00	2.0%	Per Lease



QId State Equestrian Centre

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

	Additional Sawdust - (sold by 0.33 cubic metre)					
/33		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$30.00		per metre

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Dressage Surrounds Set Up & Dismantle					
734		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$140.00		per hire

QId State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Dressage Surrounds Hire					
735		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$50.00		Per hire



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Park 2 (equine events only), Hourly Rate					
736	Available Mon - Fri, minimum 1 hour booking. Subject to availability. Does not include lights, equipment set up or dismantle.		Fee 17/18 \$10.00	Fee 18/19 \$10.00		Fee Unit per hour

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - External Event - Trade Stall Fee - Per Trade Per Event

737 For trade stalls booked by external hirer at events held at QSEC. Fee covers use of power and water (where available). Fee is per event. All trade stalls must complete QSEC site induction every 12 months and not exceed power requirements specified to QSEC.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$30.00	\$35.00	16.7%	per trade, per event

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Clubhouse - Daily				
738	Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes: toilets at clubhouse, ceiling fans, 1 x urn, trestle tables & chairs for 40 pax, 1 x whiteboard, portable data projector, portable screen. Excludes: Air conditioning.	51	Fee 17/18 \$50.00	Fee 18/19 \$51.00	 Fee Unit per day



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable Damages Fee					
739	Cost recovery for damaged stables including full holes and cracked panels in stables.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$200.00	\$210.00	5.0%	per damaged stable

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stables Cleaning Sweep only

740 Will be charged to individual if the booked stable has removed dirty bedding, removed urine stains and only requires a sweep of dried sawdust. (PART BOND RETAINED).

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$15.00	\$16.00	6.7%	per stable, per booking

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stables Cleaning Hose & Sweep					
741	Will be charged to individual if the booked stable has dirty bedding removed but has noticeable urine marks, hose and sweep is required, manure left on matting. (PART BOND RETAINED)	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$30.00	Fee 18/19 \$32.00	% inc 6.7%	Fee Unit per stable, per booking



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stables Cleaning Full Clean			
742	Will be charged to individual if the booked stable is left full of dirty bedding, manure marks up stable walls, disinfectant is required. (FULL BOND RETAINED)	 Fee 17/18 \$52.00	Fee 18/19 \$57.00	 Fee Unit per stable, per booking

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena / Arena 2 Bump-In/Out - Half Daily Rate - Per Arena

743 Available in either Main Arena and/or Arena 2 (fee applicable per arena) on day directly preceding or following event days. Must be booked at time of event booking. Day Proceeding: 2PM - 10PM / Day following: 5AM - 1PM. Includes: Use of either Main Arena and/or Arena 2 to set up event, maximum of 5 horses per hour. Must comply with safety, no people set up and horses in arena's at same time. Excludes: Competition/Event days.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$150.00	\$153.00	2.0%	per arena, per 8 hours

QId State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Gueensland State Equestrian Centre - Podiums 744 Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes set up of podiums in location specified by hirer. Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 0 \$35.00 \$35.50 1.4% per podium, per event day



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tractor Fuel - Set Administration Fee plus Cost	Recovery			
745	\$50 set administration fee plus Fuel will be charged after event based on consumption and cost of fuel per litre at time of event.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 See Notes	Fee 18/19 \$50.00	Fee Unit based on usage, charged after event

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tractor Hire

746 Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee excludes fuel. Hirer must complete tractor induction with qualified QSEC staff and provide a copy of their HR driver's license. Any damages will be on-charged to hirer.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$155.00	\$158.00	1.9%	per event

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Portable Data Projector			
747	Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes portable screen. Excludes hire in clubhouse (fee already included).	 Fee 17/18 \$55.00	Fee 18/19 \$56.00	 Fee Unit per day



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Golf Buggy - Per Day				
748	Available in conjunction with event bookings. Hire fee includes rechargeable battery in buggy and associated cords. 4 seater buggy with tray. Any damages are on-charged to hirer.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$87.50	Fee 18/19 \$90.00	 Fee Unit per day

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Two-way radios - Per day

749 Available in conjunction with event / clinic bookings. Hire fee includes charging dock.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	per radio, per day

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - QSEC Portable Marquees						
750	Available in conjunction with event / clinic bookings. Hire fee includes set up in location as advised by hirer and compatible with venue.		Fee 17/18 \$20.00	Fee 18/19 \$20.50		Fee Unit per day	



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex Grass Warm-Up Area, Hourly Rate						
751	Grass Warm Up - Outdoor Arena Complex. Available Mon - Fri, subject to availability. Minimum 1 hour booking.		Fee 17/18 \$10.00	Fee 18/19 \$10.00		Fee Unit per hour	

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Judges & Commentators Box, Daily Rate without PA Hire

752 Includes use of 2 rooms, air conditioning, furniture as required and available.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$60.00	\$61.00	1.7%	per day

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - QSEC Event Equipment Set Up Fee Mon - Fri (6a	am - 6pm)			
753	Mon - Fri (6AM - 6PM), double fees will apply outside of these times. Set up times must be booked at least 7 days prior to the event start date for Grounds staff to schedule workload. QSEC staff will not set up event equipment that has been hired from outside sources.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$35.00	Fee 18/19 \$36.50	 Fee Unit per hour



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - AV Technician - Callout Fee				
754	If staff are required to attend site for an event, a callout fee applies. This fee applies for callouts from the event hirer, not in relation to the venue or venue specific items (i.e. fault with the building/amenities etc.) Includes callouts for PA.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$150.00	Fee 18/19 \$153.00	 Fee Unit per callout

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Grounds/Facilities Staff (Weekdays: after 6PM / Saturday & Sunday)

755

Applicable for a 3 hour booking only for Grounds Staff to complete additional event drags. 1 x drag per event day is the only allocation included in the location hire fee.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$48.00	\$49.00	2.1%	per hour

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - AV Technician - Per Hour			
756	Each event day PA hire fee includes 3 hours of sound tech. Rate is to be applied if hirer requests sound tech for additional hours. Rate allows for penalty rates. Main Arena & Arena 2 event bookings only.	 Fee 17/18 \$60.00	Fee 18/19 \$61.00	 Fee Unit per hour
		-		



Gueensland State Equestrian Centre - Arena 2, Hourly Rate (Monday - Friday only) inc lights 757 Subject to availability Monday - Friday only, excludes surface preparation. No ground service fee applies. Limit of 5 horses per hour - arena only. No seating available. Minimum of 1 hour booking. Fee Type Fee 18/19 % inc Fee Unit 0 \$20.00 \$25.00 25.0% per hour

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Park (equine events only) - Hourly Rate - Mon - Fri

758 Available Mon - Fri, minimum 1 hour booking. Subject to availability. Hourly equestrian rate can be used for bump in / out if required in day preceding or following event booking only. Does not include lights, equipment set up or dismantle.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$15.00	\$15.00	0.0%	per hour

QId State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Equestrian Event - Arena 2, Daily Rate

759 Available Mon - Sun. Includes: 1 x drag per event day, surface preparation (excluding rolling), use of Park 2 for warm up area, QSEC Duty Manager x 3 hours, Lights as required. Excludes: Ground Service Fee, Bump In / Bump Out days, set up of event equipment, Main Arena and exclusivity of the Main Arena / Arena 2 precinct (may be other events booked)

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$365.00	\$470.95	29.0%	per day



Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Equestrian Event - Main Arena, Daily Rate

760 Available Mon - Sun. Includes: 1 x drag per event day, surface preparation (excluding rolling), use of Park 2 for warm up area, QSEC Duty Manager x 3 hours, Lights as required, use of Main Arena seating. Excludes: Ground Service Fee, Bump In / Bump Out days, set up of event equipment, Arena 2 and exclusivity of the Main Arena / Arena 2 precinct (may be other events booked).

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$465.00	\$572.95	23.2%	per day

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Damages Fee

761 \$50 set administration fee plus cost recovery for damaged / missing / stolen items hired from QSEC (including equipment and building/property).

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	At Cost	\$50.00		as per damage

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Park (non equine events), Daily Rate										
762	Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes: toilets at clubhouse (if event numbers are under 500), event bins. Excludes: use of clubhouse, lights, bump in/out days, toilets (if event number exceeds 500). Hourly equestrian rate can be used for bump in / out if required in day preceding or following event booking only.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$360.00	Fee 18/19 \$400.00		Fee Unit per day					



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena Marquee								
763	Includes tables and chairs for 100 pax, fairy lights, power outlets, side walls.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		0	\$50.00	\$51.00	2.0%	per function			

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Event Cleaning Fee

764 Set administration fee plus costs associated with cleaning of excessive mess left by hirers and/or glass/alcohol removal from site to be compliant with the liquor license. Also includes additional cleans booked and chargeable to the hirer. Standard clean offered by the venue is 1 per event day.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	At Cost	\$50.00		per event

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Flooring Fee									
765	Available Mon - Sun. Notice of use must be given minimum 4 weeks in advance from event date. Includes: rolling of arena (prep for flooring), geo fabric, installation and dismantle of flooring. Excludes damages cause during event.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 Price On Application	Price On		Fee Unit POA				



Main Arena PA.

QId State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Meeting Room 1 - Hourly Rate								
766	Seats 30 pax (lecture theatre style), includes air conditioning, meeting room furniture, urn, whiteboard, large fridge, data projector & screen.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$15.00	Fee 18/19 \$15.50		Fee Unit per hour			

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Clinic Rate - Main Arena 1 & Main Arena 2

767 Includes: Ground Service fee, lights if required, surface preparation excluding additional water trucks and rolling.
 Mon - Fri only, subject to availability.
 Limit 20 horses per clinic booking. Must have clinician to run clinic (not for free riding use).
 No use of the Main Arena seating areas. Does not include set up of QSEC equipment or

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$230.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		PER 10 Hour booking (7AM - 5PM or 8AM - 6PM)

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena, Hourly Rate (Monday - Friday only) inc lights

768	Subject to availability Monday - Friday only, excludes surface preparation. No ground service fee applies.
	Limit of 5 horses per hour - arena only. Seating for spectators not included. Minimum of 1 hour booking.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.50	2.0%	per hour



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Complimentary Ticket Printing (Hirer fee)				
769	For QSEC ticketed events, when the hirer requires complimentary tickets printed. Covers costs of ticket, printing, staff time.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$1.00	Fee 18/19 \$1.00	 Fee Unit per ticket

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stables Cleaning Bond

770 Payable on each stable booking to cover stable cleaning costs, if required. If stable is deemed clean by QSEC staff, full bond will be refunded.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$52.00	\$57.00	9.6%	per stable, per booking

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Park Lights - Per Hour								
771	Use of lights at Main Park only.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		0	\$27.00	\$27.50	1.9%	per hour			



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Park 2, Daily Rate								
772	Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability (including bookings at Main Arena / Arena 2 who have use of this space as an inclusion). Does not have access to lights.		Fee 17/18 \$105.00	Fee 18/19 \$110.00		Fee Unit per day			

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Park (equine use only), Daily Rate

773 Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Equestrian use only. Hourly equestrian rate can be used for bump in / out if required in day preceding or following event booking only. Excludes: Lights, use of clubhouse.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$205.00	\$215.00	4.9%	per day

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Clubhouse - Per Hour			
774	Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes: toilets at clubhouse, ceiling fans, 1 x urn, trestle tables & chairs for 40 pax, 1 x whiteboard, portable data projector, portable screen. Excludes: Air conditioning.	 Fee 17/18 \$10.00	Fee 18/19 \$10.00	 Fee Unit per hour



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Ticket Postage Fee					
775	Fee applies for postage of tickets per transaction.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2.00	\$2.50	25.0%	per transaction

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Event/Venue Support Staff (Weekdays: after 6PM / Saturday & Sunday)

776

Each event day hire fee includes 3 hours of QSEC staff for duty manager. Rate is to be applied if hirer requests staff for additional hours. Rate allows for penalty rates. Main Arena & Arena 2 event bookings only.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$60.00	\$61.00	1.7%	per hour

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Hirer Booking Fee, per ticket (excluding complimentary tickets)

Hirer booking fee per ticket. May be included or added to hirer's ticket price. Covers costs	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
of QSEC ticketed event services including: box office / entry lanes / secure venue / security if required / liquor license management / event cleaning / event waste management. Excludes set up of QSEC hired equipment.	0	\$3.00	\$3.00	0.0%	per ticket



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Phone & Box Office Booking Fee - Per order						
778	Transaction fee for phone orders of tickets.		Fee 17/18			Fee Unit	
		0	\$3.50	\$3.50	0.0%	per transaction	

QId State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

 779
 Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Internet Transaction Fee - Per order

 779
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$2.00
 \$2.00
 0.0%
 per transaction

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Dressage Sand Arena, Outdoor Arena Complex	- Hourly Rate	•		
780	Subject to availability MON - FRI only, excludes surface preparation. No ground service fee applies. Limit of 5 horses per hour - per arena only. Minimum of 1 hour booking.		Fee 17/18 \$10.00	Fee 18/19 \$10.00	 Fee Unit per arena, per hour



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Meeting Room 1 - Daily Rate				
781	Seats 30 pax (lecture theatre style), includes air conditioning, meeting room furniture, urn, whiteboard, large fridge, data projector & screen.	 Fee 17/18 \$60.00	Fee 18/19 \$61.00	% inc 1.7%	Fee Unit per room, per day

QId State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tack Room - Weekly Rate (8 days)

782 Available in conjunction with event / clinic booking - subject to availability, use of stables for horses takes precedence. Book 7 nights, pay for 6. Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable. Excludes: sawdust, key to lock stable. Use only for Tack / Fodder.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$96.00	\$115.50	20.3%	per stable, per 7 nights

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Tack Room, Daily Rate				
783	Available in conjunction with event / clinic booking - subject to availability, use of stables for horses takes precedence. Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable. Excludes: sawdust, key to lock stable. Use only for Tack / Fodder.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$16.00	Fee 18/19 \$16.50	 Fee Unit per room, per day



Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Judges & Commentators Box, Daily Rate with PA Hire

784 Includes use of Main Arena PA + sound tech for 3 hours of each event day (must be booked 4 weeks in advance). Also includes: 2 x handheld microphones, 1 x headset microphone, 2 rooms, air conditioning, furniture as required and available.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$150.00	\$153.00	2.0%	per day

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Performers Room, Daily Rate

785 Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes: air conditioning, toilet & shower + toilet supplies, large fridge, bar fridge, 1 x urn, lounge chairs, desk, stools, furniture as required and available, white board.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$60.00	\$61.00	1.7%	per day

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Portable PA System				
786	Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes 1 x speaker unit, 1 x microphone, associated cords/cables, PA stands, extension cord if required.	51	Fee 17/18 \$55.00	Fee 18/19 \$56.00	 Fee Unit per day



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Ground Service Fee					
787	Is payable per horse, per event utilising Main Arena & Arena 2 under the event daily rate.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$5.00	\$5.00	0.0%	per horse

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex Grass Warm-Up Area, Daily Rate

788 Grass Warm Up - Outdoor Arena Complex. Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$150.00	\$153.00	2.0%	per day

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Non Equine Events (Concerts, Trade Shows and Community Events) - Main Arena	Other				
789	Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes: 3,190 Main Arena seats, venue staff	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	as required, ticketing system, security, secure venue, liquor license management, cleaning, waste management. Excludes: Flooring, bump in/out days, set up of event equipment.		Price On Application	Price On Application		Per event



	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Outdoor Arena Complex Dressage Sand Arena, Daily Rate							
790	Available Mon - Sun, subject to availability. Includes: 1 drag per event day,1 x set of dressage markers per dressage arena.		Fee 17/18 \$105.00	Fee 18/19 \$107.00		Fee Unit per arena, per day		

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Main Arena / Arena 2 Bump-In/Out - Daily Rate - Per Arena

791 Available in either Main Arena and/or Arena 2 (fee applicable per arena) on day directly preceding or following event days. Must be booked at time of event booking. Day Proceeding: 5AM - 10PM / Day following: 5AM - 10PM. Includes: Use of either Main Arena and/or Arena 2 to set up event, maximum of 5 horses per hour. Must comply with safety, no people set up and horses in arena's at same time. Excludes: Competition/Event days.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$300.00	\$306.00	2.0%	per arena, per day

	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Camp Grounds - Unpowered Site					
792	Available in conjunction with event/clinic booking - subject to availability. Includes space to set up fence panels for horse up to 3m x 3m in addition to campsite (if space allows); use of amenities; 1 x amenities clean per event day. Does not include power supply, water supply, dump point. Minimum 1 night's stay is payable for any booking.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$18.00	Fee 18/19 \$18.50	,	Fee Unit per night



ſ	Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Camp Grounds - Powered Site				
793	Available in conjunction with event / clinic booking - subject to availability. Includes 15AMP per powered site, water supply, amenities. Excludes: double adaptors for additional sites, dump point.	 Fee 17/18 \$23.00	Fee 18/19 \$23.50	% inc 2.2%	Fee Unit per night

Qld State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable, Weekly Rate (8 days)

794 Available in conjunction with event / clinic booking - subject to availability. Book 7 nights, pay for 6. Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable, some stallion boxes available, sawdust provided. Excludes: stable cleanout service, additional sawdust.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$162.00	\$178.50	10.2%	per stable, per 7 days

QId State Equestrian Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Queensland State Equestrian Centre

Queensland State Equestrian Centre - Stable, Daily Rate (Includes fill of .33 cubic metre of sawdust)

795 Available in conjunction with event / clinic booking - subject to availability. Minimum of 1 nights fee for every stable booking. Includes: 3.6m x 3.6m rubber matted stable, some stallion boxes available, sawdust provided. Excludes: stable cleanout service, additional sawdust.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$25.00	\$25.50	2.0%	per stable, per day



Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre Duty Manager - Mon - Fri (per hour for every hour after working 10.5hrs)								
796		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		0	New Fee	\$82.00		per hour			

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre Duty Manager - Mon - Fri (per hour for next 3 hours after standard hours worked)								
797		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		0	New Fee	\$61.50		per hour		
		0	New Fee	\$61.50		per hour		

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre Box Office Staff - Mon - Fri (per hour for every hour after work	ing 10.5hrs)				
798		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$82.00		per hour



Redcliffe Cultural Centre Box Office Staff - Mon - Fri (per hour for next 3hrs after standard hours worked)

799

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$61.50		per hour

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre Technical Operator Mon - Sat (per hour for every hour after working 10.5hrs)

800

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	New Fee	\$82.00		per hour

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre Technical Operator Mon - Sat (per hour for next 3 hrs after wor hrs)	rking standa	rd			
801		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$61.50		per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre Box Office Staff - Saturday (per hour for every hour after working 10.5 hrs)					
802		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$82.00		per hour
002		0	New Fee	\$82.00		

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre Box Office Staff - Saturday (per hour for next 3 hrs after stand worked)	ard hours				
803		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	New Fee	\$61.50		per hour

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Hirer Ticket Distribution					
804	Hirer distribution fee	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2.50	\$2.00	-20.0%	per ticket



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Venue Hire Deposit					
805		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.0%	per hire

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Foyer Hire - Commercial - Per Day					
306	9 hour hire (8am - 5pm)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		•	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Day

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre Box Office Staff & Merchandise Sellers (Sunday)					
807	Minimum 3 hours.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$80.00	\$82.00	2.5%	per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Green Room Consumables						
808	Provision of tea, coffee and milk supplies to the Green Room.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0		Price On Application		POA	

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Stage Painting

809 Repainting of stage due to damage by hirers and/or alterations to stage for hire purposes.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	Price On Application	Price On Application		POA

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Event Creation			
810	Service to clients providing a suite of e-marketing and promotion options such as Instagram, Facebook and e-newsletter advertising.	 Fee 17/18 \$200.00	Fee 18/19 \$235.00	 Fee Unit per event



Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Consumables

811 Cost recovery of materials used for stage performances including, but not limited to, hardware items, batteries, lighting gels, tape etc.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•	Price On Application	Price On Application		per event

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Lost / Damaged Equipment Cost Recovery					
Cost recovery for equipment lost and/or damaged.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0	At Cost	At Cost		POA
		Cost recovery for equipment lost and/or damaged.	Cost recovery for equipment lost and/or damaged. Fee Type Fee 17/18	Cost recovery for equipment lost and/or damaged. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	Cost recovery for equipment lost and/or damaged. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Cancellation Fee			
813	The cancellation fee will apply when more than 2 working days notice is given. Full hire fees apply if less than 2 working days notice is provided.	 Fee 17/18 \$27.00	Fee 18/19 \$30.00	 Fee Unit per cancellation



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Ticketing Fee - Customer Postage Fee					
814		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		0	\$2.00	\$2.50	25.0%	per transaction

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre Box Office Staff & Merchandise Sellers - Saturday (standard hours up to 7.5)

815

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$57.00	\$41.00	-28.1%	per hour

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre – Technical Operator (Sunday)					
816	Minimum 3 hour booking.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$80.00	\$82.00	2.5%	per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Foyer Hire - Not for Profit - Per day					
817	9 hour hire (8am - 5pm)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		-		Price On Application		per day

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - Commercial - Per Day

818 Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$205.00	\$210.00	2.4%	per day

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - Commercial - Per Hour					
819	Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$30.00	\$31.00	3.3%	per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - Not For Profit - Per Day					
820	Hire of Meeting Room - Daily	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$105.00	\$108.00	2.9%	per day

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Onoda Room - Not For Profit - Per Hour

821 Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$15.00	\$16.00	6.7%	per hour

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - Commercial - Per Day						
822	Hire of Meeting Room - Daily	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		0	\$205.00	\$210.00	2.4%	per day	



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - Commercial - Per Hour					
823	Hourly hire of Meeting Room		Fee 17/18	ł		Fee Unit
		0	\$30.00	\$31.00	3.3%	per hour

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - Not For Profit - Per Day

824 Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$105.00	\$108.00	2.9%	per day

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Winton Room - Not For Profit - Per Hour					
825	Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$15.00	\$16.00	6.7%	per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Amity Room - Commercial - Per Day					
826	Hire of Meeting Room per day.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$205.00	\$280.00	36.6%	per day

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Amity Room - Commercial - Per Hour

827 Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$30.00	\$40.00	33.3%	per hour

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Amity Room - Not For Profit - Per Day					
828	Hire of Meeting Room - Daily	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per day



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Amity Room - Not For Profit - Per Hour					
829	Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.		Fee 17/18 \$15.00	Fee 18/19 Discontinued		Fee Unit per hour
		Ĵ		30/06/2018		

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - Commercial - Per Day

830 Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$205.00	\$210.00	2.4%	per day

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - Commercial - Per Hour					
831	Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$30.00	\$31.00	3.3%	per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - Not For Profit - Per Day						
832	Hire of Meeting Room - Daily		Fee 17/18 \$105.00	Fee 18/19 \$108.00		Fee Unit per day	

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Terry Walker Room - Not For Profit - Per Hour

833 Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$15.00	\$16.00	6.7%	per hour

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - Commercial - Per Day					
834	Hire of Meeting Room - Daily	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$205.00	\$210.00	2.4%	per day



Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - Commercial - Per Hour					
Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	· · · ·				Fee Unit per hour
		• • • • •			
		lourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	lourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	lourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire. Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19	lourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - Not For Profit - Per Day

836 Hire of Meeting Room - Daily

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$105.00	\$108.00	2.9%	per day

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Meeting Room Hire - Shillam Room - Not For Prof	it - Per Hour				
837	Hourly hire of Meeting Room, minimum 2 hour hire.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$15.00	\$16.00	6.7%	per hour



Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Event Cancellation Fee

838 Fees related to venue hire component plus the relevant booking fees as per Council's fees and charges schedule. The fee will equate to 10% [which is greater] and will be applicable up to six calendar months from the booking date. If cancellation is within 28 days of the booking date, full hire fees will apply.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		Price On Application		per event

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Hire of Technical Equipment

839 Hire of technical equipment including servicing and cleaning.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		Price On Application		Price On Application

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Additional Hours - Not for Profit Organisations

Additional hours will be charged after the allocated 12 hours at a flat rate per hour.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	• • • •	Discontinued 30/06/2018		per hour



Fee Unit

per hour

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Additional Hours - Commercial					
841	Additional hours will be charged after the allocated 12 hours at a flat rate per hour.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
-		0	\$184.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		per hour

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Foyer Hire - Commercial - Per Hour				
842		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc
•		•		Price On Application	

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Piano Hire (tuned)					
843		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		0	\$255.00	\$200.00	-21.6%	per hire



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Specialised AV/Lighting Consultancy and Theatre Equipmer recording/production	nt, Video				
844	Staffing costs, minimum 3 hour hire plus additional equipment hire costs	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	O Price On Application Applic					per performance

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Cleaning Fee

845 Cleaning for back stage area during/in between performances.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$100.00	Discontinued 30/06/2018		per show

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Technical Operator (Monday - Saturday)					
846	Per Hour Minimum 3 hours up to 7.5 hours (standard hours)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
• • •		0	\$40.00	\$41.00	2.5%	per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Ushers					
847	Maximum 3 hour performance.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		per performance

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Box Office Staff & Merchandise Sellers (8am-5pm, Monday-Friday)

848 Minimum 3 hour hire and penalty rates apply after 5pm

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$40.00	\$41.00	2.5%	per hour

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Duty Manager 8am-5pm (Monday - Friday)				
849	Minimum 3 hour hire and penalty rates apply after 5pm. A Duty Manager is required at least 1.5 hours before a performance and 1.5 hours after a performance.	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$40.00	Fee 18/19 \$41.00	 Fee Unit per hour



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Exhibitions - Commission on Sales					
850	10% commission on sales	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
000		0	Commission	Commission		percentage of sales

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

 851

 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 O
 \$2.00
 \$2.00
 0.0%
 per transaction

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Customer Phone Booking Fee					
852	(included in ticket price)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
052		0	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.0%	per transaction



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Hirer Ticket Booking Fee - Commercial					
853	Booking fee is charged per ticket sold to hirer.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.0%	per ticket

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Booking Fee - Complimentary Tickets					
854	Per complimentary ticket printed for Hirer	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		0	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.0%	per ticket

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Weekly (5-7 days) - Not for Profit Organisation	s			
855	Theatre hire for 5-7 consecutive days, pre-production and access to green room, ushers and cleaning (does not include staffing costs). Maximum 2 weeks hire.		Fee 17/18 \$576.00	Fee 18/19 \$5,625.00	 Fee Unit per week



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Weekly (5-7 days) - Commercial				
856		,	Fee 17/18 \$867.00	Fee 18/19 \$7,500.00	 Fee Unit per week

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Not for Profit Organisations - Half Day (8am to 12am)

857 Theatre hire for 6 continuous hours, includes pre-production. (Does not include staffing costs)

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$495.00	\$810.00	63.6%	per half day

	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Not for Profit Organisations - Full Day (8am to 12am)						
858	Theatre hire of 12 continuous hours, includes pre-production. (Does not include staffing costs).		Fee 17/18 \$824.00	Fee 18/19 \$1,250.00		Fee Unit per day	



	Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Commercial - Half Day (8am to 12am)					
859	Theatre hire for 6 continuous hours, includes pre-production. (Does not include labour costs)	51	Fee 17/18 \$714.00	Fee 18/19 \$1,035.00	% inc 45.0%	Fee Unit per half day

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Recreation & Cultural Services - Redcliffe Cultural Centre

Redcliffe Cultural Centre - Theatre Hire - Commercial - Full Day (8am to 12am)

860 Theatre hire for 12 continuous hours, includes pre-production. (Does not include labour costs)

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	\$1,209.00	\$1,650.00	36.5%	per day



Development Application Fees

These explanatory notes relate to Council's approved fee schedule for the Development Assessment functions for the Moreton Bay Region.

The schedule will apply to all applications for assessment of Material Change of Use, Reconfiguring a Lot, Building Work and Operational Work development applications made to Council under the requirements of the Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme and the *Planning Act 2016*.

Section 1: How to use this schedule

While some fees are particular to certain types of development applications, others are particular to an aspect associated with a development approval or are for a service provided by Council.

1.1 Development Applications (does not include applications referred to Council as a Concurrence Agency)

For applications to be lodged with Council under the development assessment process, using this fees and charges schedule is a 4 step process. The total assessment fee can only be determined by undertaking each of these steps in order.

- Step 1 Determine the proposed form of development. As an example, for a Material Change of Use proposal this involves a determination on how the proposed change of use is defined in the Moreton Bay Regional Council planning scheme.
- Step 2 Determine the level of assessment for the proposed development and scale of the use.
- Step 3 Determine the base fee.
- Step 4 Determine whether a fee variation is applicable.

The base fee may be modified by a fee variation.

Examples of fee variations are;

- the application of a Multiplication Factor required to be applied to the base fee.
- the application of an Alternative Fee when certain criteria apply.

Section 2 of this schedule sets out the circumstances of when a fee variation applies.

1.2 Non-PAct Applications (includes applications referred to Council as a Concurrence Agency)

For applications to be lodged with Council <u>not</u> under the development assessment process, using this fees and charges schedule is a 2 step process. The total assessment fee can only be determined by undertaking each of these steps in order.

- Step 1 Determine the nature of the application or service sought or required.
- Step 2 Determine the base fee.



Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme

Section 2: Land Use Categories and Fees and Charges Definitions

For the purposes of the Fees and Charges only, all land uses have been grouped into a Category. Those Categories are set out below and are necessary to establish the applicable fee for any Material Change of Use application.

In some instances the Fees and Charges use terms or acronyms to determine the applicable fee. The terms and acronyms are set out as follows;

Gross Floor Area	is as defined by the Moreton Bay R	s as defined by the Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme.					
Major for the [purposes of an Operational Works application only	is a Sub-Arterial Standard or greate	a Sub-Arterial Standard or greater of road as identified on the Road Hierarchy Map in the Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme.					
Private Pontoon	Is as defined in the Coastal Protec	s as defined in the Coastal Protection and Management Act 1995					
TUA (Total Use Area)		includes GFA and any part of the site used for external display, storage and activities/operations associated with the use but excluding car parking, vehicle manoeuvring areas, landscaping and areas of native vegetation to remain as a part of the development with the following use specific qualifications:					
	- Educational Establishment:	TUA does not include sports oval(s) or field(s) however does include courtyards, areas associated with assembly, tuckshops, meal breaks, open air teaching, swimming pools and the like.					
	- Rural Uses Category	TUA does not include the areas of a site used for the planting of trees, plants or the like in an open area (for example the area of a site used for the non intensive planting of vegetable is not included however any packing sheds, storage sheds, cool rooms and the like would be included). TUA does not include the areas of a site used for the open, non intensive grazing or keeping of animals (for example the area of a site used for the open grazing of animals is not included whereas the keeping of animals in confined paddocks associated with a feedlot is included).					
	- Outdoor Sport and Recreation:	TUA does not include outside and uncovered sports ovals, fields, golfing greens, courts, or the like.					



Domestic Uses	Multi Residential Uses	Business / Retail Uses	Community / Infrastructure Uses	Recreation / Entertainment Uses	Industrial / Outdoor Uses	Rural Uses	Other Uses
Caretaker's accommodation	Type 1	Adult store	Air services	Club	Agricultural supplies store	Animal husbandry	Outstation
Dwelling house	Community residence	Bar	Cemetery	Indoor sport and recreation	Bulk landscape supplies	Animal keeping	Resort complex
Dwelling unit	Dual occupancy	Brothel	Community care centre	Major sport, recreation and entertainment facility	Car wash	Aquaculture	Tourist attraction
Home based business	Multiple dwelling	Child care centre	Community use	Motor sport facility	Extractive industry	Cropping	Undefined
	Retirement facility	Food and drink outlet	Crematorium	Nightclub entertainment facility	Garden centre	Intensive animal husbandry	
	Type 2	Function facility	Detention facility	Outdoor sport and recreation	Hardware and trade supplies	Intensive horticulture	
	Non-resident workforce accomm	Funeral parlour	Educational establishment	Theatre	High impact Industry	Permanent plantation	
	Residential care facility	Hotel	Emergency services		Low impact Industry	Roadside stall	
	Rooming accommodation	Office	Environment facility		Marine industry	Rural industry	
	Rural workers' accommodation	Sales office	Health care services		Market	Winery	
	Short-term accommodation	Shop	Hospital		Medium impact industry		
	Type 3	Shopping centre	Landing		Outdoor sales		
	Relocatable home park	Showroom	Major electricity infrastructure		Parking station		
	Tourist park	Veterinary services	Nature-based tourism		Research and technology industry		
			Park		Service industry		
			Place of worship		Service station		
			Port services		Special industry		
			Renewable energy facility		Transport depot		
			Substation		Warehouse		
			Telecommunications facility		Wholesale nursery		
			Utility installation				



Section 3: Quick Reference Pages

For the purposes of the Fees and Charges only, the following quick reference sheets may assist in quickly determining the applicable fee. While every effort has been made to ensure the Quick Reference Guide is correct, if there is any conflict with the stated Fees and Charges in the Council's Fees and Charges Register, the stated Fees and Charges in the Register will apply.

BASE FEE CALCULATION								
Material Change of Use	For all land	uses other than those spec	ifically stated					
	Small	Medium	Large	Scale of development				
Domestic Uses		\$1,821		upto 2	3-10	11-50	51-250	251+
	Type 1 - per dwelling unit	for 3+ (for 3 and above adde	d to the base fee for 'upto 2')	\$2,809	\$780	\$520	\$208	Price (per lot,
Multi Residential Uses	Type 2 - per bed for 3	+ (for 3 and above added to	the base fee for 'upto 2')	\$2,809	\$416	\$208	\$52	bed, site) On
	Type 3 - per site for 3	+ (for 3 and above added to	the base fee for 'upto 2')	\$2,809	\$520	\$260	\$104	Application
Business / Retail Uses	upto 250m ² GFA	251m ² to 2000m ² GFA	2001m ² plus GFA					
Dusiliess / Retail Uses	\$3,121	\$9,364	\$15,606				_	
Community / Infrastructure Uses	upto 500m ² TUA	501m ² to 2500m ² TUA	2501m ² plus TUA	Landing		nunication cility		
,	\$3,121	\$9,364	\$15,606	Landing \$1,072	\$8,	031		
Recreation / Entertainment Uses	upto 500m ² TUA	501m ² to 2500m ² TUA	2501m ² plus TUA				-	
Recreation / Entertainment oses	\$3,121	\$8,323	\$14,045					
Industrial / Outdoor Uses	upto 1000m ² TUA	1001m ² to 3000m ² TUA	3001m ² plus TUA					
	\$4,162	\$8,323	\$14,045					
Rural Uses	upto 1000m ² TUA	1001m ² to 5000m ² TUA	5001m ² plus TUA					
Nulai 0565	\$3,121	\$7,283	\$14,045					
Other Uses		Price on Application						



		Scale of development			t	
Reconfiguring a Lot	All types	upto 2	3-10	11-50	51-250	251+
	Base Fee for 2 lots shown on proposal plan (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)	\$2,809				
	Charge per proposed lot shown on proposal plan above 2 lots (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)		\$624	\$520	\$416	Price per lot on Application
	Application for Boundary Realignment when not associated with the creating additional lots. In other instances, charge is covered by other associated fee.			\$1,977	,	
	Access Easement when not associated with creating additional lots, boundary realignment, etc. In other instances, charge is covered by other associated fee.			\$1,977	,	
	Subdivision by lease when not associated with creating additional lots, boundary realignment, etc. In other instances, charge is covered by other associated fee.			\$1,665	;	
Survey Plan Endorsement	Standard Format Plan	upto 2	3-10	11-50	51-250	251+
	Base Fee for 2 lots (incl Balance Lots) shown on proposal plan (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)	\$1,665				
	Charge per proposed lot (incl Balance Lots) shown on proposal plan above 2 lots (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)		\$416	\$364	\$260	Price per lot on Application
	Building and Volumetric Format Plan	upto 2	3-10	11-50	51-250	251+
	Base Fee for 2 lots (incl Balance Lots) shown on proposal plan (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)	\$1,665				
	Charge per proposed lot (incl Balance Lots) shown on proposal plan above 2 lots (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)		\$416	\$36 4	<mark>\$260</mark>	Price per lot on Application
	Other Documents	upto 2	up 10	upto 50	upto 250	251+
	Council endorsement of a Community Management Statement based on number of lots in the Community Management Statement (one fee per CMS and is not a fee per lot)	\$228	\$468	\$572	\$676	Price on Application
	Council endorsement of a Lease Agreement	\$1,561				
	Council endorsement of a Plan of Easement not associated with creation of a new lot	\$1,873				
	Re-endorsement of a Plan of Survey			\$728		



		Scale of development			
Operational Works	Description	Minor	Major	All	
	Excavation and/or Filling or Extracting Materials (fee per application)	Less than 200m ³ \$843	200m ³ or greater \$2,767		
	Vegetation Clearing (fee per application)	Less than 5000m ² \$843	5000m ² or greater \$1,633		
	Works associated with a Material Change of Use for Private Infrastructure being assets that will not become owned by a public sector entity (fee per application)			\$572.00	
	Works for access & parking not associated with a MCU (fee per application)			\$988.00	
	Landscaping Works on public land (fee per application)			\$1,217.00	
	Electrical Reticulation and/or Street Lighting (fee per application)			\$0.00	
	Recheck amended plans (fee per plan. Not applicable to responses to info req)			\$188.00	
	Reinspect works (fee per inspection of failed works)			\$495.00	
	Works for taking or interfering with water (fee per application)			\$780.00	
	Works involving Prescribed Tidal Works (fee per application)	Private Pontoons \$1,072	Public Pontoons \$2,497		
	Stormwater Management Non-Trunk Infrastructure (fee per application)	Catchment Area of less than 10000m ² \$4,162	Catchment Area of 10000m ² or more \$6,034		
	Stormwater Management Trunk Infrastructure (fee per application)			\$9,884.00	
	Advertising Device (fee per application)			\$1,092.00	
		Not Trunk / Major	Trunk / Major	All	
	Roadworks (fee per application). Where involving both Trunk / Major and Non Trunk / Major, only the higher fee applies.	\$5,514.00	\$9,884.00		
	Non-signalised intersection (fee per intersection & in addition to Roadworks fee)	\$2,913.00	\$9,884.00		
	Signalised intersection (fee per intersection and in addition to Roadworks fee)			\$15,606.00	
	Internal and Frontage roadworks and/or non-trunk stormwater infrastructure related to Reconfiguring a Lot (fee per lot)			\$651.00	



Building Works not associated with a Material Change of Use	Description	Fee
	Non Domestic	\$1,061.00
	Dwelling House extensions, Dwelling Unit extensions and domestic outbuildings (including when triggered by overlays)	\$796.00
	Request for Concurrence Advice - Against Planning Scheme for Building Work	\$796.00
Non PAct	Description	Fee
	Request to confirm general compliance with Small Lot Plan / Building Envelope	\$796.00
	Amendments to Designated Building Areas / Building Envelopes	\$796.00
	Exemption Certificate	\$796.00
	Generally In Accordance Request	\$796.00
	General Written Planning Advice - Zoning, Land Use, Overlays, etc	\$489.00
Other	Description	Fee
	Request to extend the currency period of a Development Approval other than for Operational Works	\$2,726.00
	Request to extend the currency period of a Development Approval for Operational Works	\$364.00
	Request to change a Development Approval pursuant to Section 78 or Pre-request Response Notice pursuant to Section 80 of PA	Refer to Section 5.10 of this Preamble
	Request to change a Development Approval pursuant to Section 82 of PA	Refer to Section 5.10 of this Preamble



Section 4: Fee Variations

4.1 Factors

Factors are multipliers applied to a base fee that can either increase or decrease a base fee applicable to a development proposal. Factors are in most instances applied based on the nature or type of an application. The following factors are to be applied to the calculated base application fee.

Where a development application is proposed to be submitted for multiple land uses and;

- (a) all land uses are contained in the same single Category as stated in section 2, however one or more of the land uses are impact assessable for example, the multiplication factor below will apply to the total GFA or TUA of the development proposal even if some of the uses are only Code Assessable; or
- (b) some land uses are contained in one category and other land uses are contained in a separate category and a land use in one of the Categories is impact assessable for example, the multiplication factor below will apply to the total GFA or TUA of the development proposal in the Category containing the impact assessable land use whereas the total GFA or TUA of the development proposal in the Category not containing an impact assessable land use will not have the multiplier applied to it.

	FEE VARIATIONS					
	Base Fee Multiplier					
1	For the component of a Development Application seeking a Preliminary Approval for a variation request under s61 of PA for a specific land use	1.5				
2	For the component of a Development Application seeking a Development Permit as Impact Assessable development	1.3				
3	For the component of a Development Application seeking a Development Permit as Code Assessable Assessment	1.0				
4	For the assessment of a development proposal to confirm it is Accepted development	0.5				
5	For the assessment of MB+ Operational Works applications	0.5				



4.2 Variation Request

For applications for approval variation request made pursuant to section 61 of the Planning Act 2016, the assessment fee is:

- (i) For a specific land use or subdivision proposal, the multiplier stated in section 4.1 above for the sum of all component parts that would be applicable if a development permit was applied for; or
- (ii) If the proposal only involves a change to the applicable assessment level of the relevant Planning Scheme and no new or changes to the applicable planning scheme codes are proposed, then a standard fee as set out in section 4.3 below shall apply; or
- (iii) If the proposal involves substantial changes to the Planning Scheme including for example the introduction of new Codes and/or Levels of Assessment Tables, the fee as set out in section 4.3 below shall apply.

For applications seeking a Preliminary Approval for Material Change of Use – Code Assessment required as part of a condition of an earlier Preliminary Approval, the assessment fee is as set out in Fees and Charges Register.

It should be noted that subsequent application for development permits will attract the standard applicable fee, unless otherwise approved by the Director Planning & Economic Development or Manager Development Services taking into account the previous preliminary approval, nature and extent of the proposed development, the site and any other relevant matters including likely resources required to complete the assessment.

4.3 Alternative Fees

Based on the nature and/or type of some Development Applications an alternative fee will apply. Where a Development Application complies with any one of the following, the Alternative Base Fee will apply instead. <u>This section however does not apply to a Development Application for Building Works (not associated with a Material Change of Use)</u>

	Alternative Base Fee based on Application Type					
6	For a Development Application that became Code Assessable development due to non compliance with <u>up to 2</u> Requirements for Accepted Development (RAD) in the applicable codes (other than Landing and Operational Works (Advertising Device or Excavation and/or Filling or Extracting Materials - Minor) where the Base Fee continues to apply).	\$1,821.00				
7	For a Development Application that became Code Assessable development due to non compliance with <u>between 3 to 5</u> Requirements of Accepted Development (RAD) in the applicable codes (other than Landing, Domestic Uses and Operational Works (Advertising Device or Excavation and/or Filling or Extracting Materials) where the Base Fee continues to apply).*	\$2,601.00				
8	For the component of a Development Application seeking a Preliminary Approval for a variation request to vary the effects of the Planning Scheme such as a zone change or change to a level of assessment table and not specific to a land use or type of development without significant changes to any Codes.	\$5,202.00				



Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme

	Alternative Base Fee based on Application Type	
9	For the component of a Development Application seeking a Preliminary Approval for a variation request to vary the effects of the Planning Scheme substantially with substantial changes to Codes and/or assessment tables, new Codes and/or assessment tables and the like.	Price on Application
10	For the component of a Development Application seeking a Code Assessable Development Permit for a Material Change of Use for Residential Purposes as a requirement of a Preliminary Approval applying to the land given under s3.1.6 of the repealed IPA or s242 of SPA.	\$2,361.00

*When a development application does not comply with 6 or more Self Assessable Outcomes, the standard Base Fee will apply.

4.4 Change to Development Applications

If an application is changed in a manner that increases the applicable fee before it is decided by the Assessment Manager, then the applicable additional fees shall be payable prior to the application being decided. E.g. An increase in the number of lots for a Reconfiguring a Lot, or for a Material Change of Use a change or increase in the number of uses within the development.

4.5 Charitable or Community Organisations

Refer to Council's policy.

4.6 Inappropriate Fee

Where the scheduled fee is demonstrated to be inappropriate for the particular application, the Director Planning & Economic Development or Manager Development Services will determine the fee.

Section 5: Technical Notes

5.1 Reconfiguring a Lot

The fee per allotment applies to all lots INCLUDING the Balance Area (excluding Park, Roads, Town Planning Purpose Land, Community Purpose Land and Drainage Reserve). A guide on how to calculate the applicable fee for some example applications is set out below;



Material Change of Use	For all land uses other than those specifically stated							
	Small	Medium	Large		Scale of development			
Domestic Uses	\$?			upto 2	3-10	11-50	51-250	251+
	Type 1 - per dwelling unit for 3+ (for 3 and above added to the base fee for 'upto 2')				\$B	\$C	\$D	Price (per lot,
Multi Residential Uses	Type 2 - per bed for 3+ (for 3 and above added to the base fee for 'upto 2')			\$E	\$F	\$G	\$H	bed, site) On
	Type 3 - per site for 3+ (for 3 and above added to the base fee for 'upto 2')				\$J	\$K	\$L	Application

Reconfiguring a Lot	All types	upto 2	3-10	11-50	51-250	251+
	Base Fee for 2 lots shown on proposal plan (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)	\$M				
	Charge per proposed lot shown on proposal plan above 2 lots (excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc)		\$N	\$ O	\$P	Price per lot on Application

Example								
60 Unit Development	=	1 x \$ A	+	8 x \$ B	+	40 x \$ C	+	10 x \$D
30 Bed Nursing Home	=	1 x \$ E	+	8 x \$ F	+	20 x \$ G	+	
75 Lot Subdivision	=	1 x \$ M	+	8 x \$ N	+	40 x \$ O	+	25 x \$ P



Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme

5.2 Combined Material Change of Use Applications

For combined Material Change of Use applications that seek more than one (1) land use category, e.g. a mixed use development incorporating a Multiple Dwelling and Shop component, the assessment fee is 100% of the primary use (the highest fee), plus 75% of each other use.

Therefore, the total fees shall be the sum of fees for all uses applicable to the development application.

5.3 Definitions and Abbreviations

Terms used in this schedule have the same meaning assigned to them by the Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme and Planning Act 2016.

5.4 GST

GST is not applicable to development applications charged under the Planning Act 2016.

5.5 Negotiated Decisions

No additional assessment fee applies to requests for negotiated decisions.

5.6 Non-prescribed Fees and Undefined Uses

For undefined uses or uses for which no assessment fee is specified in this schedule, the assessment fee will be determined by the Director Planning & Economic Development or the Manager Development Services having regard to the likely total cost to Council of the assessment of the application, including comparison with the fee prescribed for similar or comparable uses. Requests for such determination must be made in writing prior to the lodgement of the application.

5.7 Payment of Fees

Full payment of the assessment fee must be made at the time of application lodgement. Council will not accept applications that are not accompanied by the full payment of assessment fees.

5.8 Payment of Fees by Credit Card

Where payments for development application fees or infrastructure charges are made by credit card, a merchant service fee recovery surcharge of 0.4% will apply to these payments.

5.9 Planning and Development Certificates

Limited, Standard and Full Planning and Development Certificates are charged on a per property basis (rates assessment). One property may comprise a single allotment or a number of allotments - refer to the rates assessment.



5.10 Changes to Development Approvals

Minor change to development approval as defined under the Planning Act 2016

The maximum fee is 50% of the original application fee unless the proposed change is inconsequential (eg involves less than 5 conditions, does not involve an increase in the number lots, does not involve and increase in the use area), where the minimum fee for the inconsequential changes is the lesser of 50% of the original application fee or \$2,408.00. The actual fee is to be determined by the Director Planning and Economic Development or the Manager Development Services taking into account the nature and extent of the change and the likely resourcing required to complete the assessment

Change to development approval (other) under section 82 of the Planning Act 2016

The fee is 100% of the application fee calculated as if the application were a new application for the extent of development proposed by the change to the approval only.

For example if the application is for a 1000m² GFA extension to an existing 6000m² GFA Educational Establishment which requires public notification the fee would be calculated as follows:

Community/Infrastructure 1000m² GFA = \$9000 x 1.3 = \$11,700.

Section 6: Fee Refunds

6.1 Refund requirements for Withdrawn, Decided or Lapsed Development Applications

Once a development application has been made to Council, an applicant can request a partial assessment fee refund. To qualify for a partial assessment fee refund, an applicant must provide written notice to Council of their withdrawal of their application pursuant to Planning Act 2016.

The Director Planning and Economic Development and Manager Development Services may consider partial refund of fees (or transfer of fees) for lapsed applications where a request is made depending on the stage at which the application lapsed or where an identical application is lodged in substitution of the lapsed application.

In the case of lapsed applications where the applicant resubmits the same application within three (3) months, the Director Planning and Economic Development or Manager Development Services may transfer the relevant fee paid to the fresh application.

Refunds are made as a percentage of the original assessment fee paid by the applicant at the time of lodgement.

Refunds are made in accordance with the following table:



Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme

Application Stage	% Refund
Application (up to end of stage as defined by Development Assessment Rules)	85%
Information and Referral (up to end of stage as defined by Development Assessment Rules)	50%
Notification (up to end of stage as defined by Development Assessment Rules)	25%
Decision (up to and including when the report is completed prior to decision)	10%
After decision made	Nil

An administration fee is not charged for refunds referred to above as the administration fee is included.

If an application is changed in a manner that reduces the applicable fee before it is decided by the Assessment Manager, a percentage of the application fees paid may be refunded depending on the assessment stage at the time of change and the assessment involved up to that time.

Applications received by Council for Non PAct enquiries such as accepted development, compliance checks and written advice requests, will incur a refund administration fee in accordance with the prescribed fee detailed in Council's fees and charges schedule.

6.2 Refund requirements for Overpaid Development Application Fees

Council will charge an administration fee for the processing of a request for a partial assessment fee refund where a refund is due to an overpayment of fees or overpayment of infrastructure contributions.

6.3 Refund requirements for Planning and Development Certificates

Once a request for a Planning and Development Certificate has been made to Council, an applicant can request a partial fee refund. To qualify for a partial fee refund, an applicant must provide written notice to Council of their withdrawal request. Requests for partial fee refunds for completed Planning & Development Certificates will not be granted under any circumstances. The fee to be refunded will be determined by the Director Planning and Economic Development or Manager Development Services depending upon the amount of work completed.

6.4 Refund requirements regarding Food Businesses and Personal Appearance Services

Once an application for assessment has been made to Council under the Food Act 2006 or Public Health (Infection Control for Personal Appearance Services) Act 2003, an applicant can request a partial assessment fee refund. To quality for a partial fee refund an applicant must provide written notice to Council of withdrawal of their application. Refunds are made as a percentage of the original application assessment fee paid by the applicant at the time of lodgement.



Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme

Refunds are made in accordance with the following table:

Application Assessment Stage	% Refund
Prior to assessment and/or approval of plans	100% less administration fee
After plans approval and prior to 1 st inspection	60%
After 1 st inspection and prior to 2 nd inspection	40%
After 2 nd inspection and prior to decision	20%
After decision	Nil

An Administration Fee is not charged for 60%, 40% and 20% refunds referred to above as the administration fee is included.

Section 7: Operational works in Association with Reconfiguring Lots

The application fee shall cover:

- the processing of the first set of engineering drawings once only;
- three (3) inspections by Council's Engineer of roadworks and drainage.

When Engineering Drawings are presented for approval and they are unsatisfactory because:

- the Applicant, after presenting those drawings, chooses to consider another street or allotment layout (e.g. due to problems identified during the checking process); or
- the principles set out in Council's Local Laws, Policies or Design Manual have not been complied with to a significant extent; or
- a previous set of engineering drawings has been approved by Council and numerous amendments are now required to the original drawings.

Then an additional fee shall be paid by the Applicant prior to the checking and/or approval of those drawings.



Section 8: Operational works (other than Reconfiguring a Lot)

Operational Works may include advertising signs, landscaping, filling, excavation, roadworks, stormwater drainage and other associated works including the provision of new services, diversions, modification, alteration and/or replacement of existing services.

Section 9: Development Applications within the North Lakes Development Area (within the Mango Hill Infrastructure Development Control Plan)

Fees for Code Assessable development for a Material Change of Use within the North Lakes Development Area shall be in accordance with the schedule as identified within the section relating to North Lakes. Whereas, development applications for Reconfiguring a Lot, Impact Assessable Material Change of use where a fee is not included within this section of the schedule dealing with North Lakes, then the regional fee in accordance with the schedule shall apply.

Section 10: Infrastructure Charges

Infrastructure charges are imposed in accordance with the Infrastructure Charges Resolution.

The Moreton Bay Regional Council Infrastructure Resolution is available on Council's website. In some instances conditions of existing Development Approvals or Infrastructure Agreements are relevant to the calculation of Infrastructure Charges.





Planning & Economic Development

Development Services

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Building Work

	Request for Concurrence Advice - Against Planning Scheme for Building Work					
861	This fee also covers applications for Concurrence Advice relating to floor levels.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$780.00	\$796.00	2.1%	per request

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Building Work

Building Works - Non Domestic (where not involving a MCU)

862

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$1,040.00	\$1,061.00	2.0%	Per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Building Work

	Building Works - Dwelling House / Detached House / House (where not involving a MCL extensions & sheds (including overlays) - Code Assessment	J) For				
863		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$780.00	\$796.00	2.1%	Per application
					<u> </u>	



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

ffe						
	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
	0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per Square Metre	

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

 865

 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$1,872.00
 Discontinued 30/06/2018
 per hectare of park area

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

	Park Contribution (Land Component) - Other Applications for Reconfiguring				
866	Other applications for reconfiguring where Council has not required the dedication of land in lieu of a contribution	Fee Type O	Fee 17/18 \$4,284.00	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per lot



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

	Park Contribution (Land Component) - Multiple Dwellings			
867	Multiple dwellings the subject of a development application for reconfiguring into individual dwelling unit lots	 	Fee 18/19 Discontinued 30/06/2018	 Fee Unit per lot

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

Carparking Contribution - Redcliffe

868 Payable by agreement with Council in lieu of provision of on-site carparking

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0	+ ,	Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per carparking space within Redcliffe District

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

No New Road - Tree Planting Contribution - Redcliffe

869	
-----	--

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0		Discontinued 30/06/2018		Per 18m or part thereof



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

New Road - Tree Planting contribution - Redcliffe					
	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	0				Per 9m or part thereof
			O \$104.00		O \$104.00 Discontinued

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

 871

 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 0
 \$26,790.00
 Discontinued
 Per extra lot

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Contributions

	Developers Contributions in lieu of constructing footpaths - Caboolture					
872	(Non Trunk)	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19		Fee Unit
		0	\$94.00	\$96.00	2.1%	Per m2



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Health

	Change an environmental authority as per Schedule 10 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008							
873	Refer to Schedule 10 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		F	See Notes	See Notes		per application		

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Health

Development Permit and Environmental Authority - ERA with an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES)

874 Prescribed in Schedule 10 of Environmental Protection Regulation 2008. Process explained in Part 3 of Regulation.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
F	\$1,097.00	\$1,119.00	2.0%	Per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Health

	Development Permit and Environmental Authority - ERA without an Aggregate Environmental Score (AES)									
875	Prescribed in Schedule 10 of Environmental Protection Regulation 2008. Process explained in Part 3 of Regulation. Fee calculated as per Section 117 of the EP Regulation.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$592.00	Fee 18/19 \$604.00		Fee Unit Per application				



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Health

	Personal Appearance Services Application / Assessment Fee				
876	Application fee includes amendment of existing licensed premises. Includes tattooing and body piercing. Refer to Health Environment Fees for application / assessment of stalls and mobile businesses.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$530.00	Fee 18/19 \$541.00	 Fee Unit Per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Health

	Food Safety Program - Accreditation					
877		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$311.00	\$317.00	1.9%	Per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Development Health

	Food Business Licence Application / Assessment Fee				
878	Application fee includes structural amendment of existing food business. Assessment of fixed premises only. Refer to Health Environment Fees for application / assessment of stalls and mobile food businesses.	Fee Type F	Fee 17/18 \$530.00	Fee 18/19 \$541.00	 Fee Unit Per application



	Rural Uses - Large				
879	Animal husbandry, Animal keeping, Aquaculture, Cropping, Intensive animal husbandry, Intensive horticulture, Permanent plantation, Roadside stall, Rural industry, Winery	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$13,770.00	 % inc 2.0%	Fee Unit 5001m2 plus TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Rural Uses - Medium

880 Animal husbandry, Animal keeping, Aquaculture, Cropping, Intensive animal husbandry, Intensive horticulture, Permanent plantation, Roadside stall, Rural industry, Winery

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$7,140.00	\$7,283.00	2.0%	1001 - 5000m2 TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

	Rural Uses - Small			
881	Animal husbandry, Animal keeping, Aquaculture, Cropping, Intensive animal husbandry, Intensive horticulture, Permanent plantation, Roadside stall, Rural industry, Winery	 Fee 17/18 \$3,060.00	Fee 18/19 \$3,121.00	 Fee Unit Up to 1000m2 TUA
				1



Recreation / Entertainment Uses - Large

882 Club, Indoor sport and recreation, Major sport, Recreation and entertainment facility, Motor sport facility, Nightclub entertainment facility, Outdoor sport and recreation, Theatre

	-			
Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$13,770.00	\$14,045.00	2.0%	2501m2 plus TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Recreation / Entertainment Uses - Medium

883 Club, Indoor sport and recreation, Major sport, Recreation and entertainment facility, Motor sport facility, Nightclub entertainment facility, Outdoor sport and recreation, Theatre

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$8,160.00	\$8,323.00	2.0%	501 - 2500m2 TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

	Recreation / Entertainment Uses - Small					
884	Club, Indoor sport and recreation, Major sport, recreation and entertainment facility, Motor	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	sport facility, Nightclub entertainment facility, Outdoor sport and recreation, Theatre	С	\$3,060.00	\$3,121.00	2.0%	Up to 500m2 TUA



	Multi Residential Uses - Type 3 (251+ Sites)			
885	Relocatable home park, Tourist park \$38169 base fee, plus additional POA charge per site.	C	 Fee 18/19 Price On Application	 Fee Unit Per Site

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Multi Residential Uses - Type 3 (51-250 Sites)

886 Relocatable home park, Tourist park \$17369 base fee, plus additional charge per site.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$102.00	\$104.00	2.0%	Per Site

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Multi Residential Uses - Type 3 (11-50 Sites)

887 Relocatable home park, Tourist park \$6969 base fee, plus additional charge per site.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$255.00	\$260.00	2.0%	Per Site



	Multi Residential Uses - Type 3 (3-10 Sites)					
888	Relocatable home park, Tourist park \$2809 base fee, plus additional charge per site.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$510.00	\$520.00	2.0%	Per Site

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

ſ	Multi Residential Uses - Type 2 (251+ Beds)					
890	Non-residential workforce accommodation, Residential care facility, Rooming accommodation, Rural workers' accommodation, Short-term accommodation \$24857 base fee, plus additional POA charge per bed.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 Price On Application	Price On	% inc	Fee Unit Per Bed



Multi Residential Uses - Type 2 (51-250 Beds)

891 Non-residential workforce accommodation, Residential care facility, Rooming accommodation, Rural workers' accommodation, Short-term accommodation \$14457 base fee, plus additional charge per bed.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$51.00	\$52.00	2.0%	Per Bed

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Multi Residential Uses - Type 2 (11-50 Beds)

892 Non-residential workforce accommodation, Residential care facility, Rooming accommodation, Rural workers' accommodation, Short-term accommodation \$6137 base fee, plus additional charge per bed.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$204.00	\$208.00	2.0%	Per Bed

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Multi Residential Uses - Type 2 (3-10 Beds)

893 Non-residential workforce accommodation, Residential care facility, Rooming accommodation, Rural workers' accommodation, Short-term accommodation \$2809 base fee, plus additional charge per bed.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$408.00	\$416.00	2.0%	Per Bed



Multi Residential Uses - Type 2 (up to 2 Beds)

894 Non-residential workforce accommodation, Residential care facility, Rooming accommodation, Rural workers' accommodation, Short-term accommodation

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$2,754.00	\$2,809.00	2.0%	Base Fee

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Multi Residential Uses - Type 1 (251+ Dwelling Units)

895 Community residence, Dual occupancy, Multiple dwelling, Retirement facility \$71449 base fee, plus additional POA charge per dwelling unit.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	Price On Application	Price On Application		Per Dwelling Unit

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

	Multi Residential Uses - Type 1 (51-250 Dwelling Units)				
896	Community residence, Dual occupancy, Multiple dwelling, Retirement facility \$29849 base fee, plus additional charge per dwelling unit.	 Fee 17/18 \$204.00	Fee 18/19 \$208.00	% inc 2.0%	Fee Unit Per Dwelling Unit



	Multi Residential Uses - Type 1 (11-50 Dwelling Units)			
897	Community residence, Dual occupancy, Multiple dwelling, Retirement facility \$9049 base fee, plus additional charge per dwelling unit.	 Fee 17/18 \$510.00	Fee 18/19 \$520.00	 Fee Unit Per Dwelling Unit

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Multi Residential Uses - Type 1 (3-10 Dwelling Units)

898 Community residence, Dual occupancy, Multiple dwelling, Retirement facility \$2809 base fee, plus additional charge per dwelling unit.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$765.00	\$780.00	2.0%	Per Dwelling Unit

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Fee 18/19 % in	ic Fee Unit
\$2,809.00 2	2.0% Base Fee



Industrial / Outdoor Uses - Large

900 Agricultural supplies store, Bulk landscape supplies, Car wash, Extractive industry, Garden centre, Hardware and trade supplies, High impact Industry, Low impact Industry, Marine industry, Market, Medium impact industry, Outdoor sales, Parking station, Research and technology industry, Service industry, Service station, Special industry, Transport depot, Warehouse, Wholesale nursery

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$13,770.00	\$14,045.00	2.0%	3001m2 plus TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Industrial / Outdoor Uses - Medium

901 Agricultural supplies store, Bulk landscape supplies, Car wash, Extractive industry, Garden centre, Hardware and trade supplies, High impact Industry, Low impact Industry, Marine industry, Market, Medium impact industry, Outdoor sales, Parking station, Research and technology industry, Service industry, Service station, Special industry, Transport depot, Warehouse, Wholesale nursery

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$8,160.00	\$8,323.00	2.0%	1001 - 3000m2 TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Industrial / Outdoor Uses - Small

902 Agricultural supplies store, Bulk landscape supplies, Car wash, Extractive industry, Garden centre, Hardware and trade supplies, High impact Industry, Low impact Industry, Marine industry, Market, Medium impact industry, Outdoor sales, Parking station, Research and technology industry, Service industry, Service station, Special industry, Transport depot, Warehouse, Wholesale nursery

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$4,080.00	\$4,162.00	2.0%	Up to 1000m2 TUA



	Domestic Uses					
903	Caretaker's accommodation, Dwelling house, Dwelling unit, Home based business	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,785.00	\$1,821.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Community / Infrastructure Uses - Telecommunications facility

90	4
----	---

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$7,874.00	\$8,031.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

	Community / Infrastructure Uses - Landing					
905		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,051.00	\$1,072.00	2.0%	Per Application



Community / Infrastructure Uses - Large

906 Air services, Cemetery, Community care centre, Community use, Crematorium, Detention facility, Educational establishment, Emergency services, Environment facility, Health care services, Hospital, Major electricity infrastructure, Nature-based tourism, Park, Place of worship, Port services, Renewable energy facility, Substation, Utility installation

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$15,300.00	\$15,606.00	2.0%	2501m2+ TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Community / Infrastructure Uses - Medium

907 Air services, Cemetery, Community care centre, Community use, Crematorium, Detention facility, Educational establishment, Emergency services, Environment facility, Health care services, Hospital, Major electricity infrastructure, Nature-based tourism, Park, Place of worship, Port services, Renewable energy facility, Substation, Utility installation

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$9,180.00	\$9,364.00	2.0%	501 - 2500m2 TUA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Community / Infrastructure Uses - Small

908 Air services, Cemetery, Community care centre, Community use, Crematorium, Detention facility, Educational establishment, Emergency services, Environment facility, Health care services, Hospital, Major electricity infrastructure, Nature-based tourism, Park, Place of worship, Port services, Renewable energy facility, Substation, Utility installation

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$3,060.00	\$3,121.00	2.0%	Up to 500m2 TUA



	Business / Retail Uses - Large			
909	Adult store, Bar, Brothel, Child care centre, Food and drink outlet, Function facility, Funeral parlour, Hotel, Office, Sales office, Shop, Shopping centre, Showroom, Veterinary services	 Fee 17/18 \$15,300.00	ł	 Fee Unit 2001m2+ GFA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

Business / Retail Uses - Medium

910 Adult store, Bar, Brothel, Child care centre, Food and drink outlet, Function facility, Funeral parlour, Hotel, Office, Sales office, Shop, Shopping centre, Showroom, Veterinary services

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$9,180.00	\$9,364.00	2.0%	251 - 2000m2 GFA

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Material Change of Use

	Business / Retail Uses - Small			
911	Adult store, Bar, Brothel, Child care centre, Food and drink outlet, Function facility, Funeral parlour, Hotel, Office, Sales office, Shop, Shopping centre, Showroom, Veterinary services	 Fee 17/18 \$3,060.00	Fee 18/19 \$3,121.00	 Fee Unit Up to 250m2 GFA



Other Uses

912 For Other Uses-including Outstations, Resort complexes, Tourist attractions, and Undefined-for which no assessment fee is specified in this schedule, the assessment fee will be determined by the Director Planning & Economic Development or the Manager Development Services having regard to the likely total cost to Council of the assessment of the application.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		Price On Application		Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Material Change of Use

North Lakes MCU - Detached House - Code Assessment

313

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$1,392.00	\$1,420.00	2.0%	per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Material Change of Use

	North Lakes Impact Assessment - Pine								
914	Determined by Director Strategic Planning Development or Manager Development	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
	Services based on comparative applications and respective regional fee	С		Price On Application		Per application			



	North Lakes MCU for the first 2000 m2 of GFA (or part thereof) - Code Assessment - Pine (Minimum Fee)									
915	\$1,262 for each additional 1000m2 or part thereof - in addition to minimum fee of \$3,277	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit				
	for the first 2000m2.	С	\$3,213.00	\$3,277.00	2.0%	Per application				

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Material Change of Use

Material Change of Use - Coordinated Signage Plan

916

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$1,071.00	\$1,092.00	2.0%	Per application

	North Lakes - Major Amendment (public notification) - Pine		Pine				
917	Full fee will apply. The full fee will be the fee that would have been paid for the whole Precinct or Sector Plan being amended had it been a fresh application	Fee Type C		Fee 18/19 Price On Application	% inc	Fee Unit Per application	



	North Lakes - Major Amendment (no public notification) - Pine								
918		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		С	\$1,601.00	\$1,633.00	2.0%	per application			

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans

North Lakes - Minor Amendment (no public notification) - Pine

919

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$643.00	\$656.00	2.0%	Per application

	North Lakes Residential Open Space - Sector Plans					
920		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$408.00	\$416.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof



	North Lakes Urban Residential - Sector Plans					
921		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,071.00	\$1,092.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans

North Lakes Major Community Facilities - Sector Plans

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$1,928.00	\$1,967.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof

North	n Lakes MIBA - Sector Plans						
923		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		С	\$1,928.00	\$1,967.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	
I							



	North Lakes Town Centre Frame - Sector Plans					
924		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•		С	\$3,743.00	\$3,818.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans

 925
 Fee Type
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 C
 \$8,033.00
 \$8,194.00
 2.0%
 Per ha/ or part thereof

	North Lakes Open Space - Precinct Plans					
926		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$311.00	\$317.00	1.9%	Per ha/ or part thereof



	North Lakes Urban Residential - Precinct Plans					
927		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
•=-		С	\$311.00	\$317.00	1.9%	Per ha/ or part thereof

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans

North Lakes Major Community Facilities - Precinct Plans

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$1,928.00	\$1,967.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof

I	North Lakes MIBA - Precinct Plans						
9		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
I		С	\$1,928.00	\$1,967.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof	



	North Lakes Town Centre Frame - Precinct Plans					
930		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,928.00	\$1,967.00	2.0%	Per ha/ or part thereof

Development Services - Development & Building Control - North Lakes - Precinct & Sector Plans

 931
 Fee Type
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 C
 \$1,925.00
 \$1,964.00
 2.0%
 Per ha/ or part thereof

	Works For Taking Or Interfering With Water					
932		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$765.00	\$780.00	2.0%	Per Application



	Reinspect Works (per inspection)					
933	Fee is for re inspection of failed works and not initial inspections.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
933		С	\$485.00	\$495.00	2.1%	Per Inspection

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

 Base Sector Amended Plans (per plan)

 934
 Fee is not applicable to responses to an Information Request.
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 C
 \$184.00
 \$188.00
 2.2%
 Per Plan

	Electrical Reticulation and/or Street Lighting					
935		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	No Charge	No Charge		Per Application



	Landscaping Works					
936	Fee is applicable to all Operational Works applications for Landscaping on public land.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,193.00	\$1,217.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

 Stormwater Management Infrastructure - Trunk

 937

 For infrastructure identified as Trunk Infrastructure.

 Image: Construct Constructure identified as Trunk Infrastructure

 Image: Construct Constructure

 Image: Construct Constructure

 Image: Construct Construct Constructure

 Image: Construct C

	Stormwater Management Infrastructure - Large Scale (not trunk)					
938	Large Scale is a catchment area of more than 10000m2	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$5,916.00	\$6,034.00	2.0%	Per Application



	Stormwater Management Infrastructure - Small Scale (not trunk)					
939	Small Scale is a catchment area of 10000m2 or less	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$4,080.00	\$4,162.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

External Signalised Intersection - Trunk/Major

940 The fee applies in addition to External roadworks and Major is Sub-Arterial Standard or greater.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$15,300.00	\$15,606.00	2.0%	Per Intersection

	External Non-signalised Intersection - Trunk / Major					
941	the fee applies in addition to External roadworks and Major is Sub-Arterial Standard or greater.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$9,690.00	Fee 18/19 \$9,884.00		Fee Unit Per Intersection
		Ŭ	••,••••		2.070	



	External Non-signalised Intersection - Not Trunk / Major					
942	The fee applies in addition to External roadworks and Major if Sub-Arterial Standard or greater.		Fee 17/18 \$2,856.00	Fee 18/19 \$2,913.00		Fee Unit Per Intersection
		•	• ,	· /· · · · ·	_1070	

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

	External Roadworks - Trunk/Major			
943	Major is Sub-Arterial Standard or greater	Fee 17/18 \$9,690.00	Fee 18/19 \$9,884.00	 Fee Unit Per Application

	External Roadworks - Not Trunk/Major					
944	Major is Sub-Arterial Standard or greater	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$5,406.00	\$5,514.00	2.0%	Per Application



	Works For Access And Parking (not associated with MCU)					
945		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0.0		С	\$969.00	\$988.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

Excavation and/or Filling or Extracting Materials - Major (200m3 or greater)

946 Fee excludes earthworks and filling directly related to building work - refer Section 10 of the Sustainable Planning Act 2009 for details.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$2,713.00	\$2,767.00	2.0%	Per application

	Excavation and/or Filling or Extracting Materials - Minor (less than 200m3)				
947	Fee excludes earthworks and filling directly related to building work - refer Section 10 of the Sustainable Planning Act 2009 for details.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$826.00	Fee 18/19 \$843.00	 Fee Unit Per application



	Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Works - when not for a private pontoon					
948	A private pontoon is defined in the Coastal Protection and Management Act 1995.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$2,448.00	\$2,497.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

Works Involving Prescribed Tidal Works - Private Pontoons Only

949 A private pontoon is defined in the Coastal Protection and Management Act 1995.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$1,051.00	\$1,072.00	2.0%	Per Application

	Works associated with MCU for Private Infrastructure					
950	Private Infrastructure are assets that will not become Council owned.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$561.00	\$572.00	2.0%	Per Application



953

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

	Internal and Frontage roadworks and / or stormwater infrastructure not trunk / major RAL related							
951	Major is Sub-Arterial Standard or greater		Fee 17/18 \$638.00	Fee 18/19 \$651.00		Fee Unit Per Lot		
		C	φ030.00	φ001.00	2.078			

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

Assessment of Landscape Plans / Operational Works for Landscaping not related to Reconfiguring a Lot

952 Fee is applicable to all Operational Works applications for Landscaping, not associated with a Reconfiguring a Lot application or Request for Approval of Landscape Plans

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$678.00	\$692.00	2.1%	Per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

Advertising Sign - Code Assessment against Planning Scheme

	_				
T	Туре І	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	Ś	\$1,071.00	\$1,092.00	2.0%	Per application
1					



	Vegetation Clearing - Major (5000m2 or more)			
954	More than 5000m2 (of vegetation area being cleared)	 Fee 17/18 \$1,601.00	Fee 18/19 \$1,633.00	Fee Unit Per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Operational Works

	Vegetation Clearing - Minor (less than 5000m2)			
955	Up to 5000 m2 (of vegetation area being cleared)	 Fee 17/18 \$826.00	Fee 18/19 \$843.00	 Fee Unit Per application

	Request to Change a Development Approval (other)					
956	The fee is 100% of the application fee calculated as if the application were a new application for the extent of development proposed by the change to the approval only.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 See Notes	Fee 18/19 See Notes	% inc	Fee Unit Per application



Exemptior	n Certificate						
l		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
		С	\$780.00	\$796.00	2.1%	Each	

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Other

958 Emited Code Assessment - Between 3 to 5 Requirements for Accepted Development* 958 Other than Landing and Domestic Uses where the Base Fee continues to apply. *When a development application does not comply with 6 or more Requirements for Accepted Development, the standard Base Fee will apply.

	Limited Code Assessment - Up to 2 Requirements for Accepted Development					
959	Other than Landing where the Base Fee continues to apply.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,785.00	\$1,821.00	2.0%	Per Application



	Request to amend an Infrastructure Charges Payment Plan					
960		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,071.00	\$1,092.00	2.0%	Per request

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Other

	Request to amend an Infrastructure Agreement					
961		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,469.00	\$1,498.00	2.0%	Per request

	Generally in Accordance with Development Approval				
962	For example an amended site plan	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$780.00	Fee 18/19 \$796.00	 Fee Unit Per Request



	Request to extend the Currency Period (Operational Works Application)					
963		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
505		С	\$357.00	\$364.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Other

	Compliance with Development Conditions - Re-inspection fee					
964		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$240.00	\$245.00	2.1%	Per inspection

	Assessment and Finalisation of Infrastructure Agreements					
965			Fee 17/18			Fee Unit
		С	\$2,948.00	\$3,007.00	2.0%	Per request



Request for Infrastructure Charges Payment Plan

966 Council exempts bona fide Dependent Person's Accommodation and Rural Workers Dwellings (Caboolture Shire Plan), Associated Units where used by a Relative (Pine Rivers Plan) and Relatives Accommodation (Redcliffe City Scheme) development from paying infrastructure charges.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$2,142.00	\$2,185.00	2.0%	Per request

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Other

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$398.00	\$406.00	2.0%	Per application

Generally in accordance with Plan of Development					
Small or large lot plan	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
	С	\$780.00	\$796.00	2.1%	Per application
		Small or large lot plan	Small or large lot plan Fee Type Fee 17/18	Small or large lot plan Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 C \$780.00 \$786.00	Small or large lot plan Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 % inc



	Generally in accordance - amend or relocate a development footprint					
969	For example - designated building area/building envelope	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$780.00	\$796.00	2.1%	Per application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Other

 970
 Fee Type
 Fee 17/18
 Fee 18/19
 % inc
 Fee Unit

 C
 \$1,071.00
 \$1,092.00
 2.0%
 Per application

	Request for assessment against the Superseded Planning Scheme			
971	This fee does not include the processing of the subsequent Development application (Superseded planning scheme).	 Fee 17/18 \$1,071.00	Fee 18/19 \$1,092.00	 Fee Unit Minimum fee



o extend the Currency Period						
	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit	
	С	\$2,673.00	\$2,726.00	2.0%	Per application	

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Other

Request to make a minor change to a Development Approval or Pre-request Response Notice

973 The maximum fee is 50% of the original application fee unless the proposed change is inconsequential (eg involves less than 5 conditions, does not involve an increase in the number of lots, does not involve an increase in the use area), where the minimum fee for the inconsequential change is the le

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	See Notes	See Notes		Minimum Fee

	Administration Fee					
974	This fee is charged for refunding overpayments of Fees or Contributions	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$109.00	\$111.00	1.8%	Per refund



	Re-endorsement of Survey Plan					
975		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$714.00	\$728.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Plans of Subdivision

	Endorsement of Plan of Easement			
976	Not associated with creation of a new lot.	Fee 17/18 \$1,836.00	Fee 18/19 \$1,873.00	 Fee Unit Per Application

	Endorsement of Lease Agreement					
977		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
011		С	\$1,530.00	\$1,561.00	2.0%	Per Application



	Endorsement of Community Management Statement (251+ lots)					
978		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
510		•		Price On Application		Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Plans of Subdivision

	Endorsement of Community Management Statement (51-250 lots)					
979		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
0/0		С	\$663.00	\$676.00	2.0%	Per Application

	Endorsement of Community Management Statement (11-50 lots)					
980		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
500		С	\$561.00	\$572.00	2.0%	Per Application



	Endorsement of Community Management Statement (3-10 lots)					
981		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
501		С	\$459.00	\$468.00	2.0%	Per Application

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Plans of Subdivision

	Endorsement of Community Management Statement (up to 2 lots)					
982		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$224.00	\$228.00	1.8%	Per Application

	Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format (251+ Lots)							
983	excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc. \$71,553 base fee, plus additional charge per lot.	Fee Type C		Fee 18/19 Price On Application	% inc	Fee Unit Per Lot		



Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format (51-250 Lots)							
984	Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc. \$19,553 base fee, plus additional charge per lot.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$255.00	Fee 18/19 \$260.00	% inc 2.0%	Fee Unit Per Lot	

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Plans of Subdivision

Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format (11-50 Lots)

985 Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc. \$4,993 base fee, plus additional charge per lot.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$357.00	\$364.00	2.0%	Per Lot

	Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format (3-10 Lots)							
986	(excluding park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc) \$1,665 base fee, plus additional charge per lot.		Fee 17/18 \$408.00	Fee 18/19 \$416.00		Fee Unit Per Lot		



	Survey Plan Endorsement - Standard Format, Building Format and Volumetric Format (up to 2 Lots)							
987	Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit		
		С	\$1,632.00	\$1,665.00	2.0%	Per Application		

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Plans of Subdivision

	Early Endorsement Fee			
988	Prior to completion of works in accordance with Council Policy	 Fee 17/18 \$8,323.00	Fee 18/19 \$8,489.00	 Fee Unit Per application

	Reconfiguring a Lot - Subdivision by Lease					
989	Applicable when not associated with creating additional lots, boundary realignment, etc.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,632.00	\$1,665.00	2.0%	Per Application



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Reconfiguring Lots

	Reconfiguring a Lot - Access Easement					
990	Applicable when not associated with creating additional lots, boundary realignment, etc.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$1,938.00	\$1,977.00	2.0%	Per Application
					-	

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Reconfiguring Lots

Reconfiguring a Lot - Boundary Realignment

991 Applicable when not associated with the creation of additional lots.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$1,938.00	\$1,977.00	2.0%	Per Application

	Reconfiguring a Lot (251+ Lots)			
992	Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc. \$111,801 base fee, plus additional POA charge per lot.	Fee Type C	 Fee 18/19 Price On Application	 Fee Unit Per Lot



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Reconfiguring Lots

	Reconfiguring a Lot (51-250 Lots)			
993	Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc. \$28,601 base fee, plus additional charge per lot.	 Fee 17/18 \$408.00	Fee 18/19 \$416.00	 Fee Unit Per Lot

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Reconfiguring Lots

Reconfiguring a Lot (11-50 Lots)

994 Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc. A minimum base fee also applies \$7,801 base fee, plus additional charge per lot.

Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	\$510.00	\$520.00	2.0%	Per Lot

	Reconfiguring a Lot (3-10 Lots)			
995	Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc. \$2,809 base fee, plus additional charge per lot.	 Fee 17/18 \$612.00	Fee 18/19 \$624.00	 Fee Unit Per Lot



Development Services - Development & Building Control - Reconfiguring Lots

	Reconfiguring a Lot (up to 2 lots)					
996	Excludes park lots, drainage reserve lots, road dedication / transfer lots, etc.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$2,754.00	\$2,809.00	2.0%	Base Fee

	Re-inspection of Site - Reconfiguring Lots					
997		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$479.00	\$489.00	2.1%	Per inspection



Planning & Economic Development

Development Services

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Sale of Documents & Signs

 Source in the state of the

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Sale of Documents & Signs

	North Lakes Part Agreement Document (includes 2 Agreements) - Pine					
999		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$219.00	\$223.00	1.8%	Per unit

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Sale of Documents & Signs

	North Lakes Full Agreement document (includes 4 Agreements) - Pine					
1000		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
1000		С	\$426.00	\$435.00	2.1%	Per unit



	Full Planning & Development Certificate					
1001		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
1001		С	\$8,033.00	\$8,194.00	2.0%	Per property

Development Services - Development & Building Control - Searches

	General Written Planning Advice - Zoning, Land Use, Overlays					
1002		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
		С	\$479.00	\$489.00	2.1%	Per application

	Standard Planning & Development Certificate					
1003		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
1005		С	\$1,178.00	\$1,202.00	2.0%	Per property



	Limited Planning & Development Certificate					
1004		Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
1004		С	\$240.00	\$245.00	2.1%	Per property



Strategic Planning

Strategic Planning - Land Use & Planning - Planning Schemes

	Copy of Planning Documents other than Planning Scheme (inc. Background Studies) - Hard copy								
1005	Price on Application	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
			Price On Application	Price On Application		Each			

Strategic Planning - Land Use & Planning - Planning Schemes

	Background studies for MBRC Planning Scheme and Local Government Infrastructure Plan (CD)							
1006	Documents available on Council's website		Fee 17/18 \$59.00	Fee 18/19 \$61.00		Fee Unit Each		

Strategic Planning - Land Use & Planning - Planning Schemes

	Superseded Planning Scheme (CD)							
1007	Any Planning Schemes for Caboolture, Redcliffe & Pine Rivers including local area plans/policies for Northern Growth Corridor. Also includes MBRC Planning Scheme after the first amendment occurs.	Fee Type C	Fee 17/18 \$59.00	Fee 18/19 \$61.00	% inc 3.4%	Fee Unit Each		



Strategic Planning - Land Use & Planning Schemes MBRC Planning Scheme Amendment only (Hard copy) Fee Type Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19 1008 Frice on Application Fee 17/18 Fee 18/19

Strategic Planning - Land Use & Planning - Planning Schemes

Current Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme (Hard Copy)

1009 Current Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme. Documents available on Council's website.

Fee Туре	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit
С	Price On Application	Price On Application		Each

% inc

Application

Application

Fee Unit

Each

Price on Application

Strategic Planning - Land Use & Planning - Planning Schemes

	Current Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme (DVD)								
1010	Current Moreton Bay Regional Council Planning Scheme. Documents available on Council's website.		Fee 17/18 \$59.00	Fee 18/19 \$61.00		Fee Unit Each			



3 11	itegic Planning - Land Use & Planning - Planning Schemes Mango Hill Planning Study			
1011	Pine Rivers Transitional Planning Scheme	 Fee 17/18 \$56.00	Fee 18/19 \$57.00	 Fee Unit each

Strategic Planning - Land Use & Planning - Planning Schemes

	Mango Hill Infrastructure Development Control Plan								
1012	Pine Rivers Transitional Planning Scheme. Documents available on Council's website.	Fee Type	Fee 17/18	Fee 18/19	% inc	Fee Unit			
		С	\$58.00	\$59.00	1.7%	each			